McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE,

DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY.

COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL
DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE
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|WEST
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TEA PARTY CONCERNS

| AGREE

400

100.

65.

0

2

|Str-
|ongly

261

100.0

100.0

| PARTY
|

| Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- | Demo- | Indep-—
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent
| |LICAN | | /Other
139 278 103 23 80
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
- 66.2 60.2 39.1 66.2
100.0 33.8 39.8 60.9 33.8

CONCERNS?
TOTAL | REGION [ REGION
| |
| |
INEW  |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | |
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147
AGREE 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
STRONGLY 65.2 88.2 59.5 63.6 71.4 70.3 65.8 66.7 66.7 48.9 67.8 66.3 68.0
SOMEWHAT 34.8 11.8 40.5 36.4 28.6 29.7 34.2 33.3 33.3 51.1 32.2 33.7 32.0

41.

9

34.

8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE, COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL
DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY. DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE

CONCERNS?
TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN

| | | | |

| | | | |

| REPUB~- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very

|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|MOD. |VATIVE]| | |MOD. |VATIVE| | |MOD. |VATIVE| |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
AGREE 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

STRONGLY 65.2 71.4 66.7 14.3 74.5 60.9 53.1 50.0 54.5 49.0 70.9 52.8 81.4 53.1 76.4 59.6 86.8 45.1 65.2 44.9 76.1

SOMEWHAT 34.8 28.6 33.3 85.7 25.5 39.1 46.9 50.0 45.5 51.0 29.1 47.2 18.6 46.9 23.6 40.4 13.2 54.9 34.8 55.1 23.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE, COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL
DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY. DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE

CONCERNS?
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I
|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-
|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |care |Sociallration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |care |Social|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | |care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77 36 336 237 186 222 146
AGREE 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
STRONGLY 65.2 63.9 70.1 56.9 60.0 65.9 66.7 62.5 75.0 61.5 57.3 63.1 68.9 69.4 74.0 61.1 63.4 64.1 59.7 66.7 70.5

SOMEWHAT 34.8 36.1 29.9 43.1 40.0 34.1 33.3 37.5 25.0 38.5 42.7 36.9 31.1 30.6 26.0 38.9 36.6 35.9 40.3 33.3 29.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE,
DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY.
CONCERNS?

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM
| | |
| IMPOR- | Very | Smwt. |NOT | SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong]|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt.
| TANT | | | IMPOR- | PORT | | | | | | PORT | | | |
| I | [TANT | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31
AGREE 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
STRONGLY 65.2 62.8 74.2 50.0 70.6 63.2 69.2 56.6 71.2 66.7 73.1 68.6 75.6 51.6 48.3 35.5

SOMEWHAT 34.8 37.2 25.8 50.0 29.4
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COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL

DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE

36.8 30.8 43.4 28.8 33.3 26.9 31.4 24.4 48.4 51.7 64.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS
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1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE, COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL
DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE

DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY.
CONCERNS?

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION
| PROVIDES VISAS
|
| SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE]|
|PORT | | I |
| I | I |

Total 400 274 116 158 101
AGREE 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
STRONGLY 65.2 62.4 60.3 63.9 71.3
SOMEWHAT 34.8 37.6 39.7 36.1 28.7

REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO
|U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR
| NEEDS |

Smwt. |Strong|YES | NO | BORDER | BROAD

| DEPORT | LEGAL

[ | SECRTY | REFORM |

41 60 247 110
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
61.0 78.3 64.0 68.2
39.0 21.7 36.0 31.8

103 277
100.0 100.0
76.7 59.

23.3 40.

100.0

AGREE WITH MOST |
I
I

2014

|CITIZ-|EMPL-

| STATUS | ENSHIP|OYED

100 137 142
100.0 100.0
72.0 65.0 59.9

28.0 35.0 40.1

157

100.0

68.

31.

100.0

EMPLOYMENT

|Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
late | OYED

|Sector|

26 131
100.0
.2 67.9

.8 32.1

| PROT-

RELIGION

| CATH-

|ESTANT |OLIC

242
100.0 100.0
63.6 71.
36.4 28.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE,
DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY.

BORN AGAIN

|
|
|

|MALE

BORN AGAIN

|
|
|

| FEMALE | HISP-
|ANIC

I

DO YOU AGREE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE

COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL

Table 1 Page 6

| UNDER
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[40
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CONCERNS?

TOTAL |
|
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|
|

Total 400
AGREE 100.0
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RACE | AGE
|
|ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 [41-55
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
3 338 22 25 25 10
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.
66.7 64.5 59.1 56.0 56.0 67.
33.3 35.5 40.9 44.0 44.0 33.

3

0

0

0
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|56-65 |OVER

| 165

| I |
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62.5  69.2
37.5  30.8

100

56.

44 .

50

.0

0

0

100.

67.

33.

0

0

0

100

63.

36.

.0

4

6

100.

66.

33.

0

9

1

100.

63.

36.

0

1

9

100.

69.

30.

0

2

8



Table 1 Page 7
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE, COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL
DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY. DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE
CONCERNS?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 |40 155 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 155 |65 165 | I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
AGREE 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
STRONGLY 65.2 62.1 73.1 72.3 70.8 70.2 73.6 47.6 61.0 52.9 63.4 55.0 65.5 70.9 59.4

SOMEWHAT 34.8 37.9 26.9 27.7 29.2 29.8 26.4 52.4 39.0 47.1 36.6 45.0 34.5 29.1 40.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

1. SOME AMERICANS HAVE VOICED CONCERN OVER THE SIZE, COST AND ROLE OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AS WELL AS THE NATIONAL
DEBT AND ORGANIZED AS “TEA PARTY” GROUPS ACROSS THE COUNTRY. DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE TEA PARTY WITH THESE

CONCERNS?
TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |
|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very
|MOD. | VATIVE | | | MOD. | VATIVE | |
| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
AGREE 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
STRONGLY 65.2 54.8 70.5 54.2 79.0 38.2 70.1 44.8 89.5

SOMEWHAT 34.8 45.2 29.5 45.8 21.0 61.8 29.9 55.2 10.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

TOTAL |
|
| NEW |[MIDDLE | EAST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH
|LAND |ANTIC
Total 400 17 42
REPUBLICAN 69.5 70.6 81.0 59
NON-REPUBLICAN 25.8 23.5 9.5 37
DEMOCRAT 5.8 - 4.8
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 20.0 23.5 4.8 33.
DK/REFUSED 4.8 5.9 9.5

|[WEST
| NORTH

20.0

14.3

REGION

| SOUTH

|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|EAST
| SOUT

H

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

26.7

17.8

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST

13.

10.
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REGION [
|
|[MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE
|[WEST | | I
| I | I |
101 147 93 400
64.4 70.7 67.7 69.5
31.7 24.5 29.0 25.8
5.0 6.8 6.5 5.8
26.7 17.7 22.6  20.0
4.0 4.8 3.2 4.8

|Str-
longly

TEA PARTY CONCERNS

| Smwt .

67.6

29.5

10.1

19.4

PARTY
| REPUB- |NON- | Demo-
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat
| LICAN
278 103
100.0 -
- 100.0 100
- 22.3 100
- 77.7

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total

REPUBLICAN

NON-REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

| REPUB- | NON-
| LICAN

MEN

| Demo-
| REPUB- | crat

|
|
|

I

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON—
|endent | LICAN

WOMEN

| Demo-—
| REPUB- | crat

| Indep-|LIB./
|endent |[MOD.

IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very
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|MOD.

2014

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

13.

87.

32.

67.

34.0

10.0

24.0

30.6

26.5

22.0

22.0

56.

37.

15.

21.
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74.5

20.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care | Social |OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77 36 336 237 186 222 146
REPUBLICAN 69.5 69.5 70.1 67.6 75.0 69.8 73.9 66.7 58.3 69.0 70.9 72.6 57.8 73.1 70.1 80.6 69.9 70.5 69.9 72.1 71.9
NON-REPUBLICAN 25.8 26.1 25.2 28.4 20.0 26.4 18.8 33.3 41.7 25.9 23.6 23.8 35.6 24.6 27.3 16.7 25.6 24.5 26.3 24.8 23.3
DEMOCRAT 5.8 6.8 3.9 11.8 - 4.7 1.4 8.3 8.3 6.3 9.1 4.8 2.2 6.0 5.2 2.8 6.2 6.3 8.6 5.4 3.4
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 20.0 19.3 21.3 16.7 20.0 21.7 17.4 25.0 33.3 19.7 14.5 19.0 33.3 18.7 22.1 13.9 19.3 18.1 17.7 19.4 19.9

DK/REFUSED 4.8 4.4 4.7 3.9 5.0 3.9 7.2 - - 5.0 5.5 3.6 6.7 2.2 2.6 2.8 4.5 5.1 3.8 3.2 4.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total

REPUBLICAN

NON-REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT

| TANT

|
|
|

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT
|

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM
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|Strong|Smwt.

2014

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI
|
|

|ANTI
I
I

|ANTI
|
|

|Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

151

69.5

25.2

19.2

134

70.1

26.1

20.1

| SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT
|

109 302
68.8 70.9
26.6 24.8
5.5 6.6
21.1 18.2
4.6 4.3

143

74.1

21.7

17.5

28.

24.

14.3

14.3

34.6

28.8

225

66.7

27.6

20.9

20.4

l6.1

29.6

22.2

164

67.7

26.8

20.7

23.

23.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

| OPPOSE

101

70.3

23.8

17.8

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

| Smwt .
|
|
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RELIGION

| PROT-
|ESTANT |OLIC

242

76.0

21.5

15.3

| CATH-

32.6

27.0

| ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT
|U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | |
| NEED | | I
|Strong|YES |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
| | | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job late |OYED |IRED
I | I | I | I | I | |Sector| |
60 247 110 103 2717 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188
71.7 70.0 70.0 68.0 71.5 64.0 72.3 70.4 65.6 65.4 65.6 65.5 72.9
23.3 25.5 25.5 25.2 25.6 29.0 24.8 24.6 30.6 30.8 30.5 27.6 22.3
5.0 8.1 2.7 4.9 6.5 3.0 6.6 6.3 5.7 15.4 3.8 13.8 4.8
18.3 17.4 22.7 20.4 19.1 26.0 18.2 18.3 24.8 15.4 26.7 13.8 17.6
5.0 4.5 4.5 6.8 2.9 7.0 2.9 4.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 6.9 4.8

TOTAL |
| PROVIDES VISAS
|
| SUP- |Strong|Smwt.
| PORT | |
| I |
Total 400 274 116 158
REPUBLICAN 69.5 69.7 68.1 70.9
NON-REPUBLICAN 25.8 26.6 28.4 25.3
DEMOCRAT 5.8 6.2 7.8 5.1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 20.0 20.4 20.7 20.3
DK/REFUSED 4.8 3.6 3.4 3.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

|
|
|

BORN

|MALE

AGAIN

| FEMALE |[HISP-

|
|
|

|ANIC

I

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.
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| OVER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN
|
|
|YES |NO
| I
| I
Total 400 112
REPUBLICAN 69.5 75.0 75.
NON-REPUBLICAN 25.8 23.2  22.
DEMOCRAT 5.8 4.5 15.
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 20.0 18.8 7.

DK/REFUSED 4.8 1.8 2.

28.

28.

19.

12.

78.

21.

13.

23

3

100.

May 12, 2014
RACE [ AGE I
| |
| |
|ASTAN |WHITE |OTHER [18-29 [30-40 [41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER
| | | | | | | |65 |40
| | | | | | | | |
3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50
100.0 69.5 63.6 64.0 64.0 66.0 66.2 76.9  64.0
- 26.9 31.8 32.0 32.0 30.1 31.2 18.6 32.0
- 5.9 4.5  12.0 8.0 5.8 7.5 3.8 10.0
- 21.0 27.3 20.0 24.0 24.3 23.8 14.7 22.0
- 3.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.9 2.5 4.5 4.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

| UNDER

| OVER

WOMEN

| UNDER

| OVER

| UNDER

| OVER
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TOTAL | MEN |
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40
| I | I | I |

Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72
REPUBLICAN 69.5 65.5  70.7 66.3 72.6 64.5 79.2
NON-REPUBLICAN 25.8 31.0 26.3 30.1 24.8 32.3 18.1
DEMOCRAT 5.8 3.4 3.6 3.6 3.5 4.8 1.4
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 20.0 27.6 22.8 26.5 21.2 27.4 16.7

DK/REFUSED 4.8 3.4 3.0 3.6 2.7 3.2 2.8

61.

33.

19.

14.

172

71.5

23.8

16.9

31.4

11.4

20.0

123

74.0

21.1

14.6

67.0

29.4

10.1

19.3

May 12, 2014

| GENDER

|

IMALE |FEMALE

| |

| |
203 197
69.0  70.1
26.6  24.9
3.4 8.1
23.2  16.8
4.4 5.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

2. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|[MOD.  |VATIVE| I |[MOD.  |VATIVE| I

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
REPUBLICAN 69.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - -
NON-REPUBLICAN 25.8 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
DEMOCRAT 5.8 - - - - 29.4 19.4 27.6 13.2
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 20.0 - - - - 70.6 80.6 72.4 86.8

DK/REFUSED 4.8 - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF,

BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

21.5

26.5

45.8

72.2

|
|
|

| NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

17.

29.

52.

82.

|[MIDDLE | EAST

|ATL-
|ANTI

35.

23.

38.

61.

| NORTH

C |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC

42 66
4 1.5
4 1.5
7 13.6
8 37.9
1 47.0
9 84.8

|[WEST
| NORT

31.

14.

48.

62.

H

REGION

| SOUTH |EAST

|ATL-

21.

29.

37.

67.

| SOUTH

64 38
4 5.3
7 2.6
7 2.6
9 10.5
7 15.8
5 63.2
2 78.9
6 5.3

WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE,

|WEST
| SOUT

22.

15.

57.

73.

OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

H

| MOUN
| TAIN

| CENTRL | CENTRL |

12.

33.

47.

81.

- |PAC-
| IFIC
I
48 45
- 4.4
- 2.2
- 2.2
5 31.1
3 28.9
9 28.9
2 57.8
2 6.7

|EAST

30.

25.

42.

67.

|MID-
|WEST

I

REGION
| SOUTH
I
I
101 147
2.0 6.
- 2.
2.0 3.
19.8 19.
29.7 21.
47.5 50.
77.2 72.
1.0 2.

Table 3 Page
May 12,

|WEST

I
I

21.

31.

38.

69.

2014

17

| TEA PARTY CONCERNS

| AGREE

21.5

26.5

45.8

72.2

|Str-
longly

16.
21.
57.

78.

| Smwt .

30.9

36.0

24.5

60.4

|
|
|
|

PARTY
REPUB-|NON- | Demo-
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat
|LICAN |
278 103
3. 4.9 17
1. 1.0 4
1. 3.9 13
19. 28.2  26.
25. 28.2  34.
49. 36.9 21
75. 65.0 56
2. 1.9

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other

28.

26.

41.

67.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?
TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
LIBERAL 3.5 2.1 3.7 14.3 2.1 4.3 6.1 18.8 - 14.0 - - - 10.2 - - - 17.6 - - -
VERY 1.2 1.4 - - - 1.4 2.0 6.2 - 5.0 - - - 4.1 - - - 5.9 - - -
SOMEWHAT 2.2 0.7 3.7 14.3 2.1 2.9 4.1 12.5 - 9.0 - - - 6.1 - - - 11.8 - - -
MODERATE 21.5 21.4 24.1 14.3 25.5 16.7 32.7 31.2 33.3 86.0 - - - 89.8 - - - 82.4 - - -
SOMEWHAT 26.5 27.1 33.3 71.4 27.7 24.6 22.4 18.8 24.2 - 36.7 100.0 - - 38.5 100.0 - - 34.8 100.0 -
VERY 45.8 47.9 37.0 - 42.6 51.4 36.7 31.2 39.4 - 63.3 - 100.0 - 61.5 - 100.0 - 65.2 - 100.0
CONSERVATIVE 72.2 75.0 70.4 71.4 70.2 76.1 59.2 50.0 63.6 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0

DK/REFUSED 2.8 1.4 1.9 - 2.1 2.9 2.0 - 3.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

13.

25.

58.

| ECON-

| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

22.6

28.9

43.2

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

19.4

23.0

52.7

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—
|care

20.5

20.5

53.4

BELIEFS?
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice)
| |
|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care
I | /Debt | I I \ | Issues| I | /Debt | [ I [
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77
LIBERAL 3.5 3.2 0.8 5.9 5.0 4.7 2.9 4.2 16.7 4.2 6.4 2.4 2.2 3.0 3.9
VERY 1.2 0.8 0.8 1.0 - 2.3 - 2.1 16.7 1.3 - 2.4 2.2 1.5 2.6
SOMEWHAT 2.2 2.4 - 4.9 5.0 2.3 2.9 2.1 - 2.9 6.4 - - 1.5 1.3
MODERATE 21.5 23.7 19.7 26.5 35.0 17.8 21.7 12.5 16.7 23.0 28.2 19.0 17.8 19.4 19.5
SOMEWHAT 26.5 29.3 33.9 23.5 30.0 22.5 21.7 22.9 25.0 31.4 25.5 34.5 40.0 20.1 19.5
VERY 45.8 42.2 43.3 43.1 30.0 52.7 50.7 58.3 41.7 38.9 38.2 42.9 33.3 56.7 55.8
CONSERVATIVE 72.2 71.5 77.2 66.7 60.0 75.2 72.5 81.2 66.7 70.3 63.6 77.4 73.3 76.9 75.3

DK/REFUSED 2.8 1.6 2.4 1.0 - 2.3 2.9 2.1 - 2.5 1.8 1.2 6.7 0.7 1.3

83.

72.0

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debts |
237 186
3. 4.3
0. 1.6
3. 2.7
23. 23.1
30. 28.5
40. 43.0
70. 71.5
2. 1.1

75.7

74.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF,

BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
VERY
SOMEWHAT
MODERATE
SOMEWHAT
VERY
CONSERVATIVE

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE,

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT

| TANT

|
|
|

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT

OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

Table 3 Page 20

May 12,

|Strong|Smwt.

2014

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI
|
|

|ANTI
I
I

|ANTI
|
|

|Strong|l OF 3/2 OF 3|3 OF 3

21.5

26.5

45.8

72.2

23.2

27.7

44.6

72.3

18.5

24.5

52.3

76.8

28.

31.

35.

67.

| SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT
I

109 302
5. 2.6
1. 0.7
3. 2.0
18. 23.2
24. 28.1
46. 43.7
71. 71.9
4. 2.3

23.3

28.9

43.4

72.3

23.1

27.3

44.1

71.3

17.

24.

46.

71.

28.

42.

19.

61.

13.

17.

57.

75.

19.5

28.9

46.9

75.8

19.6

24.4

52.0

76.4

19.

39.

34.

74.

27.

24.

36.

60.

32.

29.

29.

58.

22.

18.

44.

63.

22.0

22.0

48.8

70.7

23.

19.

47.

66.

30.8

38.5

69.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?
TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT |  RELIGION
I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | \ |
| | NEED | I I I
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES INO |BORDER |BROAD | DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-
|PORT | I [ I [ I [ | SECRTY | REFORM | |STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |Sector| | | |
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
LIBERAL 3.5 2.9 5.2 1.3 5.9 7.3 5.0 3.6 3.6 3.9 3.2 3.0 1.5 4.9 2.5 - 3.1 6.9 2.1 2.9 4.5
VERY 1.2 1.1 1.7 0.6 2.0 2.4 1.7 0.8 2.7 1.0 1.4 2.0 0.7 1.4 0.6 - 0.8 3.4 1.1 1.2 1.1
SOMEWHAT 2.2 1.8 3.4 0.6 4.0 4.9 3.3 2.8 0.9 2.9 1.8 1.0 0.7 3.5 1.9 - 2.3 3.4 1.1 1.7 3.4
MODERATE 21.5 22.6 22.4 22.8 18.8 19.5 18.3 25.1 15.5 15.5 23.1 16.0 22.6 26.1 22.9 23.1 22.9 24.1 20.7 20.7 25.8
SOMEWHAT 26.5 31.0 29.3 32.3 19.8 24.4 16.7 27.5 26.4 17.5 31.0 19.0 30.7 31.0 27.4 23.1 28.2 41.4 25.5 24.8 29.2
VERY 45.8  40.9 40.5 41.1 54.5 46.3 60.0 41.3 52.7 62.1 39.4 61.0 43.8 33.8 45.9 53.8 44.3 24.1 49.5 50.0 39.3
CONSERVATIVE 72.2  71.9 69.8 73.4 74.3 70.7 76.7 68.8 79.1 79.6 70.4 80.0 74.5 64.8 73.2 76.9 72.5 65.5 75.0 74.8  68.5

DK/REFUSED 2.8 2.6 2.6 2.5 1.0 2.4 - 2.4 1.8 1.0 3.2 1.0 1.5 4.2 1.3 - 1.5 3.4 2.1 1.7 1.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

BELIEFS?
TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE | AGE
| | | I |
| | | I |
| YES | NO |MALE | FEMALE | HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER [18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | | |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65
I I I I | |AMER. | I | I | I | I I I I I I I
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
LIBERAL 3.5 1.8 7.5 - 3.0 8.7 - 33.3 2.7 4.5 12.0 4.0 3.9 2.5 1.9 8.0 2.7 5.2 2.1 4.3 1.9
VERY 1.2 0.9 2.5 - 1.5 4.3 - - 1.2 - 4.0 - 1.9 1.2 0.6 2.0 1.2 2.0 0.8 1.7 0.6
SOMEWHAT 2.2 0.9 5.0 - 1.5 4.3 - 33.3 1.5 4.5 8.0 4.0 1.9 1.2 1.3 6.0 1.5 3.3 1.3 2.6 1.3
MODERATE 21.5 19.6 30.0 23.9 16.7 4.3 - - 23.4 22.7 24.0 8.0 22.3 23.8 21.2 16.0 22.1 20.3 22.0 21.5 21.2
SOMEWHAT 26.5 24.1 25.0 26.1 22.7 21.7 - 33.3 26.9 18.2 24.0 28.0 34.0 33.8 18.6 26.0 26.8 31.4 23.7 32.2 18.6
VERY 45.8 52.7 37.5 50.0 54.5 60.9 100.0 33.3 45.3 45.5 36.0 56.0 37.9 40.0 54.5 46.0 46.0 40.5 49.6 40.3 54.5
CONSERVATIVE 72.2 76.8 62.5 76.1 77.3 82.6 100.0 66.7 72.2 63.6 60.0 84.0 71.8 73.8 73.1 72.0 72.9 71.9 73.3 72.5 73.1

DK/REFUSED 2.8 1.8 - - 3.0 4.3 - - 1.8 9.1 4.0 4.0 1.9 - 3.8 4.0 2.4 2.6 2.5 1.7 3.8



NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3.

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF,

WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE,

OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL

Table 3 Page 23

BELIEFS?

May 12, 2014

I GENDER

|

|

IMALE |FEMALE

L
203 197
2.5 4.6
1.0 1.5
1.5 3.0
21.7  21.3
28.1 24.9
44.8  46.7
72.9  71.6
3.0 2.5

MEN | WOMEN
|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|40 |55 |40 40 |55

I I I I
29 167 83 113 124 21 172 70 123 109

- 3. 2.4 2.7 3.2 1. 19.0 2.3 8.6 1.6 5.5 2.
- 1. 1.2 0.9 1.6 4.8 1.2 2.9 0.8 1.8 1.
- 1. 1.2 1.8 1.6 1. 14.3 1.2 5.7 0.8 3.7 1.
20.7 21. 21.7 21.2 21.8 20. 9.5 22.7 18.6 22.8 21.1 21.
27.6 28. 30.1 26.5 32.3 20. 23.8 25.6 32.9 21.1 32.1 16.
44.8 45. 42.2 47.8 40.3 54. 47.6 46.5 38.6 51.2 40.4 54.
72.4 73. 72.3 74.3 72.6 75. 71.4 72.1 71.4 72.4 72.5 71.
6.9 1. 3.6 1.8 2.4 2. - 2.9 1.4 3.3 0.9 4.

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
LIBERAL 3.5
VERY 1.2
SOMEWHAT 2.2
MODERATE 21.5
SOMEWHAT 26.5
VERY 45.8
CONSERVATIVE 72.2
DK/REFUSED 2.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

3. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL
BELIEFS?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

IMOD.  |VATIVE| \ IMOD.  |VATIVE| \

I [ I [ I \ I [
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
LIBERAL 3.5  14.5 - - - 14.7 - - -
VERY 1.2 6.5 - - - 2.9 - - -
SOMEWHAT 2.2 8.1 - - - 11.8 - - -
MODERATE 21.5 85.5 - - - 85.3 - - -
SOMEWHAT 26.5 - 34.3 100.0 - - 43.3 100.0 -
VERY 45.8 - 65.7 - 100.0 - 56.7 - 100.0
CONSERVATIVE 72.2 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0

DK/REFUSED 2.8 - - - - - - - -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

PARTY CONCERNS

| Smwt .

TOTAL | REGION
|
| NEW IMIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45
ECONOMIC 62.2 64.7 61.9 71.2 74.3 73.4 44.7 55.6 52.1 55.6
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 31.8 29.4 35.7 31.8 34.3 46.9 18.4 28.9 27.1 24.4
ECONOMY/JOBS 25.5 11.8 16.7 33.3 40.0 23.4 21.1 24.4 22.9 26.7
TAXES 5.0 23.5 9.5 6.1 - 3.1 5.3 2.2 2.1 4.4
SOCIAL 32.2 35.3 35.7 24.2 22.9 15.6 47.4 35.6 45.8 40.0
OBAMACARE 17.2 11.8 26.2 12.1 8.6 9.4 23.7 11.1 29.2 24.4
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 12.0 17.6 7.1 10.6 14.3 4.7 23.7 17.8 10.4 11.1
IMMIGRATION 3.0 5.9 2.4 1.5 - 1.6 - 6.7 6.2 4.4

DK/REFUSED 5.5 - 2.4 4.5 2.9 10.9 7.9 8.9 2.1 4.4

62.

33.

15.

13.

35.

22.

10.
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REGION | TEA
I
I
|MID- | SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str-
|WEST | | | |ongly
| I | I |
101 147 93 400 261
72.3 60.5 53.8 62.2 60.9
32.7 34.0 25.8 31.8 34.1
35.6 23.1 24.7 25.5 22.2
4.0 3.4 3.2 5.0 4.6
23.8 29.9 43.0 32.2 32.6
10.9 13.6 26.9 17.2 17.6
11.9 13.6 10.8 12.0 11.5
1.0 2.7 5.4 3.0 3.4
4.0 9.5 3.2 5.5 6.5

64.7

27.3

31.7

31.7

16.5

12.9

| PARTY

|

| REPUB- | NON—- | Demo- | Indep-—

|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

| |LICAN | | /Other
278 103 23 80
62.2 63.1 73.9 60.0
32.0 31.1 21.7 33.8
24.8 28.2 52.2 21.2
5.4 3.9 - 5.0
32.4 33.0 26.1 35.0
18.3 12.6 4.3 15.0
11.5 15.5 17.4 15.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

|Very

Table 4 Page 26

May 1

|LIB.
|MOD.
|

2,

/

2014

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB.
|MOD.
|

/

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE
I

|Very

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY
| | |
| | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- | Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE |
| I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106
ECONOMIC 62.2 64.3 68.5 85.7 66.0 60.1 57.1 68.8 51.5 67.0 61.6 68.
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 31.8 33.6 37.0 28.6 38.3 30.4 24.5 18.8 27.3 26.0 33.9 40.
ECONOMY/JOBS 25.5 26.4 24.1 57.1 19.1 23.2 32.7 50.0 24.2 33.0 23.5 22.
TAXES 5.0 4.3 7.4 - 8.5 6.5 - - - 8.0 4.2 5.
SOCIAL 32.2 31.4 27.8 14.3 29.8 33.3 38.8 31.2 42.4 29.0 33.6 27.
OBAMACARE 17.2 20.0 11.1 - 12.8 16.7 14.3 6.2 18.2 17.0 17.3 14.
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 12.0 10.0 11.1 14.3 10.6 13.0 20.4 18.8 21.2 8.0 13.5 10.
IMMIGRATION 3.0 1.4 5.6 - 6.4 3.6 4.1 6.2 3.0 4.0 2.8 2.

DK/REFUSED 5.5 4.3 3.7 - 4.3 6.5 4.1 - 6.1 4.0 4.8 3.

37.2

19.1

15.3

75.

30.

36.

22.

12.

63.

35.

23.

31.

18.

11.

35.

22.

33.

17.

12.

63.

35.

24.

30.

18.

11.

58.

21.

29.

35.

21.

141

59.6

32.6

23.4

35.5

16.3

15.6

75.

46.

22.

20.

10.

51.

25.

23.

43.

19.

19.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | | care | Social |OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77 36 336 237 186 222 146
ECONOMIC 62.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 63.6 59.1 61.9 77.8 69.4 68.8 69.4 74.1 81.0 82.8 41.9 36.3
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 31.8 51.0 100.0 - - - - - - 31.0 - 58.3 55.6 38.1 40.3 36.1 37.8 53.6 26.3 23.0 21.2
ECONOMY/JOBS 25.5 41.0 - 100.0 - - - - - 26.4 48.2 - 22.2 27.6 24.7 30.6 30.4 22.4 54.8 16.7 13.0
TAXES 5.0 8.0 - - 100.0 - - - - 6.3 10.9 3.6 - 3.7 3.9 2.8 6.0 5.1 1.6 2.3 2.1
SOCIAL 32.2 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 36.4 40.9 38.1 22.2 30.6 31.2 30.6 25.9 19.0 17.2 58.1 63.7
OBAMACARE 17.2 - - - - 53.5 100.0 - - 22.6 25.5 23.8 13.3 11.2 - 27.8 16.1 11.8 10.8 31.1 47.3
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 12.0 - - - - 37.2 - 100.0 - 11.7 12.7 14.3 4.4 14.2 23.4 - 8.3 5.9 6.5 21.6 12.3
IMMIGRATION 3.0 - - - - 9.3 - - 100.0 2.1 2.7 - 4.4 5.2 7.8 2.8 1.5 1.3 - 5.4 4.1

DK/REFUSED 5.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTI

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |
| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR~|PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | | TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
ECONOMIC 62.2 60.0 57.6 62.7 67.9 63.9 61.6 66.4 57.5 61.9 55.8 62.6 61.8 64.5 63.8 64.5 63.0 59.8 57.1 30.8
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 31.8 30.5 30.5 30.6 34.9 30.8 27.7 34.3 32.9 33.3 32.7 32.1 31.1 34.4 36.2 41.9 29.6 30.5 26.2 30.8
ECONOMY/JOBS 25.5 24.2 23.2 25.4 28.4 27.8 29.6 25.9 19.2 23.8 17.3 25.5 26.2 23.7 22.4 19.4 25.9 23.8 26.2 -
TAXES 5.0 5.3 4.0 6.7 4.6 5.3 4.4 6.3 5.5 4.8 5.8 5.0 4.4 6.5 5.2 3.2 7.4 5.5 4.8 -
SOCIAL 32.2 34.4 37.1 31.3 27.5 31.1 33.3 28.7 34.2 28.6 36.5 31.8 32.9 29.0 32.8 32.3 33.3 34.8 33.3 61.5
OBAMACARE 17.2 16.5 20.5 11.9 19.3 16.2 17.6 14.7 21.9 14.3 25.0 17.6 19.1 14.0 15.5 9.7 22.2 17.1 16.7 38.5
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 12.0 14.0 9.3 19.4 7.3 12.3 11.3 13.3 6.8 4.8 7.7 11.0 9.3 15.1 13.8 22.6 3.7 12.2 11.9 7.7
IMMIGRATION 3.0 3.9 7.3 - 0.9 2.6 4.4 0.7 5.5 9.5 3.8 3.1 4.4 - 3.4 - 7.4 5.5 4.8 15.4

DK/REFUSED 5.5 5.6 5.3 6.0 4.6 5.0 5.0 4.9 8.2 9.5 7.7 5.7 5.3 6.5 3.4 3.2 3.7 5.5 9.5 7.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

Total

ECONOMIC
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT
ECONOMY/JOBS
TAXES

SOCIAL
OBAMACARE
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES
IMMIGRATION

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT | RELIGION
I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ |
| | NEEED | I [ I
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES  |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-
|PORT | I [ I \ I [ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |[ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC
| I | I | I | I | I | I | | | | Sector| I | |
400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89

62.2 67.9 71.6 65.2 50.5 53.7 48.3 66.4 56.4 59.2 63.5 59.0 61.3 66.2 65.0 80.8 61.8 62.1 61.7 62.4 65.2

25.5 27.7 28.4 27.2 22.8 22.0 23.3 27.1 21.8 26.2 26.0 28.0 20.4 26.8 27.4 26.9 27.5 27.6 22.9 24.8 24.7

32.2 27.7 25.9 29.1 42.6 39.0 45.0 28.7 40.9 35.0 31.4 36.0 34.3 26.8 30.6 19.2 32.8 37.9 30.9 31.4 30.3

17.2 15.7 12.9 17.7 19.8 14.6 23.3 15.8 21.8 18.4 16.6 19.0 21.9 11.3 15.9 11.5 16.8 17.2 17.6 15.7 13.5

12.0 10.9 11.2 10.8 13.9 19.5 10.0 10.9 14.5 9.7 13.0 12.0 9.5 13.4 13.4 3.8 15.3 17.2 9.0 13.2 11.2
3.0 1.1 1.7 0.6 8.9 4.9 11.7 2.0 4.5 6.8 1.8 5.0 2.9 2.1 1.3 3.8 0.8 3.4 4.3 2.5 5.6
5.5 4.4 2.6 5.7 6.9 7.3 6.7 4.9 2.7 5.8 5.1 5.0 4.4 7.0 4.5 - 5.3 - 7.4 6.2 4.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

BORN AGAIN

|MALE

BORN AGAIN

| FEMALE |[HISP-
|ANIC

RACE

| ASTAN

|WHITE

| OTHE

R

[18-2

9

|30-40
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UNDE
40

R

| OVER
|40

| UNDER
|65
|

| OVER
|65

TOTAL |
|
|
|
|

Total 400
ECONOMIC 62.2
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 31.8
ECONOMY/JOBS 25.5
TAXES 5.0
SOCIAL 32.2
OBAMACARE 17.2
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 12.0
IMMIGRATION 3.0

DK/REFUSED 5.5

23.2

35.7

18.8

15.2

40.

25.

27.

17.

58.

26.

28.

37.

17.

17.

59.

33.

19.

34.

19.

13.

60.

34.

26.

34.

17.

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.
23
9 100.
8 100.
1
8
7
4
7
3

66.

33.

33.

33.

62.7

32.0

26.0

32.2

17.5

12.1

63.

31.

18.

13.

27.

13.

13.

28.

20.

12.

32.

20.

44.

12.

40.

20.

20.

May 12, 2014
AGE I

|

|

|41-55 |56-65 |OVER |
| 165 |

| | |

103 80 156
66.0 67.5 59.6
32.0 38.8 28.2
29.1 25.0 25.6

31.1 28.8 32.7
14.6 18.8 18.6
12.6 7.5 11.5

58.

36.

16.

36.

14.

20.

63.4

31.9

26.5

31.3

17.4

10.9

AGE

| UNDER |OVER

|55 |55

| I
153 236
63.4 62.3
33.3 31.8
24.8 25.4
5.2 5.1
32.7 31.4
14.4 18.6
15.0 10.2
3.3 2.5
3.9 6.4

31.3

15.9

12.4

25.6

32.7

18.6

11.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 165 | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
ECONOMIC 62.2 65.5 65.9 63.9 67.3 66.9 63.9 47.6 61.0 62.9 57.7 62.4 56.0 65.5 58.9
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 31.8 44.8 32.9 34.9 34.5 36.3 31.9 23.8 30.8 31.4 29.3 33.9 25.0 34.0 29.4
ECONOMY/JOBS 25.5 13.8 27.5 22.9 27.4 25.8 25.0 19.0 25.6 27.1 23.6 23.9 26.2 26.1 24.9
TAXES 5.0 6.9 5.4 6.0 5.3 4.8 6.9 4.8 4.7 4.3 4.9 4.6 4.8 5.4 4.6
SOCIAL 32.2 24.1 29.9 30.1 28.3 28.2 30.6 52.4 32.6 35.7 34.1 34.9 34.5 29.1 35.5
OBAMACARE 17.2 13.8 18.0 15.7 18.6 15.3 20.8 14.3 16.9 12.9 18.7 16.5 16.7 16.7 17.8
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 12.0 10.3 9.6 12.0 8.0 11.3 6.9 33.3 12.2 18.6 12.2 13.8 15.5 9.9 14.2
IMMIGRATION 3.0 - 2.4 2.4 1.8 1.6 2.8 4.8 3.5 4.3 3.3 4.6 2.4 2.5 3.6

DK/REFUSED 5.5 10.3 4.2 6.0 4.4 4.8 5.6 - 6.4 1.4 8.1 2.8 9.5 5.4 5.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

4. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
ECONOMIC 62.2 67.7 61.4 69.4 57.2 64.7 62.7 69.0 57.9
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 31.8 25.8 34.3 41.7 30.4 23.5 34.3 41.4 28.9
ECONOMY/JOBS 25.5 32.3 22.9 20.8 23.9 35.3 25.4 24.1 26.3
TAXES 5.0 9.7 4.3 6.9 2.9 5.9 3.0 3.4 2.6
SOCIAL 32.2 25.8 33.8 25.0 38.4 35.3 32.8 31.0 34.2
OBAMACARE 17.2 17.7 18.1 12.5 21.0 14.7 11.9 13.8 10.5
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 12.0 4.8 13.3 9.7 15.2 14.7 16.4 13.8 18.4
IMMIGRATION 3.0 3.2 2.4 2.8 2.2 5.9 4.5 3.4 5.3

DK/REFUSED 5.5 6.5 4.8 5.6 4.3 - 4.5 - 7.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST,

| NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|ATL-
|[ANTIC

|[MIDDLE | EAST
| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|[WEST
| NORTH

WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN

Table 5 Page 33

|Str-
longly

PARTY CONCERNS

| Smwt .

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other

TOTAL |
|
|

Total Answering 377
ECONOMIC 63.4
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 29.2
ECONOMY/JOBS 22.3
TAXES 11.9
SOCIAL 35.5
OBAMACARE 20.4
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 9.5
IMMIGRATION 5.6

DK/REFUSED 1.1

58.

23.

23.

11.

41.

35.

31.

22.

12.

34.

24.

28.

20.

20.

28.

12.

52.

26.

20.

44.

23.

17.

REGION

| SOUTH |EAST
|ATL- | SOUTH
| CENTRL
56 35
73.2 62.9
21.4 37.1
33.9 22.9
17.9 2.9
25.0 37.1
8.9 17.1
7.1 14.3
8.9 5.7
1.8 -

May 12, 2014
DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?
[ REGION | TEA
| |
| |
IWEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE
|SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | IWEST | | [
| CENTRL | | | | | | | |
41 47 43 58 97 132 90 377
58.5 63.8 53.5 63.8 63.9 65.9 58.9 63.4
36.6 29.8 27.9 29.3 27.8 30.3 28.9 29.2
14.6 25.5 14.0 22.4 20.6 25.0 20.0 22.3
7.3 8.5 11.6 12.1 15.5 10.6 10.0 11.9
41.5 34.0 46.5 36.2 34.0 33.3 40.0 35.5
34.1 25.5 23.3 27.6 14.4 18.9 24.4 20.4
4.9 6.4 9.3 6.9 14.4 8.3 7.8 9.5
2.4 2.1 14.0 1.7 5.2 6.1 7.8 5.6
- 2.1 - - 2.1 0.8 1.1 1.1

25.9

21.8

12.8

38.3

23.5

68.7

35.1

23.1

10.4

30.6

14.9

10.4

| PARTY
|
|REPUB- |NON- | Demo-
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat
| | LICAN
263 98
62. 63.3 65.
29. 26.5 43.
23. 20.4 17.
9. 16.3
37. 33.7 34.
20. 21.4 17.
11. 6.1
5. 6.1 13.
3.1

62.

21.

21.

20.

33.

22.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST, WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

|Very
I
I

Table 5 Page 34

May 1

|LIB.
|MOD.
|

2,

/

2014

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB.
|MOD.
|

WOMEN

/ | CONSER|Smwt.

|Very

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY
| | |
| | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- | Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE |
| I | I | I | I | I |
Total Answering 377 134 51 7 44 129 47 16 31 96 274 102
ECONOMIC 63.4 68.7 74.5 85.7 72.7 56.6 51.1 56.2 48.4 67.7 61.3 73.
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 29.2 34.3 31.4 57.1 27.3 24.8 21.3 37.5 12.9 39.6 25.5 27.
ECONOMY/JOBS 22.3 20.9 17.6 28.6 15.9 25.6 23.4 12.5 29.0 18.8 23.7 28.
TAXES 11.9 13.4 25.5 - 29.5 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.5 9.4 12.0 17.
SOCIAL 35.5 31.3 21.6 14.3 22.7 43.4 46.8 43.8 48.4 31.2 37.6 26.
OBAMACARE 20.4 20.9 15.7 - 18.2 20.2 27.7 25.0 29.0 18.8 21.2 14.
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 9.5 6.0 2.0 - 2.3 16.3 10.6 6.2 12.9 6.2 10.9 8.
IMMIGRATION 5.6 4.5 3.9 14.3 2.3 7.0 8.5 12.5 6.5 6.2 5.5 2.

DK/REFUSED 1.1 - 3.9 - 4.5 - 2.1 - 3.2 1.0 1.1

172

54.1

24.4

20.9

44.2

25.0

12.2

70.

45.

10.

14.

29.

18.

69.

30.

22.

15.

28.

20.

38.

25.

18.

18.

14.

61.

25.

21.

14.

35.

23.

64.

33.

27.

33.

18.

| VATIVE

I
48 134
6 53.0
3 20.1
1 24.6
2 8.2
3 47.0
8 22.4
.3 17.2
2 7.5
1 -

63.

14.

31.

17.

36.

14.

17.

47.

23.

20.

52.

26.

17.



Table 5 Page 35
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST, WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care | Social |OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | /Debts | | |
Total Answering 377 248 127 101 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77 36 335 237 185 222 146
ECONOMIC 63.4 61.3 58.3 62.4 75.0 67.4 78.3 58.3 41.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 71.3 77.6 79.5 39.2 37.0
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 29.2 26.2 - 52.5 60.0 34.9 40.6 29.2 25.0 46.0 100.0 - - - - - 32.8 46.4 28.6 20.3 19.2
ECONOMY/JOBS 22.3 21.0 38.6 - 15.0 24.8 29.0 25.0 - 35.1 - 100.0 - - - - 25.1 20.7 45.4 14.4 13.7
TAXES 11.9 14.1 19.7 9.9 - 7.8 8.7 4.2 16.7 18.8 - - 100.0 - - - 13.4 10.5 5.4 4.5 4.1
SOCIAL 35.5 37.5 40.2 36.6 25.0 31.8 21.7 39.6 58.3 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 27.8 21.5 20.0 60.4 63.0
OBAMACARE 20.4 21.4 24.4 18.8 15.0 18.6 - 37.5 50.0 - - - - 57.5 100.0 - 15.8 13.1 10.3 34.7 52.7
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 9.5 10.1 10.2 10.9 5.0 8.5 14.5 - 8.3 - - - - 26.9 - 100.0 7.5 5.5 5.9 16.2 6.8
IMMIGRATION 5.6 6.0 5.5 6.9 5.0 4.7 7.2 2.1 - - - - - 15.7 - - 4.5 3.0 3.8 9.5 3.4

DK/REFUSED 1.1 1.2 1.6 1.0 - 0.8 - 2.1 - - - - - - - - 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.5 -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST, WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTI

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |
| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR~|PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | | TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total Answering 377 268 142 126 104 287 151 136 66 19 47 300 213 87 56 30 26 154 38 12
ECONOMIC 63.4 57.8 51.4 65.1 78.8 61.7 59.6 64.0 74.2 73.7 74.5 64.0 62.9 66.7 62.5 73.3 50.0 66.9 63.2 66.7
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 29.2 26.5 23.2 30.2 36.5 31.0 31.8 30.1 22.7 26.3 21.3 29.3 30.0 27.6 25.0 30.0 19.2 29.9 28.9 8.3
ECONOMY/JOBS 22.3 22.4 18.3 27.0 23.1 20.6 18.5 22.8 30.3 31.6 29.8 22.3 20.7 26.4 25.0 26.7 23.1 24.0 23.7 41.7
TAXES 11.9 9.0 9.9 7.9 19.2 10.1 9.3 11.0 21.2 15.8 23.4 12.3 12.2 12.6 12.5 16.7 7.7 13.0 10.5 16.7
SOCIAL 35.5 41.4 48.6 33.3 20.2 37.6 39.1 36.0 25.8 26.3 25.5 35.7 36.6 33.3 37.5 26.7 50.0 32.5 36.8 33.3
OBAMACARE 20.4 23.5 25.4 21.4 12.5 21.3 20.5 22.1 13.6 15.8 12.8 21.7 22.5 19.5 17.9 13.3 23.1 14.9 13.2 33.3
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 9.5 11.2 14.1 7.9 4.8 10.5 11.3 9.6 6.1 10.5 4.3 9.3 9.4 9.2 12.5 10.0 15.4 9.1 13.2 -
IMMIGRATION 5.6 6.7 9.2 4.0 2.9 5.9 7.3 4.4 6.1 - 8.5 4.7 4.7 4.6 7.1 3.3 11.5 8.4 10.5 -

DK/REFUSED 1.1 0.7 - 1.6 1.0 0.7 1.3 - - - - 0.3 0.5 - - - - 0.6 - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST,

Total Answering
ECONOMIC
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT
ECONOMY/JOBS
TAXES
SOCIAL
OBAMACARE
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES
IMMIGRATION

DK/REFUSED

WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT | RELIGION
I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ |
| | NEEED | I [ I
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES  |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-
|PORT | I [ I \ I \ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |[ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC
| I | I | I | I | I | I | | | | Sector| I | I
377 261 113 148 94 38 56 234 107 96 263 94 131 132 150 26 124 29 173 227 85

63.4 64.0 61.1 66.2 62.8 68.4 58.9 63.7 60.7 67.7 62.0 56.4 61.8 70.5 70.7 76.9 69.4 65.5 55.5 64.3 56.5

22.3 22.2 25.7 19.6 23.4 23.7 23.2 23.5 22.4 19.8 22.8 17.0 23.7 24.2 21.3 26.9 20.2 27.6 22.0 24.2 22.4

11.9 13.4 10.6 15.5 7.4 10.5 5.4 11.5 12.1 14.6 11.0 16.0 9.9 12.1 17.3 15.4 17.7 17.2 6.4 9.7 12.9

35.5 35.6 38.1 33.8 36.2 31.6 39.3 35.9 37.4 31.2 37.3 42.6 38.2 28.0 28.7 23.1 29.8 34.5 42.8 35.2 40.0

20.4 21.5 26.5 17.6 18.1 21.1 16.1 20.5 20.6 19.8 20.5 24.5 19.8 15.9 19.3 15.4 20.2 17.2 20.8 19.4 23.5

9.5 10.0 8.8 10.8 8.5 5.3 10.7 10.3 8.4 4.2 11.8 10.6 12.2 7.6 6.0 3.8 6.5 6.9 14.5 10.1 10.6
5.6 4.2 2.7 5.4 9.6 5.3 12.5 5.1 8.4 7.3 4.9 7.4 6.1 4.5 3.3 3.8 3.2 10.3 7.5 5.7 5.9
1.1 0.4 0.9 - 1.1 - 1.8 0.4 1.9 1.0 0.8 1.1 - 1.5 0.7 - 0.8 - 1.7 0.4 3.5



Table 5 Page 38
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST, WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE | AGE
| | | I |
| | | I |
|YES |NO IMALE |FEMALE |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | | |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65
| I | I | |AMER. | I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total Answering 377 106 37 44 62 22 1 2 320 20 23 24 99 77 144 47 320 146 221 223 144
ECONOMIC 63.4 61.3 73.0 59.1 62.9 59.1 100.0 50.0 64.1 50.0 73.9 66.7 70.7 62.3 56.9 70.2 62.5 70.5 58.8 67.7 56.9
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 29.2 31.1 29.7 31.8 30.6 22.7 - 50.0 29.4 25.0 34.8 20.8 28.3 28.6 29.9 27.7 29.1 28.1 29.4 28.3 29.9
ECONOMY/JOBS 22.3 21.7 32.4 15.9 25.8 18.2 - - 23.1 20.0 21.7 20.8 26.3 22.1 21.5 21.3 23.1 24.7 21.7 23.8 21.5
TAXES 11.9 8.5 10.8 11.4 6.5 18.2 100.0 - 11.6 5.0 17.4 25.0 16.2 11.7 5.6 21.3 10.3 17.8 7.7 15.7 5.6
SOCIAL 35.5 38.7 27.0 40.9 37.1 40.9 - 50.0 35.0 50.0 21.7 33.3 29.3 36.4 41.7 27.7 36.6 28.8 39.8 31.4 41.7
OBAMACARE 20.4 17.9 10.8 22.7 14.5 18.2 - 50.0 20.3 25.0 13.0 25.0 19.2 20.8 20.8 19.1 20.3 19.2 20.8 19.7 20.8
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 9.5 16.0 2.7 13.6 17.7 18.2 - - 8.8 20.0 8.7 8.3 5.1 7.8 14.6 8.5 10.0 6.2 12.2 6.7 14.6
IMMIGRATION 5.6 4.7 13.5 4.5 4.8 4.5 - - 5.9 5.0 - - 5.1 7.8 6.2 - 6.2 3.4 6.8 4.9 6.2

DK/REFUSED 1.1 - - - - - - - 0.9 - 4.3 - - 1.3 1.4 2.1 0.9 0.7 1.4 0.9 1.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST, WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 165 | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total Answering 377 26 159 77 108 117 68 21 lel 69 113 106 76 191 186
ECONOMIC 63.4 73.1 69.8 76.6 65.7 75.2 61.8 66.7 55.3 63.8 52.2 59.4 52.6 70.2 56.5
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 29.2 30.8 34.0 32.5 34.3 32.5 35.3 23.8 24.2 23.2 24.8 23.6 25.0 34.0 24.2
ECONOMY/JOBS 22.3 7.7 22.0 19.5 20.4 20.5 19.1 38.1 24.2 30.4 23.0 27.4 23.7 19.4 25.3
TAXES 11.9 34.6 13.8 24.7 11.1 22.2 7.4 4.8 6.8 10.1 4.4 8.5 3.9 16.8 7.0
SOCIAL 35.5 23.1 28.9 22.1 32.4 23.1 36.8 33.3 44.1 36.2 46.9 40.6 46.1 28.3 43.0
OBAMACARE 20.4 19.2 18.9 16.9 20.4 16.2 23.5 19.0 21.7 21.7 21.2 23.6 18.4 19.4 21.5
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 9.5 3.8 5.0 2.6 6.5 2.6 8.8 14.3 14.9 10.1 17.7 11.3 19.7 4.7 14.5
IMMIGRATION 5.6 - 5.0 2.6 5.6 4.3 4.4 - 7.5 4.3 8.0 5.7 7.9 4.2 7.0

DK/REFUSED 1.1 3.8 1.3 1.3 1.9 1.7 1.5 - 0.6 - 0.9 - 1.3 1.6 0.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

5. FROM THE SAME LIST, WHICH IS THE SECOND MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total Answering 377 58 200 68 132 34 63 29 34
ECONOMIC 63.4 69.0 60.0 73.5 53.0 61.8 65.1 75.9 55.9
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 29.2 43.1 25.5 27.9 24.2 32.4 23.8 27.6 20.6
ECONOMY/JOBS 22.3 17.2 25.0 30.9 22.0 17.6 22.2 24.1 20.6
TAXES 11.9 8.6 9.5 14.7 6.8 11.8 19.0 24.1 14.7
SOCIAL 35.5 31.0 40.0 26.5 47.0 35.3 31.7 24.1 38.2
OBAMACARE 20.4 19.0 21.5 14.7 25.0 20.6 20.6 13.8 26.5
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 9.5 5.2 13.0 8.8 15.2 8.8 4.8 6.9 2.9
IMMIGRATION 5.6 6.9 5.5 2.9 6.8 5.9 6.3 3.4 8.8

DK/REFUSED 1.1 - - - - 2.9 3.2 - 5.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE

Table COMBO Page 41

|Str-
longly

TEA PARTY CONCERNS

| Smwt .

| Indep-

|ende
| /0th

nt
er

TOTAL | REGION
|
| NEW IMIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48
ECONOMIC 84.0 88.2 88.1 92.4 85.7 82.8 73.7 73.3 85.4 84
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 59.2 52.9 66.7 59.1 60.0 65.6 52.6 62.2 56.2 51.
ECONOMY/JOBS 46.5 35.3 38.1 53.0 60.0 53.1 42.1 37.8 47.9 40.
TAXES 16.2 35.3 21.4 25.8 5.7 18.8 7.9 8.9 10.4 15.
SOCIAL 55.5 64.7 59.5 48.5 57.1 31.2 63.2 55.6 66.7 73.
OBAMACARE 36.5 47.1 50.0 21.2 31.4 17.2 39.5 42.2 54.2 46.
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 21.0 17.6 16.7 22.7 31.4 10.9 36.8 22.2 16.7 20.
IMMIGRATION 8.2 11.8 2.4 7.6 2.9 9.4 5.3 8.9 8.3 17.

DK/REFUSED 6.5 - 2.4 6.1 5.7

12.5 7.9 8.9 4.2 4.

May 12, 2014
FOR CONGRESS?

\ REGION \

I I

I I

|[EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE

| |WEST | | I
I | I | I |
45 59 101 147 93 400
.4 88.1 90.1 77.6 84.9 84.0
1 62.7 59.4 61.2 53.8 59.2
0 37.3 55.4 45.6 44.1  46.5
6 25.4 18.8 12.9 12.9 16.2
3 61.0 51.5 46.9 69.9 55.5
7 49.2 24.8 30.6 50.5 36.5
0 16.9 25.7 21.1 18.3 21.0
8 5.1 5.9 8.2 12.9 8.2

10.2 4.3 6.5

58.2

42.5

16.5

56.7

39.5

19.9

88.5

61.2

54.0

15.8

53.2

30.9

23.0

| PARTY
|
| REPUB- |NON- | Demo
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat
| |LICAN |
278 103
84. 83.5 91.
60. 56.3 65.
46. 47.6 69.
14. 19.4
57. 53.4 52.
37. 33.0 21.
21. 21.4 21.
7. 10.7 17.
5. 6.8

81.

53.

41.

23.

53.

36.

21.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

Table COMBO Page 42

|Very

|LIB.
|MOD.
|

/

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE
I

|Very

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY
| | |
| | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- | Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE |
| I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106
ECONOMIC 84.0 88.6 88.9 100.0 87.2 80.4 77.6 87.5 72.7 87.0 83.7 91.
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 59.2 66.4 66.7 85.7 63.8 53.6 44.9 56.2 39.4 64.0 58.1 67.
ECONOMY/JOBS 46.5 46.4 40.7 85.7 34.0 47.1 55.1 62.5 51.5 51.0 46.0 50.
TAXES 16.2 17.1 31.5 - 36.2 12.3 6.1 6.2 6.1 17.0 15.6 22.
SOCIAL 55.5 54.3 42.6 28.6 44.7 60.9 65.3 62.5 66.7 50.0 58.1 48.
OBAMACARE 36.5 40.0 25.9 - 29.8 35.5 40.8 31.2 45.5 35.0 37.4 28.
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 21.0 15.7 13.0 14.3 12.8 28.3 30.6 25.0 33.3 14.0 23.9 18.
IMMIGRATION 8.2 5.7 9.3 14.3 8.5 10.1 12.2 18.8 9.1 10.0 8.0 5.

DK/REFUSED 6.5 4.3 7.4 - 8.5 6.5 6.1 - 9.1 5.0 5.9 3.

May 12, 2014
| MEN
|
|[Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
I |MOD. | VATIVE |
I | I |
183 49 148
79.2 91.8 87.8 94
53.0 75.5 64.2 71.
43.7 46.9 45.3 47.
11.5 22.4 19.6 22.
63.9 44.9 52.0 49.
42.6 30.6 37.2 31.
26.8 10.2 16.2 14.
9.3 10.2 5.4
7.1 2.0 6.8

83.

59.

44.

17.

53.

40.

17.

82.

52.

54.

11.

54.

39.

17.

141

79.4

51.8

46.8

11.3

64.5

37.6

31.9

10.6

87.

61.

53.

22.

46.

24.

24.

75.

46.

43.

73.

44.

35.

13.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care | Social |OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77 36 336 237 186 222 146
ECONOMIC 84.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 67.4 78.3 58.3 41.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 69.4 68.8 69.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 81.1 73.3
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 59.2 77.1 100.0 52.0 60.0 34.9 40.6 29.2 25.0 77.0 100.0 58.3 55.6 38.1 40.3 36.1 70.5 100.0 54.8 43.2 40.4
ECONOMY/JOBS 46.5 61.8 38.6 100.0 15.0 24.8 29.0 25.0 - 61.5 48.2 100.0 22.2 27.6 24.7 30.6 55.4 43.0 100.0 31.1 26.7
TAXES 16.2 22.1 19.7 9.8 100.0 7.8 8.7 4.2 16.7 25.1 10.9 3.6 100.0 3.7 3.9 2.8 19.3 15.6 7.0 6.8 6.2
SOCIAL 55.5 37.3 40.2 36.3 25.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 36.4 40.9 38.1 22.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 53.6 40.5 37.1 100.0 100.0
OBAMACARE 36.5 21.3 24.4 18.6 15.0 72.1 100.0 37.5 50.0 22.6 25.5 23.8 13.3 68.7 100.0 27.8 31.8 24.9 21.0 65.8 100.0
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 21.0 10.0 10.2 10.8 5.0 45.7 14.5 100.0 8.3 11.7 12.7 14.3 4.4 41.0 23.4 100.0 15.8 11.4 12.4 37.8 19.2
IMMIGRATION 8.2 6.0 5.5 6.9 5.0 14.0 7.2 2.1 100.0 2.1 2.7 - 4.4 20.9 7.8 2.8 6.0 4.2 3.8 14.9 7.5

DK/REFUSED 6.5 1.2 1.6 1.0 - 0.8 - 2.1 - - - - - - - - 0.9 0.8 0.5 0.5 -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

Total

ECONOMIC
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT
ECONOMY/JOBS
TAXES

SOCIAL
OBAMACARE
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES
IMMIGRATION

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

I

CONGRESS ACT ON

| IMMIGRATION REFORM

I

| IMPOR- | Very

| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT
| IMPOR-
| TANT

I

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

| BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

I

| SUP-
| PORT
|

| Strong
I
I

| Smwt .
|
|

| OPPO

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT
|

Table COMBO Page 44

May 12,

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

|Strong|Smwt.

2014

| OPPO

|ANTI
|
|

|ANTI
I
I

|ANTI
|
|

|Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

59.2

46.5

16.2

55.5

36.5

21.0

81.4

55.4

45.3

13.7

60.7

38.6

24.6

10.2

77.5

52.3

40.4

13.2

65.6

44.4

22.5

15.9

59.0

50.7

14.2

55.2

32.1

26.9

91.7

69.7

50.5

22.9

43.1

31.2

11.9

84.8

60.3

47.4

14.9

57.0

36.4

22.2

57.9

47.2

13.2

59.1

37.1

22.0

11.3

143

86.7

62.9

47.6

16.8

54.5

35.7

22.4

82.

53.

46.

24.

47.

34.

12.

11.

SE | Smwt .
|

73 21
2 81.0
4 57.1
6 52.4
7 19.0
9 42.9
2 28.6
3 14.3
0 9.5
2 9.5

82.

51.

44.

26.

50.

36.

11.

11.

84.

59.

46.

l6.

56.

38.

19.

59.6

45.8

16.0

59.1

40.4

18.2

82.

60.

48.

18.

49.

32.

23.

81.

60.

46.

17.

53.

32.

25.

10.

SE | Smwt .
|

58 31
0 87.1
3 71.0
6 45.2
2 19.4
4 48.4
8 22.6
9 32.3
3 3.2
4 3.2

74.

48.

48.

14.

59.

44.

18.

18.

164

83.5

58.5

46.3

17.7

54.3

31.1

20.7

13.4

76.

52.

47.

14.

52.

28.

23.

14.

69.

38.

38.

15.

69.

69.

15.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

Total

ECONOMIC
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT
ECONOMY/JOBS
TAXES

SOCIAL
OBAMACARE
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES
IMMIGRATION

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT | RELIGION
| PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | | |
| | NEED | | I |
| SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |[OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES | NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-
| PORT | | | | | | | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |[ENSHIP|OYED |Job |ate |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | | Sector| I | I
400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 2717 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89

84.0 86.1 87.9 84.8 79.2 80.5 78.3 84.6 86.4 87.4 83.4 80.0 83.9 86.6 87.9 100.0 85.5 86.2 80.3 83.1 84.3

46.5 48.9 53.4 45.6 44.6 43.9 45.0 49.4 43.6 44.7 47.7 44.0 43.1 49.3 47.8 53.8 46.6 55.2 43.1 47.5 46.1

16.2 18.2 17.2 19.0 10.9 14.6 8.3 16.2 15.5 17.5 15.5 18.0 16.1 16.9 21.0 15.4 22.1 24.1 11.2 13.2 19.1

55.5 52.2 53.4 51.3 62.4 56.1 66.7 52.2 67.3 57.3 55.6 61.0 59.1 47.2 50.3 42.3 51.9 58.6 58.5 53.7 58.4

36.5 36.1 38.8 34.2 36.6 34.1 38.3 35.2 41.8 36.9 36.1 42.0 40.9 26.1 34.4 26.9 35.9 34.5 36.7 33.9 36.0

21.0 20.4 19.8 20.9 21.8 24.4 20.0 20.6 22.7 13.6 24.2 22.0 21.2 20.4 19.1 7.7 21.4 24.1 22.3 22.7 21.3
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2

014

|56-65 |OVER

86.

66.

46.

15.

53.

38.

15.

| UNDER

|40

82.

62.

36.

26.

50.

32.

28.

| OVER

84.7

59.3

48.4

14.7

56.0

36.6

20.4

| UNDER

AGE

86.9

60.1

48.4

22.2

51.0

32.7

20.9

| OVER
|55

82.6

59.3

45.8

12.3

58.1

38.1

21.6

| UNDER

62.2

47.6

19.7

51.9

34.8

18.9

| OVER

55.8

45.5

10.9

60.3

37.8

25.0

May 12,
McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS
COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?
TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE
| | | I
| | | I
| YES | NO |[MALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 |30-40 [41-55
| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | |
| I | I | |AMER. | I | I | I |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103
ECONOMIC 84.0 79.5 87.5 80.4 78.8 82.6 100.0 66.7 84.3 77.3 88.0 76.0 89.3
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 59.2 59.8 67.5 56.5 62.1 56.5 100.0 66.7 59.8 54.5 60.0 64.0 59.2
ECONOMY/JOBS 46.5 43.8 55.0 43.5 43.9 43.5 - - 47.9 36.4 40.0 32.0 54.4
TAXES 16.2 13.4 10.0 15.2 12.1 17.4 100.0 33.3 15.7 18.2 28.0 24.0 20.4
SOCIAL 55.5 57.1 47.5 60.9 54.5 60.9 - 33.3 55.0 59.1 48.0 52.0 51.5
OBAMACARE 36.5 35.7 27.5 39.1 33.3 26.1 - 33.3 36.7 36.4 20.0 44.0 33.0
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 21.0 30.4 10.0 30.4 30.3 34.8 - - 20.4 31.8 28.0 28.0 17.5
IMMIGRATION 8.2 6.2 15.0 6.5 6.1 13.0 - - 8.3 4.5 4.0 - 8.7

DK/REFUSED 6.5 5.4 7.5 4.3 6.1 4.3 - 33.3 5.9 9.1 12.0 4.0 2.9

10.

|65

I
80 156
2 80.
2 55.
2 45.
0 10.
8 60.
8 37.
0 25.
0 8
0 9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 165 | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
ECONOMIC 84.0 82.8 89.2 88.0 88.5 89.5 86.1 81.0 80.2 85.7 77.2 83.5 76.2 87.7 80.2
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 59.2 72.4 65.3 65.1 67.3 66.9 65.3 47.6 53.5 54.3 52.0 56.9 47.6 66.0 52.3
ECONOMY/JOBS 46.5 20.7 48.5 41.0 46.9 45.2 43.1 57.1 48.3 57.1 44.7 50.5 47.6 44.3 48.7
TAXES 16.2 37.9 18.6 28.9 15.9 25.8 13.9 9.5 11.0 14.3 8.9 12.8 8.3 21.2 11.2
SOCIAL 55.5 37.9 51.5 44.6 53.1 44.4 58.3 66.7 60.5 58.6 62.6 60.6 61.9 49.3 61.9
OBAMACARE 36.5 31.0 35.9 31.3 38.1 30.6 43.1 33.3 37.2 34.3 38.2 39.4 33.3 35.0 38.1
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 21.0 13.8 14.4 14.5 14.2 13.7 15.3 47.6 26.2 28.6 28.5 24.8 33.3 14.3 27.9
IMMIGRATION 8.2 - 7.2 4.8 7.1 5.6 6.9 4.8 10.5 8.6 10.6 10.1 9.5 6.4 10.2

DK/REFUSED 6.5 13.8 5.4 7.2 6.2 6.5 6.9 - 7.0 1.4 8.9 2.8 10.7 6.9 6.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

COMBO 1ST & 2ND. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ISSUES IS MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU IN DECIDING YOUR VOTE FOR CONGRESS?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
ECONOMIC 84.0 87.1 83.8 91.7 79.7 85.3 83.6 93.1 76.3
GOV'T SPENDING/DEBT 59.2 66.1 58.6 68.1 53.6 55.9 56.7 69.0 47.4
ECONOMY/JOBS 46.5 48.4 46.7 50.0 44.9 52.9 46.3 48.3 44.7
TAXES 16.2 17.7 13.3 20.8 9.4 17.6 20.9 27.6 15.8
SOCIAL 55.5 48.4 60.5 47.2 67.4 55.9 52.2 48.3 55.3
OBAMACARE 36.5 35.5 38.6 26.4 44.9 35.3 31.3 27.6 34.2
OTHER SOCIAL ISSUES 21.0 9.7 25.7 18.1 29.7 23.5 20.9 20.7 21.1
IMMIGRATION 8.2 9.7 7.6 5.6 8.7 11.8 10.4 6.9 13.2

DK/REFUSED 6.5 6.5 4.8 5.6 4.3 2.9 7.5 - 13.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM,

Table 6 Page

May 1

|WEST
|
|

2,

PARTY CONCERNS

| Smwt .

| LICAN

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other

TOTAL |
|
|
| NEW
| ENG—
| LAND
Total 400 17
IMPORTANT 71.2 82.4
VERY 37.8 41.2
SOMEWHAT 33.5 41.2
NOT IMPORTANT 27.2 17.6
NOT THAT 17.2 11.8
NOT AT ALL 10.0 5.9

DK/REFUSED 1.

HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?
REGION | REGION
|
|[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |[MID- |SOUTH
|[ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |[SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST
|[ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | |
42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147
66.7 62.1 74.3 65.6 78.9 80.0 77.1 68.9 71.2 66.3 73.5
31.0 30.3 40.0 34.4 44.7 44 .4 47.9 33.3 33.9 33.7 40.1
35.7 31.8 34.3 31.2 34.2 35.6 29.2 35.6 37.3 32.7 33.3
31.0 36.4 25.7 32.8 18.4 15.6 22.9 31.1 27.1 32.7 23.8
26.2 22.7 22.9 18.8 10.5 8.9 14.6 13.3 22.0 22.8 13.6
4.8 13.6 2.9 14.1 7.9 6.7 8.3 17.8 5.1 9.9 10.2
2.4 1.5 - 1.6 2.6 4.4 - - 1.7 1.0 2.7

73.

40.

32.

26.

14.

12.

49
2014
TEA
|AGREE |Str-
longly
|
400 261
71.2 68.6
37.8  42.9
33.5  25.7
27.2  29.5
17.2  16.1
10.0 13.4
1.5 1.9

76.3

28.1

48.2

23.0

19.4

PARTY
REPUB- | NON- | Demo—
|REPUB-|crat
|LICAN |
278 103
71. 70.9 73.
37. 36.9 39.
33. 34.0 34.
27. 28.2 26.
18. 16.5 17.
8. 11.7
1. 1.0

70.

36.

33.

28.

16.

12.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM,

Total

IMPORTANT
VERY
SOMEWHAT

NOT IMPORTANT
NOT THAT
NOT AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|
|
|

| REPUB-
| LICAN

| NON-

MEN

| Demo-

| REPUB- | crat

|
|
|

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON—
| REPUB- | crat

|endent | LICAN

I

WOMEN

| Demo

| Indep-|LIB./

|ende

HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?

IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE

|Very
I
I

Table 6 Page 50

May 1

|LIB.
|MOD.
|

2,

/

2014

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB.
|MOD.
|

/

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE
I

|Very

37.8

33.5

27.2

17.2

10.0

140

66.4

36.4

30.0

32.1

20.7

11.4

61.

33.

27.

37.

18.

18.

85.

42.

42.

14.

14.

57.

31.

25.

40.

21.

19.

76.

39.

37.

21.

15.

40.

40.

18.

14.

68.

37.

31.

31.

25.

87.

42.

45.

12.

nt |MOD.
|

33 100
9 74.0
4 32.0
5 42.0
1 26.0
1 18.0
0 8.0

71.3

40.1

31.1

27.0

16.3

10.7

74.

34.

39.

25.

18.

43.2

26.2

27.9

14.8

13.1

71.

38.

32.

28.

18.

10.

63.

34.

29.

34.

18.

15.

28.

38.

33.

21.

12.

61.

38.

23.

35.

17.

17.

25.

51.

23.

17.

141

79.4

46.1

33.3

19.1

13.5

83.

42.

40.

16.

16.

7.

47.

29.

20.

12.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM,

Total

IMPORTANT
VERY
SOMEWHAT

NOT IMPORTANT
NOT THAT
NOT AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

37.8

33.5

27.2

17.2

10.0

|

|

| ECON-

|OMIC

|
249
68.7
34.9
33.7
29.7

19.7

10.0

|Gov't
| Spend.
| /Debt
127
68.5
36.2
32.3
29.9

20.5

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|Econ./|Taxes

| Jobs

I

102

67.6

34.3

33.3

30.4

19.6

10.8

75.

30.

45.

25.

15.

10.

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
|Social|ration|OMIC
| Issues|

|
|

129

76.

43.

32.

23.

14.

|care

44.

23.

30.

18.

11.

83.

29.

54.

l6.

10.

| Immig—

| ECON-

30.5

34.3

34.3

22.2

12.1

|Gov't
| Spend.
| /Debt

64.5
30.0
34.5
34.5
23.6

10.9

HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?

Table 6 Page 51

May 12,

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(2nd Choice)

|Econ./|Taxes

| Jobs
|

71.

31.

40.

28.

15.

13.

31.

22.

44.

31.

13.

2014

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other

134

82.8

51.5

31.3

15.7

10.4

|care

46.

35.

l6.

13.

| Social
| Issues

55.6
27.8

13.9

I
I
I
| ECON-

|OMIC
I

69.0

34.8

34.2

29.8

19.3

10.4

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Gov't
| Spend.
| /Debts

66.7
33.3
33.3
32.1
21.9

10.1

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—

| Jobs
I

69.4

32.8

36.6

29.6

17.7

11.8

77.9

44.6

33.3

21.2

13.5

|care

146

75.3

45.9

29.5

23.3

15.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM,

Total

IMPORTANT
VERY
SOMEWHAT

NOT IMPORTANT
NOT THAT
NOT AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|
|
|

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very

| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT
| IMPOR-
| TANT

I

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

| BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

I

| SUP-
| PORT
|

| Strong
I
I

| Smwt .
|
|

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT
|

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

Table 6 Page 52
May 12,

2014

E-VERIFY SYSTEM

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPO

|ANTI
|
|

|ANTI
I
I

|ANTI
|
|

|Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

37.8

33.5

27.2

17.2

10.0

.0

63.3

36.7

79.5

41.4

38.1

20.2

15.2

50.3

34.6

14.5

10.1

143

73.4

31.5

42.0

26.6

21.0

46.

31.

15.

52.

23.

28.

33.3

33.3

33.3

23.8

30.

59.

23.

36.

72.

40.

32.

26.

17.

45.3

27.1

25.8

17.3

73.

29.

44 .

26.

19.

63.

25.

37.

36.

19.

17.

SE | Smwt .
|
58 31
8 71.0
9 12.9
9 58.1
2 29.0
0 22.6
2 6.5

55.

40.

14.

44.

14.

29.

164

64.0

35.4

28.7

34.1

17.7

16.5

38.

11.

50.

21.

28.

38.

23.

15.

61.

30.

30.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM,

Total

IMPORTANT
VERY
SOMEWHAT

NOT IMPORTANT
NOT THAT
NOT AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|
|
|

| SUP-
| PORT

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

PROVIDES VISAS

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|
|

| PREFER TO

VOTE FOR

| BORDER | BROAD
| SECRTY | REFORM |

HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?

Table 6 Page 53

May 12,

| AGREE WITH MOST

| DEPORT | LEGAL

2014

|CITIZ-|EMPL-
| STATUS | ENSHIP|OYED

| Gov'
| Job

37.8

33.5

27.2

17.2

10.0

274

74.1

36.9

37.2

24.8

17.5

35.

39.

25.

21.

38.0

35.4

24.7

14.6

10.1

64.4

41.6

22.8

33.7

17.8

15.8

29.

34.

36.

24.

12.

| ALLOW FOR
|U.S. ECONOMIC|
| NEED
|Strong| YES | NO
o
60 247
65.0 71.7 70.
50.0 36.0 41.
15.0 35.6 28.
31.7 27.1 29.
13.3 18.2 18.
18.3 8.9 10.
3.3 1.2

36.9

21.4

37.9

17.5

20.4

2717

77.3

38.6

38.6

22.7

17.3

69.

52.

17.

28.

15.

13.

137

74.5

37.2

37.2

25.5

16.8

142

71.1

30.3

40.8

28.2

19.7

157

65.6

28.7

36.9

32.5

20.4

12.1

38.

34.

26.

11.

15.

EMPLOYMENT
t |Priv- |UMEP
|ate | OYED
| Sector|
26 131
1 64.1 69
5 26.7 34.
6 37.4 34.
9 33.6 31.
5 22.1 24.
4 11.5
- 2.3

L-|RET-
| IRED
I
29 188
0 77.1
5 46.3
5 30.9
0 21.3
1 12.8
9 8.5
- 1.6

| RELIGION
|
|
| PROT- |CATH
|ESTANT |OLIC
| I
242
69.8 76.
34.3 42.
35.5 33.
28.9 20.
18.6 12.
10.3
1.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM,

Total

IMPORTANT
VERY
SOMEWHAT

NOT IMPORTANT
NOT THAT
NOT AT ALL

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| BORN AGAIN

|
|

|MALE

|
|
|

| FEMALE |[HISP-
|ANIC

I

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER.

RACE

| ASTAN

|WHITE

| OTHE

R

[18-2

9

HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?

|30-40

AGE

|41-55

Table 6 Page 54
May 12,

|56-65

2014

| OVER
|65

| UNDER

|40

| OVER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

37.8

33.5

27.2

17.2

10.0

| BORN AGAIN

|

|

| YES | NO

| I

| I
112
71.4 75.
34.8 35.
36.6 40.
28.6 25.
17.0 20.
11.6

58.

30.

28.

41.

26.

15.

80.

37.

42.

19.

10.

30.

26.

43.

26.

17.

100.

66.

33.

33.

33.

33.

73.4

37.9

35.5

25.1

16.9

45.

18.

31.

13.

18.

20.

28.

48.

36.

12.

32.

32.

36.

28.

68.9

33.0

35.9

29.1

21.4

67.

27.

40.

32.

16.

16.

51.3

29.5

17.3

10.9

26.

30.

42.

32.

10.

74.0

40.1

33.9

24.5

15.3

64.7

30.7

34.0

33.3

24.8

43.2

33.1

22.5

12.7

29.6

36.1

33.0

21.9

11.2

51.3

29.5

17.3

10.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM, HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 165 | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
IMPORTANT 71.2 48.3 68.3 55.4 72.6 57.3 79.2 66.7 79.7 75.7 79.7 75.2 82.1 64.5 78.2
VERY 37.8 24.1 37.7 24.1 44.2 24.2 55.6 28.6 42.4 38.6 42.3 35.8 47.6 35.5 40.1
SOMEWHAT 33.5 24.1 30.5 31.3 28.3 33.1 23.6 38.1 37.2 37.1 37.4 39.4 34.5 29.1 38.1
NOT IMPORTANT 27.2 48.3 29.9 42.2 25.7 41.1 18.1 33.3 19.2 22.9 19.5 23.9 16.7 33.5 20.8
NOT THAT 17.2 34.5 17.4 28.9 13.3 25.0 11.1 28.6 13.4 20.0 12.2 18.3 10.7 19.2 15.2
NOT AT ALL 10.0 13.8 12.6 13.3 12.4 16.1 6.9 4.8 5.8 2.9 7.3 5.5 6.0 14.3 5.6

DK/REFUSED 1.5 3.4 1.8 2.4 1.8 1.6 2.8 - 1.2 1.4 0.8 0.9 1.2 2.0 1.0



Table 6 Page 56
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

6. WHEN YOU CONSIDER IMMIGRATION REFORM, HOW IMPORTANT IS IT TO YOU THAT CONGRESS ACT ON THE ISSUE THIS YEAR?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
IMPORTANT 71.2 77.4 70.5 70.8 70.3 67.6 74.6 79.3 71.1
VERY 37.8 33.9 39.5 33.3 42.8 32.4 40.3 31.0 47.4
SOMEWHAT 33.5 43.5 31.0 37.5 27.5 35.3 34.3 48.3 23.7
NOT IMPORTANT 27.2 22.6 27.6 29.2 26.8 32.4 23.9 20.7 26.3
NOT THAT 17.2 12.9 19.0 22.2 17.4 29.4 9.0 13.8 5.3
NOT AT ALL 10.0 9.7 8.6 6.9 9.4 2.9 14.9 6.9 21.1

DK/REFUSED 1.5 - 1.9 - 2.9 - 1.5 - 2.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS
| | |
| | |
| NEW IMIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt.
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | longly

| LAND [ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | |

| LICAN

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other

Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400
SUPPORT 75.5 88.2 71.4 78.8 80.0 65.6 57.9 82.2 87.5 75.6 76.3 79.2 68.7 81.7 75.5
STRONGLY 39.8 58.8 40.5 39.4 34.3 35.9 34.2 40.0 45.8 40.0 45.8 37.6 36.7 43.0 39.8
SOMEWHAT 35.8 29.4 31.0 39.4 45.7 29.7 23.7 42.2 41.7 35.6 30.5 41.6 32.0 38.7 35.8
OPPOSE 18.2 11.8 19.0 15.2 14.3 29.7 31.6 6.7 12.5 17.8 16.9 14.9 23.1 15.1 18.2
SOMEWHAT 5.2 - 4.8 6.1 5.7 10.9 10.5 - - 4.4 3.4 5.9 7.5 2.2 5.2
STRONGLY 13.0 11.8 14.3 9.1 8.6 18.8 21.1 6.7 12.5 13.3 13.6 8.9 15.6 12.9 13.0

DK/REFUSED 6.2 - 9.5 6.1 5.7 4.7 10.5 11.1 - 6.7 6.8 5.9 8.2 3.2 6.2

42.

31.

19.

14.

79.9

35.3

44.6

15.1

10.1

PARTY
| REPUB- | NON— | Demo—
|REPUB-|crat
| LICAN
278 103
77. 72.8 87.
38. 42.7 60.
38. 30.1 26.
17. 20.4 13.
6. 2.9
11. 17.5 13.
5. 6.8

68.

37.

31.

22.

18.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- | Indep-|REPUB-|NON- | Demo- |Indep—-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|MOD. |VATIVE]| | |MOD. |VATIVE| | |MOD.  |VATIVE| |
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
SUPPORT 75.5 74.3 66.7 100.0 61.7 79.7 79.6 81.2 78.8 78.0 75.1 80.2 72.1 75.5 70.9 75.4 68.1 80.4 79.4 85.7 76.1
STRONGLY 39.8 38.6 40.7 71.4 36.2 39.1 44.9 56.2 39.4 42.0 39.8 43.4 37.7 49.0 35.8 42.1 31.9 35.3 44.0 44.9 43.5
SOMEWHAT 35.8 35.7 25.9 28.6 25.5 40.6 34.7 25.0 39.4 36.0 35.3 36.8 34.4 26.5 35.1 33.3 36.3 45.1 35.5 40.8 32.6
OPPOSE 18.2 20.7 29.6 - 34.0 13.8 10.2 18.8 6.1 19.0 18.0 17.0 18.6 20.4 23.6 21.1 25.3 17.6 12.1 12.2 12.0
SOMEWHAT 5.2 6.4 5.6 - 6.4 5.8 - - - 8.0 4.5 8.5 2.2 8.2 5.4 10.5 2.2 7.8 3.5 6.1 2.2
STRONGLY 13.0 14.3 24.1 - 27.7 8.0 10.2 18.8 6.1 11.0 13.5 8.5 16.4 12.2 18.2 10.5 23.1 9.8 8.5 6.1 9.8

DK/REFUSED 6.2 5.0 3.7 - 4.3 6.5 10.2 - 15.2 3.0 6.9 2.8 9.3 4.1 5.4 3.5 6.6 2.0 8.5 2.0 12.0
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7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |[care |Sociall|ration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |care |Social|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | |care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 717 36 336 237 186 222 146
SUPPORT 75.5 77.5 73.2 82.4 80.0 72.9 71.0 77.1 66.7 74.1 80.9 70.2 64.4 80.6 79.2 83.3 76.2 76.8 76.9 77.5 75.3
STRONGLY 39.8 39.4 34.6 46.1 35.0 41.1 40.6 37.5 58.3 37.7 43.6 33.3 31.1 44.0 40.3 47.2 39.3 38.8 40.3 42.3 40.4
SOMEWHAT 35.8 38.2 38.6 36.3 45.0 31.8 30.4 39.6 8.3 36.4 37.3 36.9 33.3 36.6 39.0 36.1 36.9 38.0 36.6 35.1 34.9
OPPOSE 18.2 16.9 18.9 13.7 20.0 19.4 23.2 10.4 33.3 20.5 13.6 23.8 31.1 12.7 11.7 11.1 17.9 16.5 18.3 15.8 17.1
SOMEWHAT 5.2 5.2 5.5 4.9 5.0 4.7 4.3 2.1 16.7 5.9 4.5 7.1 6.7 3.7 3.9 5.6 5.1 5.1 5.9 4.1 4.1
STRONGLY 13.0 11.6 13.4 8.8 15.0 14.7 18.8 8.3 16.7 14.6 9.1 16.7 24.4 9.0 7.8 5.6 12.8 11.4 12.4 11.7 13.0

DK/REFUSED 6.2 5.6 7.9 3.9 - 7.8 5.8 12.5 - 5.4 5.5 6.0 4.4 6.7 9.1 5.6 6.0 6.8 4.8 6.8 7.5
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7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

Total

SUPPORT
STRONGLY
SOMEWHAT

OPPOSE
SOMEWHAT
STRONGLY

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTI

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |

| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- [Strong|Smwt. |[OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR- | PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | |TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
75.5 84.2 82.8 85.8 56.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 79.2 80.9 75.3 62.1 83.9 37.0 54.3 14.3 -
39.8 47.4 53.0 41.0 21.1 52.6 100.0 - - - - 43.1 48.0 31.2 24.1 25.8 22.2 24.4 4.8 -
35.8 36.8 29.8 44.8 34.9 47.4 - 100.0 - - - 36.2 32.9 44.1 37.9 58.1 14.8 29.9 9.5 -
18.2 11.9 15.2 8.2 34.9 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 14.8 15.6 12.9 37.9 16.1 63.0 44.5 85.7 100.0
5.2 4.9 4.6 5.2 6.4 - - - 28.8 100.0 - 4.1 4.0 4.3 12.1 9.7 14.8 12.8 26.2 23.1
13.0 7.0 10.6 3.0 28.4 - - - 71.2 - 100.0 10.7 11.6 8.6 25.9 6.5 48.1 31.7 59.5 76.9
6.2 3.9 2.0 6.0 9.2 - - - - - - 6.0 3.6 11.8 - - - 1.2 - -
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7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT |  RELIGION
I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | \ |
| | NEED | I I I
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES | NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-
|PORT | I [ I [ | [ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | | Sector| I | |
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
SUPPORT 75.5 83.2 86.2 81.0 58.4 73.2 48.3 79.4 71.8 43.7 89.2 51.0 79.6 90.8 73.2 73.1 73.3 65.5 78.2 73.6 75.3
STRONGLY 39.8 44.5 57.8 34.8 27.7 26.8 28.3 40.1 41.8 20.4 48.4 27.0 40.1 49.3 37.6 50.0 35.1 27.6 43.6 37.6 42.7
SOMEWHAT 35.8 38.7 28.4 46.2 30.7 46.3 20.0 39.3 30.0 23.3 40.8 24.0 39.4 41.5 35.7 23.1 38.2 37.9 34.6 36.0 32.6
OPPOSE 18.2 10.9 10.3 11.4 39.6 26.8 48.3 16.6 20.9 51.5 6.1 42.0 14.6 7.0 20.4 23.1 19.8 27.6 16.0 19.8 18.0
SOMEWHAT 5.2 3.6 6.0 1.9 9.9 14.6 6.7 6.1 3.6 11.7 3.2 7.0 7.3 2.8 6.4 3.8 6.9 13.8 3.7 5.8 5.6
STRONGLY 13.0 7.3 4.3 9.5 29.7 12.2 41.7 10.5 17.3  39.8 2.9 35.0 7.3 4.2 14.0 19.2 13.0 13.8 12.2 14.0 12.4

DK/REFUSED 6.2 5.8 3.4 7.6 2.0 - 3.3 4.0 7.3 4.9 4.7 7.0 5.8 2.1 6.4 3.8 6.9 6.9 5.9 6.6 6.7
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7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE \ AGE I AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|YES |NO |[MALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| [ | [ |[ANIC |ICAN | [ | [ | [ | 165 140 140 |55 155 165 165
| I | I | |AMER. | | | | | | | I | I | I | |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
SUPPORT 75.5 75.9 82.5 71.7 78.8  69.6 - 66.7 77.5 54.5 72.0 84.0 69.9 72.5 81.4 78.0 75.8 72.5 8.4 72.5 81.4
STRONGLY 39.8 36.6 32.5 37.0 36.4 39.1 - - 40.2 31.8 32.0 60.0 34.0 38.8 42.3 46.0 38.9 37.9 41.1 38.2  42.3
SOMEWHAT 35.8 39.3 50.0 34.8 42.4 30.4 -  66.7 37.3 22.7 40.0 24.0 35.9 33.8 39.1 32.0 36.9 34.6 37.3 34.3 39.1
OPPOSE 18.2 17.0 15.0 21.7 13.6 26.1 100.0 33.3 16.6 31.8 24.0 12.0 22.3 18.8 13.5 18.0 17.4 20.9 15.3 20.2 13.5
SOMEWHAT 5.2 4.5 7.5 4.3 4.5 8.7 - - 5.3 4.5 8.0 - 8.7 7.5 2.6 4.0 5.6 7.2 4.2 7.3 2.6
STRONGLY 13.0 12.5 7.5 17.4 9.1 17.4 100.0 33.3 11.2 27.3 16.0 12.0 13.6 11.2 10.9 14.0 11.8 13.7 11.0 12.9 10.9

DK/REFUSED 6.2 7.1 2.5 6.5 7.6 4.3 - - 5.9 13.6 4.0 4.0 7.8 8.8 5.1 4.0 6.8 6.5 6.4 7.3 5.1
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7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 155 |65 |65 | I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
SUPPORT 75.5 75.9 71.9 68.7 75.2 68.5 79.2 81.0 79.7 77.1 81.3 77.1 83.3 71.4 79.7
STRONGLY 39.8 48.3 37.1 34.9 41.6 35.5 44 .4 42.9 40.7 41.4 40.7 41.3 40.5 38.4 41.1
SOMEWHAT 35.8 27.6 34.7 33.7 33.6 33.1 34.7 38.1 39.0 35.7 40.7 35.8 42.9 33.0 38.6
OPPOSE 18.2 17.2 22.8 26.5 18.6 25.0 16.7 19.0 12.2 14.3 12.2 14.7 10.7 23.2 13.2
SOMEWHAT 5.2 - 7.2 9.6 3.5 9.7 - 9.5 4.1 4.3 4.9 4.6 4.8 5.9 4.6
STRONGLY 13.0 17.2 15.6 16.9 15.0 15.3 16.7 9.5 8.1 10.0 7.3 10.1 6.0 17.2 8.6

DK/REFUSED 6.2 6.9 5.4 4.8 6.2 6.5 4.2 - 8.1 8.6 6.5 8.3 6.0 5.4 7.1
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7. SOME MEMBERS OF CONGRESS HAVE PROPOSED A PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE BOTH IMPROVED BORDER
SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT, AS WELL AS A WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS
COUNTRY, IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS PLAN?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

IMOD. |VATIVE| [ IMOD. |VATIVE| \

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
SUPPORT 75.5 79.0 76.2 77.8 75.4 76.5 73.1 82.8 65.8
STRONGLY 39.8 41.9 38.6 43.1 36.2 47.1 41.8 34.5 47.4
SOMEWHAT 35.8 37.1 37.6 34.7 39.1 29.4 31.3 48.3 18.4
OPPOSE 18.2 17.7 17.1 20.8 15.2 20.6 19.4 10.3 26.3
SOMEWHAT 5.2 9.7 5.2 11.1 2.2 2.9 3.0 3.4 2.6
STRONGLY 13.0 8.1 11.9 9.7 13.0 17.6 16.4 6.9 23.7

DK/REFUSED 6.2 3.2 6.7 1.4 9.4 2.9 7.5 6.9 7.9
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8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS
| | |
| I I
| NEW IMIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt.
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | longly

| LAND [ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | |

| REPUB- | NON-
| LICAN
| LICAN

PARTY
| Demo-—
|REPUB-|crat

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other

Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400
SUPPORT 79.5 82.4 81.0 83.3 82.9 75.0 86.8 75.6 77.1 75.6 81.4 83.2 78.2 76.3 79.5
STRONGLY 56.2 70.6 59.5 56.1 60.0 51.6 68.4 48.9 58.3 46.7 62.7 57.4 55.1 52.7 56.2
SOMEWHAT 23.2 11.8 21.4 27.3 22.9 23.4 18.4 26.7 18.8 28.9 18.6 25.7 23.1 23.7 23.2
OPPOSE 14.5 11.8 14.3 12.1 8.6 17.2 5.3 15.6 20.8 20.0 13.6 10.9 13.6 20.4 14.5
SOMEWHAT 7.8 5.9 9.5 7.6 5.7 9.4 - 13.3 6.2 8.9 8.5 6.9 8.2 7.5 7.8
STRONGLY 6.8 5.9 4.8 4.5 2.9 7.8 5.3 2.2 14.6 11.1 5.1 4.0 5.4 12.9 6.8

DK/REFUSED 6.0 5.9 4.8 4.5 8.6 7.8 7.9 8.9 2.1 4.4 5.1 5.9 8.2 3.2 6.0

18.4

10.7

71.9

39.6

32.4

21.6

14.4

80.6

54.0

26.6

13.3

82.

65.

17.

17.

7.

58.

18.

17.

10.



Table 8 Page 66
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- | Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|MOD. |VATIVE]| | |MOD. |VATIVE| | |MOD.  |VATIVE| |
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
SUPPORT 79.5 79.3 81.5 85.7 80.9 81.9 75.5 81.2 72.7 69.0 83.4 86.8 81.4 75.5 80.4 80.7 80.2 62.7 86.5 93.9 82.6
STRONGLY 56.2 52.9 64.8 57.1 66.0 55.1 55.1 68.8 48.5 49.0 59.5 51.9 63.9 55.1 56.8 47.4 62.6 43.1 62.4 57.1 65.2
SOMEWHAT 23.2 26.4 16.7 28.6 14.9 26.8 20.4 12.5 24.2 20.0 23.9 34.9 17.5 20.4 23.6 33.3 17.6 19.6 24.1 36.7 17.4
OPPOSE 14.5 14.3 14.8 14.3 14.9 12.3 20.4 18.8 21.2 22.0 12.1 13.2 11.5 14.3 14.2 19.3 11.0 29.4 9.9 6.1 12.0
SOMEWHAT 7.8 7.1 7.4 - 8.5 6.5 12.2 12.5 12.1 13.0 6.2 8.5 4.9 8.2 7.4 12.3 4.4 17.6 5.0 4.1 5.4
STRONGLY 6.8 7.1 7.4 14.3 6.4 5.8 8.2 6.2 9.1 9.0 5.9 4.7 6.6 6.1 6.8 7.0 6.6 11.8 5.0 2.0 6.5

DK/REFUSED 6.0 6.4 3.7 - 4.3 5.8 4.1 - 6.1 9.0 4.5 - 7.1 10.2 5.4 - 8.8 7.8 3.5 - 5.4
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8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |[care |Sociallration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |care |Social|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | |care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 717 36 336 237 186 222 146
SUPPORT 79.5 79.9 80.3 79.4 80.0 78.3 81.2 72.9 83.3 80.3 80.0 79.8 82.2 79.9 84.4 77.8 80.4 80.2 79.6 80.6 82.9
STRONGLY 56.2 55.8 55.1 57.8 50.0 57.4 62.3 43.8 83.3 56.1 58.2 52.4 57.8 58.2 62.3 55.6 57.4 56.5 55.4 59.9 62.3
SOMEWHAT 23.2 24.1 25.2 21.6 30.0 20.9 18.8 29.2 - 24.3 21.8 27.4 24.4 21.6 22.1 22.2 22.9 23.6 24.2 20.7 20.5
OPPOSE 14.5 14.9 16.5 12.7 15.0 14.7 13.0 16.7 16.7 14.6 12.7 16.7 15.6 15.7 13.0 19.4 14.0 14.8 14.5 14.0 13.0
SOMEWHAT 7.8 8.0 10.2 5.9 5.0 7.8 4.3 14.6 - 9.2 8.2 9.5 11.1 6.0 5.2 8.3 8.0 9.3 7.5 6.8 4.8
STRONGLY 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.9 10.0 7.0 8.7 2.1 16.7 5.4 4.5 7.1 4.4 9.7 7.8 11.1 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.2 8.2

DK/REFUSED 6.0 5.2 3.1 7.8 5.0 7.0 5.8 10.4 - 5.0 7.3 3.6 2.2 4.5 2.6 2.8 5.7 5.1 5.9 5.4 4.1
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8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTI

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |
| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT |SUP- [Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR- | PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | |TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
SUPPORT 79.5 81.1 85.4 76.1 76.1 83.4 86.2 80.4 64.4 61.9 65.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 59.8 59.5 -
STRONGLY 56.2 57.2 67.5 45.5 53.2 60.3 67.9 51.7 47.9 42.9 50.0 70.8 100.0 - - - - 45.7 45.2 -
SOMEWHAT 23.2 23.9 17.9 30.6 22.9 23.2 18.2 28.7 16.4 19.0 15.4 29.2 - 100.0 - - - 14.0 14.3 -
OPPOSE 14.5 13.0 9.9 16.4 19.3 11.9 8.8 15.4 30.1 33.3 28.8 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 35.4 35.7 100.0
SOMEWHAT 7.8 7.7 2.6 13.4 8.3 8.6 5.0 12.6 6.8 14.3 3.8 - - - 53.4 100.0 - 18.9 16.7 15.4
STRONGLY 6.8 5.3 7.3 3.0 11.0 3.3 3.8 2.8 23.3 19.0 25.0 - - - 46.6 - 100.0 16.5 19.0 84.6

DK/REFUSED 6.0 6.0 4.6 7.5 4.6 4.6 5.0 4.2 5.5 4.8 5.8 - - - - - - 4.9 4.8 -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT | RELIGION
| PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | | |
| | NEED | | | |
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong]|YES |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-
|PORT | | | | | | | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job late |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | | Sector| I | I
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
SUPPORT 79.5 82.1 79.3 84.2 75.2 78.0 73.3 81.0 80.0 77.7 82.3 78.0 83.9 77.5 77.7 80.8 77.1 82.8 81.9 79.8 80.9
STRONGLY 56.2 55.1 57.8 53.2 58.4 51.2 63.3 57.9 56.4 59.2 57.4 64.0 56.9 52.8 58.0 65.4 56.5 41.4 57.4 51.7 68.5
SOMEWHAT 23.2 27.0 21.6 31.0 16.8 26.8 10.0 23.1 23.6 18.4 24.9 14.0 27.0 24.6 19.7 15.4 20.6 41.4 24.5 28.1 12.4
OPPOSE 14.5 14.2 16.4 12.7 18.8 19.5 18.3 15.0 14.5 14.6 13.7 15.0 10.9 18.3 18.5 15.4 19.1 13.8 11.2 14.0 14.6
SOMEWHAT 7.8 9.1 10.3 8.2 5.9 14.6 - 9.3 4.5 2.9 9.4 1.0 7.3 12.7 8.9 3.8 9.9 10.3 6.4 6.6 10.1
STRONGLY 6.8 5.1 6.0 4.4 12.9 4.9 18.3 5.7 10.0 11.7 4.3 14.0 3.6 5.6 9.6 11.5 9.2 3.4 4.8 7.4 4.5

DK/REFUSED 6.0 3.6 4.3 3.2 5.9 2.4 8.3 4.0 5.5 7.8 4.0 7.0 5.1 4.2 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.4 6.9 6.2 4.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE | AGE
| | | | |
| | | I |
|YES |NO |IMALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | | |65 |40 [40 |55 |55 |65 |65
| I | I | |AMER. | | | | | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
SUPPORT 79.5 80.4 80.0 78.3 81.8 60.9 - 100.0 81.1 81.8 68.0 76.0 81.6 80.0 82.1 72.0 81.4 78.4 81.4 79.0 82.1
STRONGLY 56.2 46.4 55.0 45.7 47.0 47.8 - 33.3 57.4 54.5 48.0 48.0 64.1 57.5 55.1 48.0 58.4 58.8 55.9 58.4 55.1
SOMEWHAT 23.2 33.9 25.0 32.6 34.8 13.0 - 66.7 23.7 27.3 20.0 28.0 17.5 22.5 26.9 24.0 23.0 19.6 25.4 20.6 26.9
OPPOSE 14.5 11.6 17.5 13.0 10.6 34.8 100.0 - 13.3 13.6 24.0 24.0 15.5 12.5 10.9 24.0 12.7 18.3 11.4 16.3 10.9
SOMEWHAT 7.8 5.4 12.5 4.3 6.1 17.4 - - 8.0 - 12.0 8.0 7.8 8.8 6.4 10.0 7.4 8.5 7.2 8.6 6.4
STRONGLY 6.8 6.2 5.0 8.7 4.5 17.4 100.0 - 5.3 13.6 12.0 16.0 7.8 3.8 4.5  14.0 5.3 9.8 4.2 7.7 4.5

DK/REFUSED 6.0 8.0 2.5 8.7 7.6 4.3 - - 5.6 4.5 8.0 - 2.9 7.5 7.1 4.0 5.9 3.3 7.2 4.7 7.1
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NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | MEN I WOMEN I GENDER
I I I
I I I

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE | FEMALE

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 155 |65 165 | I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
SUPPORT 79.5 72.4 80.8 75.9 82.3 75.8 86.1 71.4 82.0 81.4 80.5 82.6 78.6 78.8 80.2
STRONGLY 56.2 48.3 58.1 56.6 56.6 55.6 58.3 47.6 58.7 61.4 55.3 61.5 52.4 56.2 56.3
SOMEWHAT 23.2 24.1 22.8 19.3 25.7 20.2 27.8 23.8 23.3 20.0 25.2 21.1 26.2 22.7 23.9
OPPOSE 14.5 24.1 12.0 19.3 9.7 16.9 8.3 23.8 13.4 17.1 13.0 15.6 13.1 14.3 14.7
SOMEWHAT 7.8 6.9 7.8 7.2 8.0 8.9 5.6 14.3 7.0 10.0 6.5 8.3 7.1 7.4 8.1
STRONGLY 6.8 17.2 4.2 12.0 1.8 8.1 2.8 9.5 6.4 7.1 6.5 7.3 6.0 6.9 6.6

DK/REFUSED 6.0 3.4 7.2 4.8 8.0 7.3 5.6 4.8 4.7 1.4 6.5 1.8 8.3 6.9 5.1
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NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

8. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD REQUIRE WE REDUCE ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION BY AT LEAST 90%
BEFORE GRANTING LEGAL STATUS TO ANY UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WHO IS ALREADY IN THE UNITED STATES, IMPLEMENTS THE E-VERIFY
SYSTEM THAT REQUIRES ALL EMPLOYERS TO INSTANTLY CHECK IF SOMEONE IS HERE LEGALLY AND ELIGIBLE TO WORK BEFORE THEY'RE
HIRED,

AND PROHIBITS ANY IMMIGRANT FROM BEING ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE ANY TAXPAYER FUNDED BENEFIT LIKE WELFARE, FOOD STAMPS OR
MEDICAID UNTIL THEY HAVE BECOME A CITIZEN?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
I I

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

IMOD. |VATIVE| [ IMOD. |VATIVE| \

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
SUPPORT 79.5 71.0 83.3 84.7 82.6 67.6 85.1 89.7 81l.6
STRONGLY 56.2 46.8 57.1 45.8 63.0 52.9 64.2 58.6 68.4
SOMEWHAT 23.2 24.2 26.2 38.9 19.6 14.7 20.9 31.0 13.2
OPPOSE 14.5 19.4 11.9 15.3 10.1 26.5 11.9 10.3 13.2
SOMEWHAT 7.8 11.3 5.7 8.3 4.3 17.6 6.0 10.3 2.6
STRONGLY 6.8 8.1 6.2 6.9 5.8 8.8 6.0 - 10.5

DK/REFUSED 6.0 9.7 4.8 - 7.2 5.9 3.0 - 5.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS
| | |
| | |
| NEW IMIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt.
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | longly

| LAND [ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | |

| LICAN

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other

Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400
SUPPORT 68.5 76.5 45.2 74.2 71.4 67.2 57.9 71.1 75.0 77.8 54.2 73.3 66.0 76.3 68.5
STRONGLY 29.0 41.2 19.0 40.9 28.6 23.4 23.7 26.7 31.2 28.9 25.4 36.6 24.5 30.1 29.0
SOMEWHAT 39.5 35.3 26.2 33.3 42.9 43.8 34.2 44.4 43.8 48.9 28.8 36.6 41.5 46.2 39.5
OPPOSE 25.2 17.6 45.2 22.7 20.0 26.6 28.9 22.2 22.9 17.8 37.3 21.8 25.9 20.4 25.2
SOMEWHAT 10.2 5.9 19.0 10.6 8.6 9.4 15.8 6.7 12.5 2.2 15.3 9.9 10.2 7.5 10.2
STRONGLY 15.0 11.8 26.2 12.1 11.4 17.2 13.2 15.6 10.4 15.6 22.0 11.9 15.6 12.9 15.0

DK/REFUSED 6.2 5.9 9.5 3.0 8.6 6.2 13.2 6.7 2.1 4.4 8.5 5.0 8.2 3.2 6.2

38.

27.

18.

74.1

33.1

41.0

20.9

11.5

PARTY

| REPUB- | NON— | Demo—
|REPUB-|crat

| LICAN

278 103
68. 70.9 73.
28. 32.0 39.
40. 38.8 34.
25. 23.3 26.
10. 9.7 13.
15. 13.6 13.

5. 5.8

70.

30.

40.

22.

13.
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | | |
| | | | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- | Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep—-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|MOD. |VATIVE]| | |MOD. |VATIVE| | |MOD.  |VATIVE| |
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
SUPPORT 68.5 66.4 70.4 85.7 68.1 71.0 71.4 68.8 72.7 70.0 68.2 80.2 61.2 65.3 68.2 75.4 63.7 74.5 68.1 85.7 58.7
STRONGLY 29.0 28.6 25.9 28.6 25.5 28.3 38.8 43.8 36.4 32.0 28.0 32.1 25.7 20.4 29.1 31.6 27.5 43.1 27.0 32.7 23.9
SOMEWHAT 39.5 37.9 44 .4 57.1 42.6 42.8 32.7 25.0 36.4 38.0 40.1 48.1 35.5 44.9 39.2 43.9 36.3 31.4 41.1 53.1 34.8
OPPOSE 25.2 30.7 24.1 14.3 25.5 20.3 22.4 31.2 18.2 25.0 26.0 18.9 30.1 28.6 28.4 24.6 30.8 21.6 23.4 12.2 29.3
SOMEWHAT 10.2 12.9 9.3 14.3 8.5 7.2 10.2 12.5 9.1 11.0 10.0 9.4 10.4 12.2 10.8 15.8 7.7 9.8 9.2 2.0 13.0
STRONGLY 15.0 17.9 14.8 - 17.0 13.0 12.2 18.8 9.1 14.0 15.9 9.4 19.7 16.3 17.6 8.8 23.1 11.8 14.2 10.2 16.3

DK/REFUSED 6.2 2.9 5.6 - 6.4 8.7 6.1 - 9.1 5.0 5.9 0.9 8.7 6.1 3.4 - 5.5 3.9 8.5 2.0 12.0



Table 9 Page 75
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |[care |Sociall|ration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |care |Social|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | |care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 717 36 336 237 186 222 146
SUPPORT 68.5 74.7 74.8 74.5 75.0 58.9 62.3 62.5 25.0 69.9 67.3 69.0 77.8 69.4 72.7 72.2 70.2 71.3 72.0 64.4 67.8
STRONGLY 29.0 33.3 33.1 32.4 40.0 23.3 21.7 27.1 16.7 28.9 25.5 34.5 26.7 32.1 39.0 27.8 30.4 29.5 33.3 27.9 30.8
SOMEWHAT 39.5 41.4 41.7 42.2 35.0 35.7 40.6 35.4 8.3 41.0 41.8 34.5 51.1 37.3 33.8 44 .4 39.9 41.8 38.7 36.5 37.0
OPPOSE 25.2 20.5 18.9 22.5 20.0 33.3 29.0 29.2 75.0 24.7 27.3 26.2 15.6 25.4 22.1 22.2 23.8 22.8 24.2 28.4 25.3
SOMEWHAT 10.2 8.8 8.7 8.8 10.0 12.4 8.7 16.7 16.7 10.9 11.8 10.7 8.9 9.0 10.4 5.6 9.8 10.1 9.7 10.4 9.6
STRONGLY 15.0 11.6 10.2 13.7 10.0 20.9 20.3 12.5 58.3 13.8 15.5 15.5 6.7 16.4 11.7 16.7 14.0 12.7 14.5 18.0 15.8

DK/REFUSED 6.2 4.8 6.3 2.9 5.0 7.8 8.7 8.3 - 5.4 5.5 4.8 6.7 5.2 5.2 5.6 6.0 5.9 3.8 7.2 6.8
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTI

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |
| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- [Strong|Smwt. |[OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR- | PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | |TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
SUPPORT 68.5 71.2 66.9 76.1 62.4 75.5 76.7 74.1 41.1 47.6 38.5 70.8 67.1 79.6 67.2 80.6 51.9 36.6 21.4 -
STRONGLY 29.0 30.5 27.2 34.3 26.6 33.1 42.1 23.1 16.4 33.3 9.6 28.9 29.8 26.9 32.8 38.7 25.9 16.5 9.5 -
SOMEWHAT 39.5 40.7 39.7 41.8 35.8 42.4 34.6 51.0 24.7 14.3 28.8 41.8 37.3 52.7 34.5 41.9 25.9 20.1 11.9 -
OPPOSE 25.2 22.8 27.8 17.2 31.2 19.5 17.6 21.7 54.8 47.6 57.7 23.9 26.2 18.3 32.8 19.4 48.1 61.6 78.6 100.0
SOMEWHAT 10.2 9.1 7.9 10.4 13.8 9.9 6.9 13.3 15.1 28.6 9.6 10.1 9.3 11.8 13.8 19.4 7.4 25.0 26.2 30.8
STRONGLY 15.0 13.7 19.9 6.7 17.4 9.6 10.7 8.4 39.7 19.0 48.1 13.8 16.9 6.5 19.0 - 40.7 36.6 52.4 69.2

DK/REFUSED 6.2 6.0 5.3 6.7 6.4 5.0 5.7 4.2 4.1 4.8 3.8 5.3 6.7 2.2 - - - 1.8 - -
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT |  RELIGION
I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ I
| | NEED | I I I
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES | NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-
|PORT | I [ I [ | \ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | | Sector| I | |
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
SUPPORT 68.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 78.9 54.5 39.8 80.1 47.0 71.5 82.4 71.3 80.8 69.5 65.5 67.6 66.1  68.5
STRONGLY 29.0  42.3 100.0 - - - - 36.0 19.1 10.7 36.5 15.0 27.0 42.3 29.9 26.9 30.5 24.1 29.8 24.0 34.8
SOMEWHAT 39.5  57.7 - 100.0 - - - 42.9 35.5 29.1 43.7 32.0 44.5 40.1 41.4 53.8 38.9 41.4 37.8 42.1  33.7
OPPOSE 25.2 - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 17.0 40.9 53.4 14.4 47.0 23.4 12.7 26.1 15.4 28.2 31.0 24.5 27.3  25.8
SOMEWHAT 10.2 - - - 40.6 100.0 - 7.3  15.5 17.5 7.6 13.0 10.9 7.0 9.6 3.8 10.7 17.2 10.1 11.6 7.9
STRONGLY 15.0 - - - 59.4 - 100.0 9.7 25.5 35.9 6.9 34.0 12.4 5.6 16.6 11.5 17.6 13.8 14.4 15.7 18.0

DK/REFUSED 6.2 - - - - - - 4.0 4.5 6.8 5.4 6.0 5.1 4.9 2.5 3.8 2.3 3.4 8.0 6.6 5.6
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9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE \ AGE I AGE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|YES |NO |IMALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
| | |[ANIC |ICAN | | I I 165 140 140 |55 155 |65 165
| I | I | |AMER. | | | | | | | I | I | I | |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
SUPPORT 68.5 64.3 77.5 65.2 63.6 69.6 100.0 33.3 69.8 50.0 64.0 84.0 69.9 63.8 68.6 74.0 67.8 71.2 66.9 68.7 68.6
STRONGLY 29.0 23.2 30.0 17.4 27.3 26.1 - - 29.9 31.8 36.0 48.0 26.2 23.8 28.8 42.0 26.8 31.4 27.1 28.8 28.8
SOMEWHAT 39.5 41.1 47.5 47.8 36.4 43.5 100.0 33.3 39.9 18.2 28.0 36.0 43.7 40.0 39.7 32.0 41.0 39.9 39.8 39.9  39.7
OPPOSE 25.2 27.7 17.5 30.4 25.8 30.4 - 66.7 23.7 40.9 28.0 12.0 25.2 26.2 25.6 20.0 25.7 23.5 25.8 24.5 25.6
SOMEWHAT 10.2  15.2 10.0 15.2 15.2 4.3 - 33.3 10.9 9.1 8.0 4.0 11.7 10.0 10.3 6.0 10.6 9.8 10.2 9.9 10.3
STRONGLY 15.0 12.5 7.5 15.2 10.6  26.1 - 33.3 12.7 31.8 20.0 8.0 13.6 16.2 15.4 14.0 15.0 13.7 15.7 14.6 15.4

DK/REFUSED 6.2 8.0 5.0 4.3 10.6 - - - 6.5 9.1 8.0 4.0 4.9 10.0 5.8 6.0 6.5 5.2 7.2 6.9 5.8



Table 9 Page 79
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
SUPPORT 68.5 75.9 66.5 67.5 68.1 66.1 70.8 71.4 69.2 75.7 65.9 71.6 66.7 67.5 69.5
STRONGLY 29.0 37.9 25.7 27.7 27.4 25.0 31.9 47.6 27.9 35.7 26.8 33.0 26.2 27.6 30.5
SOMEWHAT 39.5 37.9 40.7 39.8 40.7 41.1 38.9 23.8 41.3 40.0 39.0 38.5 40.5 39.9 39.1
OPPOSE 25.2 20.7 28.7 30.1 25.7 29.0 25.0 19.0 22.7 15.7 26.0 19.3 26.2 28.1 22.3
SOMEWHAT 10.2 6.9 12.0 15.7 8.0 13.7 6.9 4.8 9.3 2.9 12.2 5.5 13.1 11.3 9.1
STRONGLY 15.0 13.8 16.8 14.5 17.7 15.3 18.1 14.3 13.4 12.9 13.8 13.8 13.1 16.7 13.2

DK/REFUSED 6.2 3.4 4.8 2.4 6.2 4.8 4.2 9.5 8.1 8.6 8.1 9.2 7.1 4.4 8.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

9. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE AN IMMIGRATION REFORM PLAN THAT SECURES OUR BORDERS, EXPANDS VISAS FOR HIGH-SKILL
WORKERS AND FARM WORKERS, PROVIDES AN EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION PROGRAM, ALLOWS YOUNG PEOPLE BROUGHT TO THE
UNITED STATES ILLEGALLY BY THEIR PARENTS AN OPPORTUNITY TO EARN CITIZENSHIP AND PROVIDES VISAS TO LIVE AND WORK HERE
LEGALLY TO UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WITHOUT A CRIMINAL RECORD WHO PAY PENALTIES AND BACK TAXES?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

IMOD. |VATIVE| [ |[MOD. |VATIVE| [

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
SUPPORT 68.5 66.1 69.0 80.6 63.0 79.4 68.7 79.3 60.5
STRONGLY 29.0 25.8 29.0 34.7 26.1 44.1 26.9 24.1 28.9
SOMEWHAT 39.5 40.3 40.0 45.8 37.0 35.3 41.8 55.2 31.6
OPPOSE 25.2 25.8 26.2 19.4 29.7 20.6 23.9 17.2 28.9
SOMEWHAT 10.2 11.3 10.0 9.7 10.1 8.8 9.0 10.3 7.9
STRONGLY 15.0 14.5 16.2 9.7 19.6 11.8 14.9 6.9 21.1

DK/REFUSED 6.2 8.1 4.8 - 7.2 - 7.5 3.4 10.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S. ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S. CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

TOTAL | REGION [ REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| | | |

| | | |

INEW  |MIDDLE|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | [ longly |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | [ | [ | \ | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
YES 61.8 64.7 59.5 59.1 65.7 60.9 63.2 62.2 62.5 62.2 61.0 61.4 61.9 62.4 61.8 60.5 64.0 62.2 61.2 87.0 53.8
NO 27.5 17.6 28.6 33.3 25.7 26.6 26.3 22.2 29.2 28.9 25.4 30.7 25.2 29.0 27.5 28.7 25.2 27.7 27.2 13.0 31.2

DK/REFUSED 10.8 17.6 11.9 7.6 8.6 12.5 10.5 15.6 8.3 8.9 13.6 7.9 12.9 8.6 10.8 10.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S. ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S. CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

2014

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB./
| MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt. |Very
| VATIVE |

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY |
| | | |
| | | |
| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./
|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD.
| I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49
YES 61.8 61.4 61.1 85.7 57.4 63.0 61.2 87.5 48.5 71.0 58.8 64.2 55.7 63.3
NO 27.5 32.1 27.8 14.3 29.8 23.2 26.5 12.5 33.3 21.0 30.1 27.4 31.7 28.6
DK/REFUSED 10.8 6.4 11.1 - 12.8 13.8 12.2 - 18.2 8.0 11.1 8.5 12.6 8.2

49 92
61.2 55.4
24.5 30.4
14.3 14.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S. ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S. CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |care |Sociallration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |care [Social|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | |care

| | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 717 36 336 237 186 222 146
YES 61.8 65.9 66.1 65.7 65.0 55.0 56.5 56.2 41.7 62.3 60.9 65.5 60.0 62.7 62.3 66.7 62.2 63.7 65.6 58.1 59.6
NO 27.5 24.9 26.8 23.5 20.0 34.9 34.8 33.3 41.7 27.2 25.5 28.6 28.9 29.9 28.6 25.0 28.3 26.2 25.8 33.3 31.5

DK/REFUSED 10.8 9.2 7.1 10.8 15.0 10.1 8.7 10.4 16.7 10.5 13.6 6.0 11.1 7.5 9.1 8.3 9.5 10.1 8.6 8.6 8.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S. ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S. CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTT

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |

| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR- | PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | | |

| I | |TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
YES 61.8 62.1 58.9 65.7 61.5 64.9 62.3 67.8 56.2 71.4 50.0 62.9 63.6 61.3 63.8 74.2 51.9 53.7 57.1 30.8
NO 27.5 27.0 30.5 23.1 29.4 26.2 28.9 23.1 31.5 19.0 36.5 27.7 27.6 28.0 27.6 16.1 40.7 34.8 31.0 53.8

DK/REFUSED 10.8 10.9 10.6 11.2 9.2 8.9 8.8 9.1 12.3 9.5 13.5 9.4 8.9 10.8 8.6 9.7 7.4 11.6 11.9 15.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S.
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S.

Table 10 Page 85

May 12,

OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

2014

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT |  RELIGION

I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ I

| | NEED | I I I

|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES  |NO |BORDER |BROAD |DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-

| PORT | I [ I [ I [ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | | Sector| I | |
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
YES 61.8 71.2 76.7 67.1 41.6 43.9  40.0 100.0 - 50.5 67.5 45.0 62.0 76.1 63.1 53.8 64.9 55.2 60.6 61.2  60.7
NO 27.5 21.9 18.1 24.7 44.6 41.5 46.7 - 100.0 35.9 24.5 42.0 26.3 18.3 28.0 38.5 26.0 34.5 26.6 28.5 25.8
DK/REFUSED 10.8 6.9 5.2 8.2 13.9 14.6 13.3 - - 13.6 7.9  13.0 11.7 5.6 8.9 7.7 9.2 10.3 12.8 10.3 13.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S. ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S. CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE | AGE

| | | I |

| | | I |

| YES | NO |MALE | FEMALE | HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER [18-29 |[30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | | |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65

| I | I | |AMER. | I | I | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
YES 61.8 57.1 70.0 54.3 59.1 69.6 100.0 - 63.0 54.5 52.0 76.0 61.2 57.5 64.7 64.0 61.9 62.1 62.3 60.5 64.7
NO 27.5 30.4 20.0 37.0 25.8 26.1 - 33.3 26.6 36.4 32.0 20.0 27.2 31.2 25.0 26.0 27.1 26.8 27.1 28.3 25.0

DK/REFUSED 10.8 12.5 10.0 8.7 15.2 4.3 - 66.7 10.4 9.1 16.0 4.0 11.7 11.2 10.3 10.0 10.9 11.1 10.6 11.2 10.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S. ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S. CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 |40 155 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 155 |65 165 | I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
YES 61.8 65.5 61.1 66.3 58.4 62.1 61.1 61.9 62.8 57.1 65.9 58.7 67.9 61.1 62.4
NO 27.5 24.1 30.5 27.7 31.0 29.0 30.6 28.6 23.8 25.7 23.6 27.5 20.2 30.0 24.9

DK/REFUSED 10.8 10.3 8.4 6.0 10.6 8.9 8.3 9.5 13.4 17.1 10.6 13.8 11.9 8.9 12.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

10. CURRENT IMMIGRATION POLICY IS BASED UPON COUNTRY QUOTAS INSTEAD OF UNITED STATES ECONOMIC NEEDS. IN YOUR OPINION,
SHOULD A REFORM OF THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION LAWS ALLOW FOR U.S. ECONOMIC NEEDS SUCH AS THE NEED FOR SPECIALIZED
HIGH SKILL WORKERS OR LESSER SKILLED SEASONAL WORKERS FOR JOBS U.S. CITIZENS TYPICALLY WON’T PERFORM?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | | MOD. | VATIVE | |

I I I I I I I I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
YES 61.8 64.5 61.4 65.3 59.4 79.4 53.7 69.0 42.1
NO 27.5 25.8 28.6 26.4 29.7 14.7 32.8 20.7 42.1

DK/REFUSED 10.8 9.7 10.0 8.3 10.9 5.9 13.4 10.3 15.8
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11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?
1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,
2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND

RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| I I |

| I I |

| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | |ongly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2 - 2.4 4.5 8.6 14.1 7.9 - 10.4 11.1 1.7 5.9 8.2 10.8 7.2 6.1 9.4 7.6 6.8 4.3 7.5
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 88.2 92.9 86.4 82.9 81.2 86.8 84.4 85.4 73.3 91.5 85.1 83.7 79.6 84.2 85.8 81.3 85.3 82.5 91.3 80.0

DK/REFUSED 8.5 11.8 4.8 9.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?

1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,

2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND
RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN

| | | | |

| | | | |

| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- | Indep-|REPUB-|NON- | Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very

|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|MOD. |VATIVE]| | |MOD. |VATIVE| | |MOD.  |VATIVE| |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2 8.6 11.1 - 12.8 6.5 2.0 6.2 - 3.0 8.0 5.7 9.3 4.1 10.1 10.5 9.9 2.0 5.7 - 8.7
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 82.1 77.8 100.0 74.5 88.4 87.8 87.5 87.9 89.0 84.1 90.6 80.3 85.7 79.7 84.2 76.9 92.2 88.7 98.0 83.7

DK/REFUSED 8.5 9.3 11.1 - 12.8 5.1 10.2 6.2 12.1 8.0 8.0 3.8 10.4 10.2 10.1 5.3 13.2 5.9 5.7 2.0 7.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?

1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,

2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND
RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.

| ECON—

| Issues|

| Social|OMIC

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-
|care

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice)
| |
|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |[care |Sociall|ration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |care
I | /Debt | I | I | Issues| I | /Debt | I | I
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2 5.6 7.9 3.9 - 10.9 10.1 12.5 8.3 7.5 4.5 9.5 11.1 7.5 6.
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 85.1 85.0 85.3 85.0 82.9 84.1 79.2 91.7 85.4 84.5 86.9 84.4 83.6 85.

DK/REFUSED 8.5 9.2 7.1 10.8 15.0 6.2 5.8 8.3 - 7.1 10.9 3.6 4.4 9.0 7.

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debts |
237 186
6.3 6.5
84.8 86.0
8.9 7.5



Table 11 Page 92
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?

1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,

2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND
RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTI

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |

| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- [Strong|Smwt. |[OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR- | PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | |TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 217 164 42 13
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2 4.9 4.6 5.2 12.8 5.3 4.4 6.3 15.1 9.5 17.3 5.0 4.4 6.5 17.2 9.7 25.9 11.0 2.4 38.5
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 89.5 90.1 88.8 73.4 87.4 88.1 86.7 74.0 85.7 69.2 88.4 88.4 88.2 70.7 77.4 63.0 77.4 81.0 53.8

DK/REFUSED 8.5 5.6 5.3 6.0 13.8 7.3 7.5 7.0 11.0 4.8 13.5 6.6 7.1 5.4 12.1 12.9 11.1 11.6 16.7 7.7
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2014

|CITIZ-|EMPL-

EMPLOYMENT

|Gov't
| Job

|Priv-
late
|Sector|

|UMEPL- | RET-

|OYED |IRED

RELIGION

| PROT-
|ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH

May 12,
McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS
11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?
1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,
2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND
RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.
TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST

| PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR |

| | NEED | |

| SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT | LEGAL

| PORT | | | | | | | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS | ENSHIP|OYED

| I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 2717 100 137 142
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2 6.9 6.0 7.6 7.9 9.8 6.7 6.1 10.0 8.7 6.9 10.0 5.1 6.3
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 87.2 89.7 85.4 79.2 80.5 78.3 88.3 79.1 80.6 86.6 81.0 87.6 85.2
DK/REFUSED 8.5 5.8 4.3 7.0 12.9 9.8 15.0 5.7 10.9 10.7 6.5 9.0 7.3 8.5
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11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?

1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,

2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND
RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE \ AGE I AGE

| | | | |

| | | | |

|YES |NO |[MALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

| [ | [ |[ANIC |ICAN | [ | [ | [ | 165 140 140 |55 155 165 165

| I | I | |AMER. | | | | | | | I | I | I | |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2  13.4 2.5 17.4 10.6 13.0 - - 6.5 13.6 4.0 8.0 8.7 3.8 7.7 6.0 7.1 7.8 6.4 6.4 7.7
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 80.4 92.5 71.7 86.4 78.3 100.0 100.0 85.8 72.7 76.0 84.0 86.4 90.0 84.0 80.0 86.1 84.3 86.0 86.3 84.0

DK/REFUSED 8.5 6.2 5.0 10.9 3.0 8.7 - - 7.7 13.6 20.0 8.0 4.9 6.2 8.3 14.0 6.8 7.8 7.6 7.3 8.3



Table 11 Page 95
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?

1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,

2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND
RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 155 |65 165 | I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2 10.3 8.4 13.3 5.3 10.5 5.6 - 5.8 1.4 7.3 1.8 9.5 8.9 5.6
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 72.4 83.2 77.1 85.0 80.6 83.3 90.5 89.0 92.9 87.0 92.7 84.5 80.3 88.3

DK/REFUSED 8.5 17.2 8.4 9.6 9.7 8.9 11.1 9.5 5.2 5.7 5.7 5.5 6.0 10.8 6.1
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11. REGARDING THE UNITED STATES IMMIGRATION SYSTEM, WHICH IS BETTER IN YOUR OPINION?

1. 1IT’S BETTER TO CONTINUE WITH THE CURRENT IMMIGRATION SYSTEM WITH THE WAY IT IS NOW. OR,

2. IT’S BETTER TO HAVE A DEAL BETWEEN THE PRESIDENT AND CONGRESS THAT FIXES THE SYSTEM, SECURES THE BORDER AND
RESTORES THE RULE OF LAW.

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

I I I I I I I I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
CURRENT SYSTEM 7.2 1.6 8.1 6.9 8.7 5.9 7.5 3.4 10.5
FIXES THE SYSTEM 84.2 90.3 84.8 88.9 82.6 88.2 82.1 93.1 73.7

DK/REFUSED 8.5 8.1 7.1 4.2 8.7 5.9 10.4 3.4 15.8

96
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12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?
1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,
2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.
TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY
| | | |
| | | |
| NEW IMIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | longly |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8 35.3 28.6 16.7 22.9 29.7 28.9 20.0 31.2 26.7 30.5 18.8 26.5 29.0 25.8 30.3 17.3 25.2 25.2 21.7 26.2
BROAD REFORM 69.2 58.8 61.9 77.3 77.1 64.1 65.8 73.3 66.7 71.1 61.0 77.2 67.3 68.8 69.2 63.6 79.9 71.2 68.9 78.3 66.2
DK/REFUSED 5.0 5.9 9.5 6.1 - 6.2 5.3 6.7 2.1 2.2 8.5 4.0 6.1 2.2 5.0 6.1 2.9 3.6 5.8 - 7.5



Table 12 Page 98
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?

1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,

2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN

| | | | |

| | | | |

| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- | Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very

|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|MOD. |VATIVE] | |MOD.  |VATIVE| | |[MOD. |VATIVE| |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8 31.4 33.3 28.6 34.0 18.8 16.3 18.8 15.2 20.0 28.4 17.0 35.0 20.4 36.5 22.8 45.1 19.6 19.9 10.2 25.0
BROAD REFORM 69.2 65.0 61.1 71.4 59.6 77.5 77.6 81.2 75.8 73.0 67.5 81.1 59.6 71.4 58.8 75.4 48.4 74.5 76.6 87.8 70.7

DK/REFUSED 5.0 3.6 5.6 - 6.4 3.6 6.1 - 9.1 7.0 4.2 1.9 5.5 8.2 4.7 1.8 6.6 5.9 3.5 2.0 4.3
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12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?

1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,

2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |[care |Sociall|ration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |care |Social|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | |care

| | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 717 36 336 237 186 222 146
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8 24.5 23.6 26.5 20.0 27.9 27.5 20.8 58.3 27.2 29.1 22.6 31.1 22.4 24.7 11.1 26.8 26.2 24.7 26.6 26.0
BROAD REFORM 69.2 70.7 70.9 70.6 70.0 67.4 66.7 75.0 41.7 68.2 67.3 71.4 64.4 73.1 70.1 86.1 68.8 69.2 71.0 69.4 68.5

DK/REFUSED 5.0 4.8 5.5 2.9 10.0 4.7 5.8 4.2 - 4.6 3.6 6.0 4.4 4.5 5.2 2.8 4.5 4.6 4.3 4.1 5.5
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12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?

1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,

2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTT

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |

| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT |SUP- [Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR- | PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | |TANT | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8 21.1 25.2 16.4 35.8 14.9 13.2 16.8 72.6 57.1 78.8 25.2 27.1 20.4 25.9 9.7 44 .4 47.0 66.7 69.2
BROAD REFORM 69.2 75.1 70.9 79.9 57.8 81.8 84.3 79.0 23.3 42.9 15.4 71.7 70.7 74.2 65.5 83.9 44 .4 48.2 28.6 15.4

DK/REFUSED 5.0 3.9 4.0 3.7 6.4 3.3 2.5 4.2 4.1 - 5.8 3.1 2.2 5.4 8.6 6.5 11.1 4.9 4.8 15.4
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12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?

1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,

2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT |  RELIGION

I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ |

| | NEED | I I I

|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES | NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-

|PORT | I [ I [ | [ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC

| I | I | I | I | I | I | | | | Sector| I | |
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8  15.0 9.5 19.0 54.5 43.9 61.7 21.1 33.6 100.0 - 56.0 21.2 9.9 29.9 38.5 28.2 24.1 22.9 24.0 31.5
BROAD REFORM 69.2 81.0 87.1 76.6 39.6 51.2 31.7 75.7 61.8 - 100.0 40.0 73.7 87.3 65.0 57.7 66.4 75.9 71.3 71.1  62.9

DK/REFUSED 5.0 4.0 3.4 4.4 5.9 4.9 6.7 3.2 4.5 - - 4.0 5.1 2.8 5.1 3.8 5.3 - 5.9 5.0 5.6
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12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?

1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,

2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE | AGE

| | | | |

| | | | |

|YES |NO |IMALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | | |65 |40 [40 |55 |55 |65 |65

| | | | | |AMER. | | | | | | | | | | | I | |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8 17.9 25.0 26.1 12.1 30.4 100.0 33.3 24.9 27.3 16.0 12.0 27.2 32.5 23.7 14.0 26.8 22.9 26.7 26.2 23.7
BROAD REFORM 69.2 77.7 75.0 71.7 81.8 65.2 - 33.3 70.7 68.2 76.0 80.0 68.0 62.5 72.4 78.0 68.7 71.2 69.1 68.2 72.4

DK/REFUSED 5.0 4.5 - 2.2 6.1 4.3 - 33.3 4.4 4.5 8.0 8.0 4.9 5.0 3.8 8.0 4.4 5.9 4.2 5.6 3.8
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12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?

1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,

2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE | FEMALE

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 155 |65 165 | I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8 17.2 34.1 27.7 34.5 31.5 31.9 9.5 19.8 17.1 19.5 20.2 16.7 32.0 19.3
BROAD REFORM 69.2 72.4 61.1 66.3 60.2 62.1 63.9 85.7 76.2 77.1 77.2 75.2 79.8 62.1 76.6

DK/REFUSED 5.0 10.3 4.8 6.0 5.3 6.5 4.2 4.8 4.1 5.7 3.3 4.6 3.6 5.9 4.1
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12. THINKING SOME MORE ABOUT IMMIGRATION, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU RATHER VOTE?

1. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO FOCUSES ONLY ON INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND ENFORCEMENT. OR,

2. A CANDIDATE FOR CONGRESS WHO SUPPORTS BROAD IMMIGRATION REFORM THAT WOULD INCLUDE INCREASED BORDER SECURITY AND A
WAY FOR UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS WHO ARE ALREADY IN THIS COUNTRY TO STAY IN THIS COUNTRY IF THEY PAY PENALTIES, PAY
BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS.

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

I I I I I I I I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
ONLY SECURITY/ENFORC. 25.8 17.7 28.1 18.1 33.3 20.6 28.4 17.2 36.8
BROAD REFORM 69.2 75.8 69.0 80.6 63.0 73.5 65.7 79.3 55.3

DK/REFUSED 5.0 6.5 2.9 1.4 3.6 5.9 6.0 3.4 7.9
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13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?

1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.

2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,

3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS |
| I I |
| I I |
| NEW IMIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | longly | | LICAN

| LAND [ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL]| | | | | | | | | |

Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139
DEPORTED 25.0 29.4 21.4 22.7 25.7 29.7 36.8 17.8 22.9 22.2 23.7 23.8 27.9 22.6 25.0 27.6 20.1
LEGAL STATUS 34.2 35.3 35.7 34.8 17.1 35.9 36.8 33.3 31.2 44.4 35.6 28.7 35.4 37.6 34.2 34.1 34.5
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 29.4 33.3 39.4 54.3 28.1 18.4 40.0 43.8 31.1 32.2 44.6 29.3 37.6 35.5 32.6 41.0

DK/REFUSED 5.2 5.9 9.5 3.0 2.9 6.2 7.9 8.9 2.1 2.2 8.5 3.0 7.5 2.2 5.2 5.7 4.3

|REPUB- | crat

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other
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13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?

1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.

2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,

3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN

| | | |

| | | |

| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- | Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.

|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent|MOD. |VATIVE]| | |MOD. |VATIVE|

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148
DEPORTED 25.0 25.7 29.6 28.6 29.8 20.3 26.5 6.2 36.4 19.0 27.7 17.9 33.3 22.4 28.4 15.
LEGAL STATUS 34.2 40.0 35.2 28.6 36.2 31.2 30.6 43.8 24.2 33.0 35.3 39.6 32.8 36.7 40.5 42.
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 32.1 33.3 42.9 31.9 39.9 34.7 37.5 33.3 44.0 31.8 41.5 26.2 38.8 28.4 42.
DK/REFUSED 5.2 2.1 1.9 - 2.1 8.7 8.2 12.5 6.1 4.0 5.2 0.9 7.7 2.0 2.7

|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

15.7

29.4

49.0

WOMEN

141

27.0

29.8

35.5

| CONSER | Smwt .
|VATIVE |

20.4

36.7

40.8

|Very
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13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?

1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.

2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,

3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice)
| |

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other

re

27.8

44.4

27.8

| ECON—

| Social|OMIC
| Issues|

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debts |
237 186
21.1 23.7
35.4 31.7
39.2 37.6
4.2 7.0

222

27.5

36.5

30.2

|Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-
|care

146

28.8

38.4

25.3

|OMIC |Spend. |Jobs | | |[care |Sociallration|OMIC |Spend.|Jobs | | |ca

I | /Debt | I I I |Issues| I | /Debt | I I \
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134
DEPORTED 25.0 23.7 22.0 27.5 15.0 27.9 27.5 25.0 41.7 22.2 20.0 19.0 33.3 29.9
LEGAL STATUS 34.2 33.7 37.0 27.5 45.0 36.4 43.5 27.1 33.3 33.9 33.6 36.9 28.9 37.3
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 37.8 37.8 37.3 40.0 29.5 23.2 39.6 25.0 38.9 40.9 38.1 35.6 27.6
DK/REFUSED 5.2 4.8 3.1 7.8 - 6.2 5.8 8.3 - 5.0 5.5 6.0 2.2 5.2



Table 13 Page 108
May 12, 2014
McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS
13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?
1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.
2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,
3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN
TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM
| | |
| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT |SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt.
| TANT | | | IMPOR~- | PORT | | | | | | PORT | | | |
| I | |TANT | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31
DEPORTED 25.0 24.2 34.4 12.7 25.7 16.9 17.0 16.8 57.5 33.3 67.3 24.5 28.4 15.1 25.9 3.2
LEGAL STATUS 34.2 35.8 33.8 38.1 32.1 36.1 34.6 37.8 27.4 47.6 19.2 36.2 34.7 39.8 25.9 32.3
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 35.4 28.5 43.3 36.7 42.7 44.0 41.3 13.7 19.0 11.5 34.6 33.3 37.6 44.8 58.1
DK/REFUSED 5.2 4.6 3.3 6.0 5.5 4.3 4.4 4.2 1.4 - 1.9 4.7 3.6 7.5 3.4 6.5

| ANTT
I
I

27 164
51.9 39.0
18.5 31.1
29.6 26.8

- 3.0

|ANTI

|ANTI

|Strong|l OF 3[2 OF 3|3 OF 3

69.2

15.4

15.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?

1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.

2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,

3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT | RELIGION

I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ |

| | NEED | I \ I

|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES  |NO | BORDER |[BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |[Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-

|PORT | I \ I \ I [ | SECRTY | REFORM| | STATUS |[ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | |Sector| I | |
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
DEPORTED 25.0 17.2 12.9 20.3 46.5 31.7 56.7 18.2 38.2 54.4 14.4 100.0 - - 26.1 34.6 24.4 27.6 24.5 26.9 22.5
LEGAL STATUS 34.2  35.8 31.9 38.6 31.7 36.6 28.3 34.4 32.7 28.2 36.5 - 100.0 - 38.9 46.2 37.4 34.5 33.0 35.1 36.0
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 42.7 51.7 36.1 17.8 24.4 13.3 43.7 23.6 13.6 44.8 - - 100.0 31.8 19.2 34.4 34.5 38.8 33.9 33.7

DK/REFUSED 5.2 4.4 3.4 5.1 4.0 7.3 1.7 3.6 5.5 3.9 4.3 - - - 3.2 - 3.8 3.4 3.7 4.1 7.9
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?

1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.

2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,

3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN

| UNDER

|40

|OVER

[40

26.0

35.1

33.9

AGE
| UNDER |OVER
|55 |55
I I
153 236
23.5 25.8
33.3 34.3
37.3 34.7
5.9 5.1

| UNDER

|65
|

|OVER

|65

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE

I I I I

| | | I

|YES |NO |IMALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

| I | I |ANIC |ICAN | I | I | I | 165

| I | I | |AMER. | | | I | I |
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156
DEPORTED 25.0 20.5 15.0 23.9 18.2 34.8 100.0 33.3 23.1 40.9 12.0 24.0 26.2 28.8 24.4
LEGAL STATUS 34.2 35.7 47.5 34.8 36.4 34.8 - 66.7 34.3 31.8 28.0 24.0 36.9 37.5 32.7
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 39.3 35.0 39.1 39.4 26.1 - - 37.3 27.3 60.0 36.0 32.0 27.5 38.5
DK/REFUSED 5.2 4.5 2.5 2.2 6.1 4.3 - - 5.3 - - 16.0 4.9 6.2 4.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?

1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.

2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,

3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE | FEMALE

|40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 |40 |55 155 |65 165 | I

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
DEPORTED 25.0 17.2 28.1 21.7 30.1 25.0 29.2 19.0 23.8 25.7 22.0 25.7 20.2 26.6 23.4
LEGAL STATUS 34.2 37.9 37.7 37.3 38.1 38.7 36.1 9.5 32.6 28.6 30.9 30.3 29.8 38.4 29.9
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 41.4 31.7 38.6 29.2 33.9 31.9 57.1 36.0 35.7 39.8 33.9 44.0 32.5 38.6

DK/REFUSED 5.2 3.4 2.4 2.4 2.7 2.4 2.8 14.3 7.6 10.0 7.3 10.1 6.0 2.5 8.1
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13.CONTINUING TO THINK ABOUT UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANTS, WHICH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS DO YOU AGREE WITH MOST?

1. BECAUSE 11 MILLION UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY HAVE ALREADY BROKEN THE LAW, THEY SHOULD BE
DEPORTED TO THEIR HOME COUNTRY.

2. UNDOCUMENTED IMMIGRANT WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO ARE ALREADY A PART OF THEIR COMMUNITY AND THE ECONOMY AND WHO
PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN ENGLISH AND AMERICAN CIVICS SHOULD BE
ELIGIBLE FOR SOME TYPE OF LEGAL STATUS BUT NOT UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP. OR,

3. UNDOCUMENTED WORKERS IN THIS COUNTRY WHO PAY PENALTIES, PAY BACK TAXES, PASS A CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK AND LEARN

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
I I
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

IMOD. |VATIVE| [ IMOD. |VATIVE| \

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
DEPORTED 25.0 19.4 24.8 12.5 31.2 20.6 32.8 24.1 39.5
LEGAL STATUS 34.2 35.5 36.2 37.5 35.5 26.5 35.8 48.3 26.3
CITIZENSHIP 35.5 41.9 33.8 48.6 26.1 47.1 26.9 27.6 26.3

DK/REFUSED 5.2 3.2 5.2 1.4 7.2 5.9 4.5 - 7.9
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14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT, DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,
PLEASE SAY SO.

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| | | |
| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | |ongly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
EMPLOYED 39.2 41.2 47.6 45.5 25.7 50.0 28.9 31.1 35.4 37.8 45.8 38.6 38.8 36.6 39.2 41.0 36.0 37.1 46.6 39.1 48.8
GOVERNMENT 6.5 11.8 7.1 9.1 - 14.1 - 2.2 6.2 4.4 8.5 5.9 6.8 5.4 6.5 6.9 5.8 6.1 7.8 17.4 5.0
PRIVATE SECTOR 32.8 29.4 40.5 36.4 25.7 35.9 28.9 28.9 29.2 33.3 37.3 32.7 32.0 31.2 32.8 34.1 30.2 30.9 38.8 21.7 43.8
UNEMPLOYMENT 7.2 5.9 4.8 7.6 8.6 6.2 7.9 6.7 6.2 11.1 5.1 7.9 6.8 8.6 7.2 5.4 10.8 6.8 7.8 17.4 5.0
RETIRED 47.0 47.1 38.1 39.4 62.9 40.6 52.6 57.8 52.1 42.2 40.7 47.5 49.0 47.3 47.0 48.3 44.6 49.3 40.8 39.1 41.2

DK/REFUSED 6.5 5.9 9.5 7.6 2.9 3.1 10.5 4.4 6.2 8.9 8.5 5.9 5.4 7.5 6.5 5.4 8.6 6.8 4.9 4.3 5.0
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NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT,
PLEASE SAY SO.

Total

EMPLOYED
GOVERNMENT
PRIVATE SECTOR

UNEMPLOYMENT

RETIRED

DK/REFUSED

DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU

TOTAL |
|
|

| REPUB- | NON-
| LICAN

MEN

| Demo-—
| REPUB- | crat

WOMEN

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON—
|endent | LICAN

| Demo-—
| REPUB- | crat

ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,

| Indep-|LIB./
|endent |[MOD.

IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |
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|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

140

45.7

37.9

45.7

48.

33.

42.

14.

28.

14.

42.

51.1

31.9

52.

10.

28.6

10.2

49.0

37.

18.

18.

18.

37.

32.9

48.8

34.

11.

45.

31.7

50.8

36.7

42.9

45.

10.

35.

39.

46.

35.

31.

43.

11.

141 49
29.1 26.5
5.7 4.1
23.4 22.4
9.2 12.2
56.0 57.1
5.7 4.1
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14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT,
PLEASE SAY SO.

Total

EMPLOYED
GOVERNMENT
PRIVATE SECTOR

UNEMPLOYMENT

RETIRED

DK/REFUSED

DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care | Social |OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | care
| | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | | /Debt | | | | | Issues| | /Debts | |
400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 717 36 336 237 186 222 146

39.2 41.0 40.9 42.2 35.0 37.2 36.2 43.8 16.7 44.4 43.6 38.1 57.8 32.1 37.7 25.0 41.1 42.2 40.3 35.6 37.0

6.5 8.4 11.0 6.9 - 3.9 4.3 2.1 8.3 8.4 8.2 8.3 8.9 4.5 5.2 2.8 7.7 9.7 7.5 5.0 4.8
32.8 32.5 29.9 35.3 35.0 33.3 31.9 41.7 8.3 36.0 35.5 29.8 48.9 27.6 32.5 22.2 33.3 32.5 32.8 30.6 32.2
7.2 7.2 6.3 7.8 10.0 8.5 7.2 10.4 8.3 7.9 5.5 9.5 11.1 7.5 6.5 5.6 7.4 5.9 8.6 7.7 6.8

47.0 46.6 49.6 42.2 50.0 45.0 47.8 35.4 66.7 40.2 42.7 45.2 24.4 55.2 46.8 69.4 44.9 46.4 43.5 49.5 47.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT,
PLEASE SAY SO.

Total

EMPLOYED
GOVERNMENT
PRIVATE SECTOR

UNEMPLOYMENT

RETIRED

DK/REFUSED
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DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,

TOTAL |
|
|

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| Smwt .

| NOT

| TANT

I

I

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
| BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-
| PORT

2014

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI
|
|

|ANTI
I
I

|ANTI
|
|

|Strong|l OF 3/2 OF 3|3 OF 3

29.5

50.9

| SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT
I

109 302
46.8 38.1
6.4 6.3
40.4 31.8
8.3 6.3
36.7 48.7
8.3 7.0

43.

35.

11.

41.

42.

19.

33.

32.

44.

31.

48.

32.

48.

25
4 33
6 4
9 29
.3 12.
0 49
2 4

43.

36.

58
0 45
9 3
1 41
9 9
2 38
9 6

31

.2 55.
.2 11.
9 44
7 3.
7 33
.5 7

27 164
6 43
1 4
4 39
7 7
3 44
4 3.

38.

42.

42 13
6 38.5
5 7.7
1 30.8
8 23.1
9 23.1
8 15.4
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NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT,
PLEASE SAY SO.

Total

EMPLOYED
GOVERNMENT
PRIVATE SECTOR

UNEMPLOYMENT

RETIRED

DK/REFUSED
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DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,

TOTAL |
|
|

| SUP-
| PORT

|Strong|Smwt.

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
PROVIDES VISAS

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|U.S.

|Strong| YES

ALLOW FOR
ECONOMIC |
NEED

PREFER TO

VOTE FOR

| BORDER | BROAD
| SECRTY | REFORM |

| DEPORT | LEGAL

AGREE WITH MOST

2014

|CITIZ-|EMPL-
| STATUS | ENSHIP|OYED

|Gov't
| Job

EMPLOYMENT

|Priv-
|ate
|Sector|

| UMEPL- | RET-
|OYED

| IRED

RELIGION

| PROT-
|ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH-

33.2

46.4

32.3

44.9

34.

12.

46.

34.4

46.2

31.4

48.4

32.0

46.0

137 142
44.5 35.2
8.8 3.5
35.8 31.7
7.3 7.0
45.3 51.4
2.9 6.3

157

100.0

16.6

83.4

37.1

37.1
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14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT,

PLEASE SAY SO.

Total

EMPLOYED
GOVERNMENT
PRIVATE SECTOR

UNEMPLOYMENT

RETIRED

DK/REFUSED
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|
|
|

| UNDER

|40

| OVER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

May 12, 2014
DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,
TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE [ AGE
| | | |
| | | |
[YES  |NO IMALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER [18-29 [30-40 [41-55 |56-65 |OVER
| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | | 165
| I | I | |AMER. | | | | | I | I
400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156
39.2  30.4 27.5 34.8 27.3 65.2 100.0 66.7 38.2 27.3 48.0 72.0 68.0  48.8 9.0

6.5 3.6 10.0 4.3 3.0 13.0 100.0 33.3 5.9 - 4.0 20.0 10
32.8 26.8 17.5 30.4 24.2 52.2 - 33.3 32.2 27.3 44.0 52.0 57.
7.2 3.6 7.5 2.2 4.5 4.3 - - 7.7 4.5 32.0 - 12
47.0 61.6 62.5 58.7 63.6 21.7 - 33.3 48.8 63.6 4.0 8.0 12
6.5 4.5 2.5 4.3 4.5 8.7 - - 5.3 4.5 16.0 20.0 6

7 7.5 1.3
3 41.2 7.7
6 5.0 1.3
6 41.2 87.8
8 5.0 1.9

60.

12.

48.

16.

18.

65.4

11.1

54.2

13.7

10.5

10.5

19.1

72.0

49.8

10.7

21.0

87.8
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14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT,
PLEASE SAY SO.

Total

EMPLOYED
GOVERNMENT
PRIVATE SECTOR

UNEMPLOYMENT

RETIRED

DK/REFUSED
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DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,
TOTAL | MEN I WOMEN I GENDER
| | |
| | |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 140 155 155 165 165 140 140 155 155 165 165 | [
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197

39.2 79.3 42.5 73.5 29.2 66.1 16.7 33.3 30.2 55.7 16.3 52.3 2.4 48.3 29.9

6.5 17.2 6.0 12.0 4.4 10.5 2.8 4.8 5.2 10.0 2.4 9.

7.2 6.9 4.8 8.4 2.7 8.1 - 28.6 6.4 20.0 2.4 13.8 2.4 4.9 9.6
47.0 - 50.3 10.8 66.4 20.2 81.9 14.3 57.6 10.0 77.2 22.0 92.9 41.9 52.3
6.5 13.8 2.4 7.2 1.8 5.6 1.4 23.8 5.8 14.3 4.1 11.9 2.4 4.9 8.1
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14. REGARDING EMPLOYMENT, DO YOU HAVE A GOVERNMENT OR PRIVATE SECTOR JOB? IF YOU ARE UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING OR RETIRED,
PLEASE SAY SO.

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

I I I I I I I I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
EMPLOYED 39.2 35.5 38.1 37.5 38.4 47.1 46.3 48.3 44.7
GOVERNMENT 6.5 1.6 7.6 8.3 7.2 11.8 6.0 - 10.5
PRIVATE SECTOR 32.8 33.9 30.5 29.2 31.2 35.3 40.3 48.3 34.2
UNEMPLOYMENT 7.2 11.3 5.7 9.7 3.6 5.9 7.5 13.8 2.6
RETIRED 47.0 43.5 51.0 51.4 50.7 41.2 41.8 31.0 50.0

DK/REFUSED 6.5 9.7 5.2 1.4 7.2 5.9 4.5 6.9 2.6
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| | | |

| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | |ongly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
PROTESTANT 60.5 23.5 59.5 59.1 68.6 65.6 89.5 68.9 37.5 55.6 49.2 62.4 72.8 46.2 60.5 59.0 63.3 66.2 50.5 65.2 46.2
CATHOLIC 22.2 52.9 26.2 33.3 20.0 21.9 2.6 22.2 12.5 20.0 33.9 28.7 17.0 16.1 22.2 24.5 18.0 20.1 28.2 21.7 30.0
JEWISH 0.5 - - - - - - 2.2 2.1 - - - 0.7 1.1 0.5 0.8 - 0.4 1.0 - 1.2
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 0.2 - - 1.5 - - - - - - - 1.0 - - 0.2 - 0.7 - 1.0 - 1.2
MORMON 3.5 - - - 2.9 1.6 - - 25.0 - - 1.0 0.7 12.9 3.5 2.3 5.8 4.0 2.9 8.7 1.2
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 2.2 5.9 2.4 3.0 - 3.1 - - 2.1 4.4 3.4 2.0 1.4 3.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 1.1 4.9 - 6.2
OTHER 0.8 - - - - 1.6 2.6 - - 2.2 - - 1.4 1.1 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.4 1.9 4.3 1.2

REFUSED 10.0 17.6 11.9 3.0 8.6 6.2 5.3 6.7 20.8 17.8 13.6 5.0 6.1 19.4 10.0 10.3 9.4 7.9 9.7 - 12.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIAT

ES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC
MORMON
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

|
|
|

| REPUB-
| LICAN

| NON-

MEN

| Demo-

| REPUB- | crat

|
|
|

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON—
| REPUB- | crat

|endent | LICAN

I

WOMEN

| Demo-—

| Indep-|LIB./
|endent |[MOD.

IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE

Table 15 Page 122

|Very

2014

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

10.0

140

65.0

20.7

46.

24.

14.

71.

28.

17.0

32.

11.0

May 12,
|
|
|
|LIB./
| MOD.
|
183 49
66.1 63.3
19.1 22.4
0.5 -
3.3 -
1.1 2.0
0.5 -
9.3 12.2

24.

141

67.4

19.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

| ECON-

|OMIC

|Gov't

| /Debt

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| Immig-|ECON-
|Social|ration|OMIC
| Issues|

|Gov't

| /Debt

Table 15 Page 123

May 12, 2014

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(2nd Choice)

| ECON-

| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—
|care

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
PROTESTANT 60.5
CATHOLIC 22.2
JEWISH 0.5
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 0.2
MORMON 3.5
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 2.2
OTHER 0.8

REFUSED 10.0

249

60.

23.

10.

20.

|Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
| Spend. | Jobs | | |care
I | I

127 102 20 129 69
63. 58.8 50.0 58.9 55.1
23. 21.6 30.0 20.9 17.4
- - 1.6 2.9

- 5.0 - -

1. 4.9 5.0 4.7 7.2
2. - 5.0 2.3 2.9
0. - - 1.6 1.4
7. 14.7 5.0 10.1 13.0

10.5

|Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
| Spend. | Jobs | | |care
I | I
110 84 45 134 717
62.7 65.5 48.9 59.7 57.1
16.4 22.6 24.4 25.4 26.0
1.8 - - - -
0.9 - - - -
3.6 2.4 2.2 5.2 5.2
0.9 2.4 8.9 - -
0.9 1.2 2.2 - -
12.7 6.0 13.3 9.7 11.7

10.7

|Gov't
| Spend. |Jobs |
| /Debts | |
237 186 222

63.3 61.8 58.6

20.3 22.0 23.4

10.1 10.8 10.4

146

56.2

21.9

12.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

Total

PROTESTANT
CATHOLIC

JEWISH
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC
MORMON
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC
OTHER

REFUSED

TOTAL

I

I

| IMPOR-
| TANT

CONGRESS ACT ON
| IMMIGRATION REFORM

|Very

| Smwt .

| NOT

| TANT

|
|
|

| SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT

I

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT

Table 15 Page 124

Ma

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

y 12,

|Strong|Smwt.

2014

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI

|ANTI

|Strong|l OF 312

|ANTI
|
|

OF 3|3 OF 3

10.0

10.2

151

55.0

25.2

12.6

134

64.2

22.4

10.1

11.3

10.7

143

60.8

20.3

11.9

65.

21.

21.

225

55.6

27.1

10.2

11.

11.1

164

61.0

23.8

42 13
61.9 84.6
31.0 -

2.4 -
- 7.7
4.8 7.7



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

PROVIDES VISAS

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE

| Smwt .
|
|

|Strong|YES

Table 15 Page 125
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RELIGION

| PROT-

|ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH-

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
PROTESTANT 60.5
CATHOLIC 22.2
JEWISH 0.5
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 0.2
MORMON 3.5
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 2.2
OTHER 0.8
REFUSED 10.0

10.2

12.

101

65.3

22.8

| ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT

|U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | |

| NEED | | I

|NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-

| | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS | ENSHIP|OYED | Job |ate | OYED | IRED

[ | [ | [ | [ | [ |Sector]| |
247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188
59.9 62.7 56.3 62.1 65.0 62.0 57.7 53.5 53.8 53.4 51.7 70.7
21.9 20.9 27.2 20.2 20.0 23.4 21.1 26.1 30.8 25.2 24.1 17.6
0.8 - - 0.7 - 0.7 0.7 1.3 - 1.5 - -
0.4 - - 0.4 - 0.7 - - - - 3.4 -
4.5 2.7 3.9 3.6 2.0 3.6 4.9 5.7 3.8 6.1 3.4 2.1
2.4 0.9 1.0 2.2 2.0 - 4.9 3.8 - 4.6 - 1.6
0.8 0.9 - 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.7 1.3 3.8 0.8 3.4 -
9.3 11.8 11.7 9.7 10.0 8.8 9.9 8.3 7.7 8.4 13.8 8.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

BORN AGAIN

| FEMALE |[HISP-

|
|
|

|ANIC
|

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

RACE

| ASTAN

|WHITE

| OTHE

R

[18-29

|30-40

|
|

|41-55

Table 15 Page 126

| OVER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL |
|
|
|
|

Total 400
PROTESTANT 60.5
CATHOLIC 22.2
JEWISH 0.5
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 0.2
MORMON 3.5
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 2.2
OTHER 0.8
REFUSED 10.0

| BORN AGAIN
|
|MALE
I
40 46 66
0 100.0 100.0

13.

12.0

12.

May 12, 2014
AGE I
|
|56-65 |OVER |UNDER
I 165 140
| | |
103 80 156 50
51.5 70.0 69.2  44.0
33.0 15.0 17.9  26.0
1.0 1.2 - -
- - - 2.0
4.9 1.2 2.6 8.0
1.9 2.5 1.3 6.0
- 2.5 - 2.0
7.8 7.5 9.0 12.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

| UNDER

|40

| OVER

| UNDER

| UNDER

| OVER

|
|
|

| UNDE
|40
|

R

| OVER

| UNDER

| UNDER

| OVER
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TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
PROTESTANT 60.5
CATHOLIC 22.2
JEWISH 0.5
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 0.2
MORMON 3.5
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 2.2
OTHER 0.8

REFUSED 10.0

13.8

MEN
| OVER
|55
I
83 113
51.8 63.7
25.3 19.5
1.2 0.9
1.2 -
6.0 2.7
3.6 2.7
- 0.9
10.8 9.7

124

56.5

21.8

11.1

23.

172

66.3

22.7

WOMEN
| OVER
|55
I
70 123
45.7 74.8
37.1 14.6
5.7 1.6
2.9 0.8
1.4 0.8
7.1 7.3

May 12, 2014

I GENDER

|

|

IMALE |FEMALE

L
84 203 197
0 58.1 62.9
3 22.2  22.3
- 1.0 -
- 0.5 -
4 3.9 3.0
2 3.0 1.5
- 0.5 1.0
1 10.8 9.1
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

15. WHAT IS YOUR RELIGION?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
PROTESTANT 60.5 59.7 68.6 63.9 71.0 55.9 49.3 41.4 55.3
CATHOLIC 22.2 22.6 20.0 23.6 18.1 35.3 23.9 27.6 21.1
JEWISH 0.5 - 0.5 - 0.7 - 1.5 3.4 -
MUSLIM/ISLAMIC 0.2 - - - - - 1.5 3.4 -
MORMON 3.5 3.2 3.8 4.2 3.6 - 4.5 6.9 2.6
ATHEIST/AGNOSTIC 2.2 - 1.4 2.8 0.7 2.9 4.5 10.3 -
OTHER 0.8 1.6 - - - 2.9 1.5 - 2.6

REFUSED 10.0 12.9 5.7 5.6 5.8 2.9 13.4 6.9 18.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Table 16 Page 129

TOTAL | REGION

|

| NEW |[MIDDLE |[EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-

|ENG- |ATL- |[NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |
Total Answering 158 2 23 24 16 25 19 22 10
YES 70.9 100.0 78.3 75.0 56.2 64.0 78.9 63.6 70.0 76.
NO 25.3 - 21.7 25.0 37.5 36.0 15.8 31.8 10.0 17
DK/REFUSED 3.8 - - - 6.2 - 5.3 4.5 20.0 5

May 12, 2014
REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY
| |

|MID- | SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- | Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- | Demo- | Indep-—
|WEST | | | |ongly |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent
| | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
40 66 27 158 96 62 118 37 11 26
67.5 68.2 74.1 70.9 74.0 66.1 71.2 70.3 45.5 80.8
30.0 28.8 14.8 25.3 22.9 29.0 25.4 24.3 54.5 11.5
2.5 3.0 11.1 3.8 3.1 4.8 3.4 5.4 - 7.7
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN

| | | | |

| | | | |

| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very

|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total Answering 158 54 17 3 14 64 20 8 12 39 117 39 78 19 52 19 33 20 65 20 45
YES 70.9 61.1 76.5 - 92.9 79.7 65.0 62.5 66.7 61.5 73.5 69.2 75.6 57.9 67.3 63.2 69.7 65.0 78.5 75.0 80.0
NO 25.3 31.5 23.5 100.0 7.1 20.3 25.0 37.5 16.7 38.5 21.4 25.6 19.2 42.1 25.0 31.6 21.2 35.0 18.5 20.0 17.8

DK/REFUSED 3.8 7.4 - - - - 10.0 - 16.7 - 5.1 5.1 5.1 - 7.7 5.3 9.1 - 3.1 5.0 2.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Total Answering
YES
NO

DK/REFUSED

| Issues|

| Immig-|ECON-
|Social|ration|OMIC

|Gov't

| /Debt

Table 16 Page 131
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MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(2nd Choice)

| ECON-

| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

|Gov't

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|care

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—
| Spend. | Jobs |
| /Debts | |

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care
| | /Debt | I | I
158 96 52 38 6 53 29
70.9 68.8 65.4 68.4 100.0 75.5 72.4
25.3 27.1 30.8 26.3 - 20.8 24.1
3.8 4.2 3.8 5.3 - 3.8 3.4

|Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
| Spend. | Jobs | | |care
I | I
46 36 13 54 26
71.7 63.9 69.2 75.9 73.1
23.9 33.3 30.8 18.5 15.4
4.3 2.8 - 5.6 11.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTT

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |

| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR-|PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | | TANT | | | | | I | I | I | I | I |
Total Answering 158 115 57 58 43 124 59 65 25 8 17 127 78 49 20 11 9 62 14 5
YES 70.9 69.6 68.4 70.7 74.4 68.5 69.5 67.7 76.0 62.5 82.4 70.9 66.7 77.6 65.0 54.5 77.8 71.0 78.6 80.0
NO 25.3 26.1 24.6 27.6 23.3 26.6 22.0 30.8 24.0 37.5 17.6 25.2 28.2 20.4 35.0 45.5 22.2 24.2 21.4 20.0

DK/REFUSED 3.8 4.3 7.0 1.7 2.3 4.8 8.5 1.5 - - - 3.9 5.1 2.0 - - - 4.8 - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT |  RELIGION

I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ I

| | NEED | I I I

|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES INO |BORDER |BROAD |DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-

|PORT | I [ I [ I [ | SECRTY | REFORM | |STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC

| I | I | I | I | I | I | | | | Sector| I | I
Total Answering 158 106 39 67 41 22 19 94 45 33 120 32 61 59 45 8 37 7 98 158 -
YES 70.9 67.9 66.7 68.7 75.6 77.3 73.7 68.1 75.6 60.6 72.5 71.9 65.6 74.6 75.6 50.0 81.1 57.1 70.4 70.9 -
NO 25.3 29.2 30.8 28.4 17.1 18.2 15.8 29.8 17.8 30.3 25.0 18.8 31.1 23.7 24.4 50.0 18.9 42.9 25.5 25.3 -

DK/REFUSED 3.8 2.8 2.6 3.0 7.3 4.5 10.5 2.1 6.7 9.1 2.5 9.4 3.3 1.7 - - - - 4.1 3.8 -



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Total Answering
YES
NO

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| BORN AGAIN

| BORN AGAIN

|
|

|MALE

| FEMALE |[HISP-

|
|
|

| AFR-

|ANIC |ICAN

| | AMER.

RACE

| ASTAN

|WHITE

| OTHER

[18-29

|30-40

I

Table 16 Page 134

46

100.0

66

100.0

100.0

May 12, 2014
AGE I AGE
|
|
|41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
r 165 140 140 155 155 165 165
| | | | | | | |
28 41 76 11 145 39 117 80 76



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

| UNDER

|40

| OVER

| UNDER

WOMEN

|55

| OVER

| UNDER

| OVER

Table 16 Page 135

TOTAL | MEN

|

|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 40 |55 |55 |65 |65

| I | I |
Total Answering 158 4 65 20 49 39
YES 70.9 75.0 64.6 75.0 61.2 69.2 60.
NO 25.3 25.0 29.2 25.0 30.6 28.2 30
DK/REFUSED 3.8 - 6.2 - 8.2 2.6 10.

May 12, 2014
I GENDER
|
|
IMALE |FEMALE
| |
| |
46 71 87
9  64.8 75.9
1 29.6 21.8
- 5.6 2.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN
|
|

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.

|MOD. | VATIVE |

|
|
|

|LIB./
|MOD.

I

NON-REPUBLICAN

Total Answering 158 23 93
YES 70.9 60.9 73.1 71.
NO 25.3 39.1 22.6 25.

DK/REFUSED 3.8 - 4.3 3.

| CONCER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |
I |
22 7
72.7 57.1
18.2 28.6
9.1 14.3

Table 16 Page 136
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC, LATINO OR SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| I I |

| I I |

| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN [|IFIC | |WEST | | | |ongly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
YES 5.8 - 2.4 1.5 - 9.4 - 8.9 6.2 17.8 1.7 1.0 6.8 11.8 5.8 6.9 3.6 6.5 4.9 8.7 3.8
NO 92.5 100.0 97.6 97.0 100.0 85.9 100.0 91.1 91.7 77.8 98.3 98.0 91.2 84.9 92.5 91.6 94.2 92.4 94.2 91.3 95.0

DK/REFUSED 1.8 - - 1.5 - 4.7 - - 2.1 4.4 - 1.0 2.0 3.2 1.8 1.5 2.2 1.1 1.0 - 1.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC, LATINO OR SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN

| | | | |

| | | | |

| REPUB- | NON- | Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very

|LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 140 54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
YES 5.8 7.1 5.6 - 6.4 5.8 4.1 12.5 - 3.0 6.6 4.7 7.7 - 8.1 5.3 9.9 5.9 5.0 4.1 5.4
NO 92.5 92.1 94.4 100.0 93.6 92.8 93.9 87.5 97.0 95.0 92.0 94.3 90.7 98.0 90.5 94.7 87.9 92.2 93.6 93.9 93.5

DK/REFUSED 1.8 0.7 - - - 1.4 2.0 - 3.0 2.0 1.4 0.9 1.6 2.0 1.4 - 2.2 2.0 1.4 2.0 1.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC,

| ECON-
|OMIC

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
YES 5.8
NO 92.5

|Gov't

| /Debt

LATINO OR

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Table 17 Page 139

May 12, 2014

SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

| MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| (2nd Choice)
|

| ECON-

| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Gov't

| Spend. | Jobs |

| /Debts | |
237 186 222
5.5 5.4 6.3

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—
|care

|Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
| Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care
I I I | Issues| I | /Debt | I I I
127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77
6.3 5.9 - 6.2 9 8.3 16.7 5.4 4.5 4.8 8.9 6.7 5.2
91.3 92.2 100.0 92.2 94.2 91.7 83.3 92.9 93.6 95.2 86.7 91.8 92.2
2.4 2.0 - 1.6 9 - - 1.7 1.8 - 4.4 1.5 2.6

DK/REFUSED 1.8



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC,

Total

YES

NO

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT
| IMPOR- | PORT
| TANT

LATINO OR SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

| SUP-

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT

Table 17 Page 140

May 12,

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

|Strong|Smwt.

2014

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI

|ANTI

|ANTI

|Strong|l OF 312 OF 3|3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC, LATINO OR SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT |  RELIGION

I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [ I

| | NEED | I I I

|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES INO |BORDER |BROAD |DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET- |PROT- |CATH-

|PORT | I [ I [ I [ | SECRTY | REFORM | |STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED |ESTANT|OLIC

| I | I | I | I | I | I | | | | Sector| I | I
Total 400 274 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188 242 89
YES 5.8 5.8 5.2 6.3 6.9 2.4 10.0 6.5 5.5 6.8 5.4 8.0 5.8 4.2 9.6 11.5 9.2 3.4 2.7 3.7 9.0
NO 92.5 92.0 92.2 91.8 93.1 97.6 90.0 91.5 93.6 91.3 93.5 92.0 92.7 93.7 89.8 84.6 90.8 96.6 95.7 95.9  89.9

DK/REFUSED 1.8 2.2 2.6 1.9 - - - 2.0 0.9 1.9 1.1 - 1.5 2.1 0.6 3.8 - - 1.6 0.4 1.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS
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17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC, LATINO OR SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

Total

YES

NO

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

| BORN AGAIN

| BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE
| | I |
| | I |

|[MALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER [18-29 [30-40 [41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER

| OVER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

94.

6

100.0

| I [ANIC |ICAN | I | I | I | 165 140
| I | |AMER. | I | I | I | I |
46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156
10.9 1.5 100.0 - - - - 4.0 8.0 9.7 5.0 3.8
89.1 98.5 - 100.0 100.0 99.4 100.0 96.0 92.0 89.3 92.5 95.5
- - - - - 0.6 - - - 1.0 2.5 0.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

| UNDER
|65

LATINO OR

|65
I

| OVER

Table 17 Page 143

17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC,
TOTAL | MEN

|

|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|40 40 |55 |55

| I | I |
Total 400 29 167 83 113
YES 5.8 6.9 6.6 8.4 5.3
NO 92.5 93.1 91.6 90.4 92.9

DK/REFUSED 1.8 - 1.8 1.2 1.8

May 12, 2014
SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

I WOMEN I GENDER

| |

| |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 155 165 165 I [

| | | | | | | |
72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
8 4.8 5.2 8.6 3.3 5.5 4.8 6.4 5.1
8 95.2  94.2 91.4 95.9 93.6 95.2 91.6  93.4
4 - 0.6 - 0.8 0.9 - 2.0 1.5
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

17. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR HOUSEHOLD FROM A HISPANIC, LATINO OR SPANISH-SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
YES 5.8 4.8 6.7 4.2 8.0 - 7.5 6.9 7.9
NO 92.5 93.5 92.4 94.4 91.3 100.0 91.0 93.1 89.5

DK/REFUSED 1.8 1.6 1.0 1.4 0.7 - 1.5 - 2.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

| NEW |[MIDDLE | EAST

|ATL-
|[ANTIC

| NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|[WEST
| NORTH

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

|EAST
| SOUTH

|WEST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

|EAST

Table 18 Page 145

2014

TEA PARTY CONCERNS

| AGREE

|Str-
longly

| Smwt .

| LICAN

| Indep-
|endent
| /Other

TOTAL |
|
|
| ENG—
| LAND
Total 400 17
HISPANIC 5.8 -
AFRICAN AMERICAN 0.2 -
ASIAN 0.8 -
WHITE 84.5 94.1
OTHER 5.5 5.9

DK/REFUSED 3.2 -

81.0

93.9

94.

76.6

92.

82.

81.

73.

84.

May 12,
REGION

|MID- | SOUTH |WEST

|WEST

|
59 101 147
7 1.0 6.8 11
7 - 1.4
7 94.1 82.3 77.
8 4.0 6.8
1 1.0 2.7

86.3

PARTY

| REPUB- | NON— | Demo—

| REPUB- | crat
|LICAN |
278 103
6. 4.9
0. -
1. -

84 88.3 87.
5. 6.8
2. -

88.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN
ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

MEN
| REPUB- | NON— | Demo—
| REPUB- | crat

| LICAN

|
|
|

I

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON—
|endent | LICAN

WOMEN

| Demo-—

| REPUB- | crat

| Indep-|LIB./
|endent |[MOD.

IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

Table 18 Page 146

|Very

|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

88.

87.

88.

87.

81.

90.

88.0

85.8

May 12, 2014

I MEN

|

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.

|MOD.  |VATIVE]

| | |
183 49 148 57
7.7 - 8.1 5.3
0.5 - 0.7 -
0.5 - 1.4 1.8
83.6 89.8 79.1 84.2
5.5 8.2 7.4 5.3
2.2 2.0 3.4 3.5

86.3

90.1

87.

91.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

|ECON- |Gov't

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs

| | /Debt

|Econ./|Taxes

|care

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other

| Immig-|ECON-
|Social|ration|OMIC
| Issues|

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debt

Table 18 Page 147

May 12, 2014

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

(2nd Choice)

|Econ./|Taxes

| ca

re

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

| ECON-

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—
|care

TOTAL |

|

|
Total 400 249
HISPANIC 5.8 5.6
AFRICAN AMERICAN 0.2 0.4
ASIAN 0.8 0.8
WHITE 84.5 85.1
OTHER 5.5 5.6

DK/REFUSED 3.2 2.4

86.

80.

15.

84.5

85.5

85.

75.

85.5

88.

82.2

83.6

84.4

77.8

11.1

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debts |
237 186
5.5 5.4
0.4 -
0.8 -
85.2 87.1
5.1 4.3
3.0 3.2

83.8

84.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN
ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL |
|
|

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT

| TANT

|
|
|

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT

Table 18 Page 148

Ma

y 12,

2014

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI

|ANTI

|ANTI

|Strong|l OF 312 OF 3|3

87.0

84.8

89.6

| SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT
|
109 302
9.2 5.3
0.9 -
0.9 0.7
78.0 86.8
6.4 4.0
4.6 3.3

85.5

85.

73.1

11.5

86.2

58 31
8 12.9
7 -
6 87.1
.2 -
7 -

66.

11.

69.

11.

76.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?
TOTAL |
|
|
| SUP-
| PORT |
| I
Total 400 274
HISPANIC 5.8 5.8
AFRICAN AMERICAN 0.2 0.4
ASIAN 0.8 0.4
WHITE 84.5 86.1
OTHER 5.5 4.0

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
PROVIDES VISAS

87.1

|Strong|Smwt.

79.2

90.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

Table 18 Page 149
May 12, 2014

| RELIGION

| PROT-

|ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH-

82.

| ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT
|U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | |
| NEED | | I
|Strong|YES |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
| | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job late |OYED |IRED
| I | I | I | I | [Sector]| I
60 247 110 103 2717 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188
10.0 6.5 5.5 6.8 5.4 8.0 5.8 4.2 9.6 11.5 9.2 3.4 2.7
- 0.4 - 1.0 - 1.0 - - 0.6 3.8 - - -
1.7 - 0.9 1.0 0.4 1.0 1.5 - 1.3 3.8 0.8 - 0.5
71.7 86.2 81.8 81.6 86.3 78.0 84.7 88.7 82.2 76.9 83.2 89.7 87.8
11.7 4.9 7.3 5.8 5.4 9.0 5.1 4.2 3.8 - 4.6 3.4 7.4
5.0 2.0 4.5 3.9 2.5 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.5 3.8 2.3 3.4 1.6

DK/REFUSED 3.2 3.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN

|
|
|

BORN

|MALE

AGAIN

|
|
|

| FEMALE |[HISP-
|ANIC

I

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

Table 18 Page 150
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RACE | AGE
I |
I |

|ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER

| OVER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

|YES |NO

| I

| I
Total 400 112
HISPANIC 5.8 5.4
AFRICAN AMERICAN 0.2 -
ASIAN 0.8 0.9
WHITE 84.5 87.5
OTHER 5.5 5.4

DK/REFUSED 3.2 0.9

90.

78.

93.

! | ! | ! | [ 165 140
[ | [ | [ | [ | [
3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156
- - - 4.0 8.0 9.7 5.0 3.8
- - - - 4.0 - - -
100.0 - - 4.0 - 1.0 - 0.6
- 100.0 - 80.0 84.0 81.6 87.5 87.2
- - 100.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.8 7.7
- - - 8.0 - 3.9 3.8 0.6

85.5

87.3

87.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

| OVER

| UNDER

| UNDER

| OVER

|
|
|

| UNDER

|40

| OVER

| UNDER

| UNDER

| OVER

Table 18 Page 151

TOTAL |
|
|
| UNDER
|40
|
Total 400 29
HISPANIC 5.8 6.9
AFRICAN AMERICAN 0.2 3.4
ASIAN 0.8 3.4
WHITE 84.5 75.9
OTHER 5.5 3.4

DK/REFUSED 3.2

82.6

MEN
| OVER
|55
I
83 113
8.4 5.3
1.2 -
2.4 -
79.5 83.2
3.6 10.6
4.8 0.9

83.3

13.9

90.

88.

WOMEN
| OVER
|55
I
70 123
8.6 3.3
- 0.8
84.3 91.1
4.3 2.4
2.9 2.4

87.2

90.

May 12, 2014
I GENDER
|
|
IMALE |FEMALE
L
84 203 197
8 6.4 5.1
- 0.5 -
2 1.0 0.5
5 80.8 88.3
4 7.9 3.0
2 3.4 3.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

18. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
HISPANIC 5.8 4.8 6.7 4.2 8.0 - 7.5 6.9 7.9
AFRICAN AMERICAN 0.2 - 0.5 - 0.7 - - - -
ASIAN 0.8 1.6 1.0 1.4 0.7 - - - -
WHITE 84.5 85.5 84.8 87.5 83.3 94.1 86.6 86.2 86.8
OTHER 5.5 6.5 4.8 2.8 5.8 5.9 6.0 6.9 5.3

DK/REFUSED 3.2 1.6 2.4 4.2 1.4 - - - -
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

19. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| | | |

| NEW |[MIDDLE |[EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- | SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-

| ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | | | |ongly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
18-29 6.2 5.9 9.5 9.1 2.9 6.2 5.3 4.4 6.2 4.4 8.5 6.9 5.4 5.4 6.2 5.4 7.9 5.8 7.8 13.0 6.2
30-40 6.2 5.9 9.5 9.1 - 4.7 5.3 2.2 12.5 4.4 8.5 5.9 4.1 8.6 6.2 5.4 7.9 5.8 7.8 8.7 7.5
41-55 25.8 41.2 16.7 31.8 22.9 32.8 23.7 20.0 18.8 26.7 23.7 28.7 26.5 22.6 25.8 26.4 24.5 24.5 30.1 26.1 31.2
56-65 20.0 - 28.6 24.2 8.6 31.2 7.9 15.6 20.8 20.0 20.3 18.8 20.4 20.4 20.0 19.2 21.6 19.1 24.3 26.1 23.8
OVER 65 39.0 47.1 31.0 24.2 65.7 23.4 52.6 55.6 41.7 35.6 35.6 38.6 40.8 38.7 39.0 41.4 34.5 43.2 28.2 26.1 28.8
REFUSED 2.8 - 4.8 1.5 - 1.6 5.3 2.2 - 8.9 3.4 1.0 2.7 4.3 2.8 2.3 3.6 1.8 1.9 - 2.5

Mean 57.79 57.09 55.80 53.52 64.14 55.51 60.29 62.22 57.45 58.28 56.18 57.24 58.78 57.83 57.79 58.56 56.32 58.78 55.01 53.20 55.55



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

19. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

WOMEN

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON— | Demo-—
|endent | LICAN

| REPUB- | crat

| Indep-|LIB./
|endent |[MOD.

IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE

Table 19 Page 154

2014

MEN

| CONSER | Smwt .

| VATIVE |

|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

TOTAL |

|
| REPUB-
| LICAN

|
Total 400 140
18-29 6.2 6.4
30-40 6.2 7.1
41-55 25.8 25.7
56-65 20.0 17.9
OVER 65 39.0 40.7
REFUSED 2.8 2.1

Mean 57.79 57.71

MEN
| NON- | Demo-
| REPUB- | crat
I |
54 7
9.3 -
7.4 14.3
29.6 28.6
27.8 42.9
24.1 14.3
1.9 -
54.13 54.93

29.8

25.5

25.5

54.01

59.86

49 16
6.1 18.8
8.2 6.2

30.6 25.0
20.4 18.8
32.7 31.2
2.0 -

55.99 52.44

33.3

21.2

33.3

57.77

57.03

58.01

55.65

May 12,
|
|
|Very |LIB./
|MOD.
|
183 49
4.9 8.2
7.7 4.1
21.3  28.6
17.5 22.4
46.4  32.7
2.2 4.1
59.38 56.46

26.4

20.3

36.5

56.91

55.23

57.95

57.58

24.8

20.6

42.6

59.15

36.7

24.5

28.6

56.12

60.80
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

19. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

2014

13.9

16.7

58.3

| ECON-

| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

27.4

20.5

37.5

2.4

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—
|care

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| | (2nd Choice)

| |

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care

| | /Debt | I | I | Issues]| | | /Debt | I | I
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77
18-29 6.2 6.0 5.5 4.9 15.0 6.2 2.9 10.4 8.3 7.1 7.3 6.0 8.9 3.7 3.9
30-40 6.2 5.6 8.7 2.9 - 7.8 7.2 10.4 - 6.7 4.5 6.0 13.3 6.0 7.8
41-55 25.8 27.3 26.0 29.4 25.0 24.8 21.7 27.1 33.3 29.3 25.5 31.0 35.6 21.6 24.7
56-65 20.0 21.7 24.4 19.6 15.0 17.8 21.7 12.5 16.7 20.1 20.0 20.2 20.0 20.9 20.8
OVER 65 39.0 37.3 34.6 39.2 45.0 39.5 42.0 37.5 33.3 34.3 39.1 36.9 17.8 44.8 39.0
REFUSED 2.8 2.0 0.8 3.9 - 3.9 4.3 2.1 8.3 2.5 3.6 - 4.4 3.0 3.9
Mean 57.79 57.66 56.96 58.70 57.00 57.56 59.66 54.80 56.77 56.34 57.87 57.15 50.99 60.03 58.39

62.00

57.45

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debts |
237 186
6.3 5.4
6.8 4.3
25.7 30.1
22.4 19.9
36.7 38.2
2.1 2.2
57.38 57.99

58.84

58.99



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

19. WHAT

Total

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

OVER 65

REFUSED

Mean

IS YOUR AGE?

TOTAL |
|
|

CONGRESS ACT ON

IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

| Smwt .

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

| BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT
|

Table 19 Page 156

Ma

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

y 12, 2014

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI
|
|

|ANTI
I
I

|ANTI
|
|

|Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

25.8

20.0

39.0

57.79

24.9

18.9

44.2

59.46

22.5

14.6

53.0

61.21

27.6

23.9

34.3

57.45

[NOT | SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT
| TANT |
109 302
11.0 6.0
8.3 7.0
27.5 23.8
23.9 19.2
24.8 42.1
4.6 2.0
53.40 58.33

22.0

19.5

41.5

58.20

25.9

18.9

42.7

58.49

31.5

20.5

28.8

55.43

42.9

28.6

19.0

53.81

26.9

17.3

32.7

56.16

26.4

20.1

40.3

58.28

29.3

20.4

38.2

57.86

19.4

19.4

45.2

59.33

10.3

10.3

27.6

17.2

29.3

53.60

25.8

22.6

32.3

55.60

11.1

14.8

29.6

11.1

25.9

51.20

28.0

21.3

35.4

56.93

31.0

11.9

38.1

57.19

23.1

23.1

15.4

15.4

50.14



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

PROVIDES VISAS

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE

| Smwt .
|
|

| Strong
I
I

Table 19 Page 157
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RELIGION

| PROT-
|ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH-

19. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?
TOTAL |

|

|

| SUP-

| PORT

|
Total 400 274
18-29 6.2 5.8
30-40 6.2 7.7
41-55 25.8 26.3
56-65 20.0 18.6
OVER 65 39.0 39.1
REFUSED 2.8 2.6
Mean 57.79 57.51

56.40

28.5

20.3

39.2

58.32

25.7

20.8

39.6

58.43

58.82

58.17

| ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT
|U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | |
| NEED | | I
|YES |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
| | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job late |OYED |IRED
| I | I | I | I | [Sector]| I
247 110 103 2717 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188
5.3 7.3 3.9 6.9 3.0 5.1 10.6 7.6 3.8 8.4 27.6 0.5
7.7 4.5 2.9 7.2 6.0 4.4 6.3 11.5 19.2 9.9 - 1.1
25.5 25.5 27.2 25.3 27.0 27.7 23.2 44.6 42.3 45.0 44.8 6.9
18.6 22.7 25.2 18.1 23.0 21.9 15.5 24.8 23.1 25.2 13.8 17.6
40.9 35.5 35.9 40.8 38.0 37.2 42.3 8.9 7.7 9.2 6.9 72.9
2.0 4.5 4.9 1.8 3.0 3.6 2.1 2.5 3.8 2.3 6.9 1.1
58.06 57.40 58.98 57.60 58.80 58.22 56.85 49.93 49.34 50.05 44.37 67.62

60.14

54.45
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

19. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN | RACE | AGE | AGE

| | | I |

| | | I |

| YES | NO |MALE | FEMALE | HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER [18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

| | | | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | | | | |65 |40 |40 |55 |55 |65 |65

| I | I | |AMER. | I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1 3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
18-29 6.2 2.7 - 2.2 3.0 4.3 - 33.3 5.9 4.5 100.0 - - - - 50.0 - 16.3 - 10.7 -
30-40 6.2 6.2 2.5 4.3 7.6 8.7 100.0 - 6.2 4.5 - 100.0 - - - 50.0 - 16.3 - 10.7 -
41-55 25.8 17.0 20.0 26.1 10.6 43.5 - 33.3 24.9 18.2 - - 100.0 - - - 30.4 67.3 - 44.2 -
56-65 20.0 26.8 22.5 26.1 27.3 17.4 - - 20.7 13.6 - - - 100.0 - - 23.6 - 33.9 34.3 -
OVER 65 39.0 46.4 52.5 39.1 51.5 26.1 - 33.3 40.2 54.5 - - - - 100.0 - 46.0 - 66.1 - 100.0
REFUSED 2.8 0.9 2.5 2.2 - - - - 2.1 4.5 - - - - - - - - - - -

Mean 57.79 61.14 63.47 59.81 62.05 54.24 35.00 47.83 58.20 61.71 23.50 35.00 48.00 60.50 72.00 29.25 61.99 41.87 68.10 48.27 72.00
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

19. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 165 | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
18-29 6.2 51.7 - 18.1 - 12.1 - 47.6 - 14.3 - 9.2 - 7.4 5.1
30-40 6.2 48.3 - 16.9 - 11.3 - 52.4 - 15.7 - 10.1 - 6.9 5.6
41-55 25.8 - 32.3 65.1 - 43.5 - - 28.5 70.0 - 45.0 - 26.6 24.9
56-65 20.0 - 24.6 - 36.3 33.1 - - 22.7 - 31.7 35.8 - 20.2 19.8
OVER 65 39.0 - 43.1 - 63.7 - 100.0 - 48.8 - 68.3 - 100.0 35.5 42.6
REFUSED 2.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - 3.4 2.0

Mean 57.79 29.05 61.42 41.38 67.83 47.70 72.00 29.52 62.56 42.46 68.35 48.91 72.00 56.63 58.96
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

19. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN
| |
| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
18-29 6.2 11.3 4.3 4.2 4.3 5.9 7.5 10.3 5.3
30-40 6.2 1.6 6.7 4.2 8.0 5.9 9.0 10.3 7.9
41-55 25.8 24.2 25.2 33.3 21.0 35.3 26.9 27.6 26.3
56-65 20.0 22.6 18.6 22.2 16.7 20.6 26.9 34.5 21.1
OVER 65 39.0 35.5 44.3 34.7 49.3 32.4 26.9 13.8 36.8
REFUSED 2.8 4.8 1.0 1.4 0.7 - 3.0 3.4 2.6

Mean 57.79 56.79 59.14 57.68 59.89 56.13 55.02 51.88 57.41



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

20. GENDER:
TOTAL | REGION |
| I
| I
| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN [|IFIC |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | |
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45
MALE 50.8 52.9 47.6 51.5 42.9 57.8 50.0 46.7 56.2 46.7 49.

FEMALE 49.2 47.1 52.4 48.5 57.1 42.2 50.0 53.3 43.8 53.3 50.

Table 20 Page 161
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REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY
I |
I |
|MID- | SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- | Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- | Demo- | Indep-—
|WEST | | | |longly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent
| | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

| REPUB- | NON-
| LICAN

20. GENDER:

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
MALE 50.8

FEMALE 49.2

Table 20 Page 162
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MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |
| Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very
|REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I
54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 49.0 51.2 53.8 49.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - -
- - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 51.0 48.8 46.2 50.3 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

20. GENDER:
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)

| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care | Social |OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | care

| | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 77 36 336 237 186 222 146
MALE 50.8 53.4 54.3 52.0 55.0 45.7 49.3 41.7 41.7 56.1 59.1 44.0 71.1 40.3 48.1 25.0 53.0 56.5 48.4 45.0 48.6

FEMALE 49.2 46.6 45.7 48.0 45.0 54.3 50.7 58.3 58.3 43.9 40.9 56.0 28.9 59.7 51.9 75.0 47.0 43.5 51.6 55.0 51.4
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

20. GENDER:
TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTT

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |

| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR-|PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | | TANT | | | | | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
MALE 50.8 46.0 47.7 44.0 62.4 48.0 49.1 46.9 64.4 57.1 67.3 50.3 50.7 49.5 50.0 48.4 51.9 57.3 54.8 61.5

FEMALE 49.2 54.0 52.3 56.0 37.6 52.0 50.9 53.1 35.6 42.9 32.7 49.7 49.3 50.5 50.0 51.6 48.1 42.7 45.2 38.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

Table 20 Page 165
May 12, 2014

| RELIGION
|
|

| PROT-
|ESTANT |OLIC
| I

| CATH-

20. GENDER:
TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT
I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | \
| | NEED I I \
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES  |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
|PORT | I [ I \ I \ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |[ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | | Sector| I
Total 400 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29
MALE 50.8  50.

FEMALE 49.2 50.

242 89
48.8 50.6
51.2 49.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

20. GENDER:
TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN |

| | |

| | |

|YES |NO |[MALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR-

| I | I |ANIC |ICAN

| I | I | |AMER.
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1
MALE 50.8 41.1 52.5 100.0 - 56.5 100.0
FEMALE 49.2 58.9 47.5 - 100.0 43.5 -

Table 20 Page 166
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RACE [ AGE I AGE
| |
| |
|ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
I [ I [ I [ I 165 140 140 155 155 165 165
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
66.7 48.5 72.7 60.0 56.0 52.4 51.2 46.2 58.0 49.3 54.2 47.9 53.2  46.2
33.3  51.5 27.3 40.0 44.0 47.6 48.8 53.8 42.0 50.7 45.8 52.1 46.8 53.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

20. GENDER:
TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

| | |

| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 40 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40 40 |55 |55 |65 165 | |

| I | I | I | I | I | I | I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
MALE 50.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - 100.0 -

FEMALE 49.2 - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

|
|
|

|LIB./
|MOD.

I

Table 20 Page 168
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NON-REPUBLICAN

| CONCER | Smwt. |Very
| VATIVE | I
I | I

20. GENDER:
TOTAL | REPUBLICAN
|
|
|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
|MOD. | VATIVE |
| I |
Total 400 62 210
MALE 50.8 53.2 50.0 52.

FEMALE 49.2 46.8 50.0 47.



Table 21 Page 169
May 12, 2014

McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

21. AREA:
TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| I I |

| I I |

| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |IWEST | | | longly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
NEW ENGLAND 4.2 100.0 - - - - - - - - 28.8 - - - 4.2 5.7 1.4 4.3 3.9 - 5.0
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 10.5 - 100.0 - - - - - - - 71.2 - - - 10.5 9.6 12.2 12.2 3.9 8.7 2.5
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.5 - - 100.0 - - - - - - - 65.3 - - 16.5 16.1 17.3 14.0 24.3 13.0 27.5
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 8.8 - - - 100.0 - - - - - - 34.7 - - 8.8 9.6 7.2 9.4 6.8 8.7 6.2
SOUTH ATLANTIC 16.0 - - - - 100.0 - - - - - - 43.5 - 16.0 17.2 13.7 16.5 14.6 13.0 15.0
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.5 - - - - - 100.0 - - - - - 25.9 - 9.5 9.6 9.4 9.7 8.7 13.0 7.5
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 11.2 - - - - - - 100.0 - - - - 30.6 - 11.2 11.5 10.8 11.2 11.7 17.4 10.0
MOUNTAIN 12.0 - - - - - - - 100.0 - - - - 51.6 12.0 12.3 11.5 11.9 13.6 13.0 13.8

PACIFIC 11.2 - - - - - - - - 100.0 - - - 48.4 11.2 8.4 16.5 10.8 12.6 13.0 12.5



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

21. AREA:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|
|
|

MEN
| REPUB- | NON— | Demo—
|REPUB-|crat

| LICAN

|
|
|

I

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON—
|endent | LICAN

WOMEN

| Demo-

|REPUB-|crat

| Indep-|LIB./
|endent |[MOD.

IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

Table 21 Page 170

|Very

|Very

|LIB./
|MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

10.5

16.5

16.0

11.2

12.0

11.2

13.

14.

17.

11.

13.

25.

16.

14.

13.

14.

14.

14.

28.

28.

29.

17.

12.

10.

10.

13.

10.

15.

10.

10.

10.

13.

22.

12.

16.

12.

12.

12.

18.

12.

12.

25.

24.

12.

12.

15.

15.

33 100
- 3.0
1 16.0
2 10.0
1 12.0
1 20.0
1 6.0
1 11.0
2 6.0
2 16.0

19.4

14.9

10.4

11.4

13.5

23.

17.

15.

12.

May 12, 2014
I MEN
|
|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
[MOD.  |VATIVE]
| | |
183 49 148
4.9 6.1 4.1
8.7 16.3 8.1 10.
16.9 8.2 20.3 22.
9.3  14.3 5.4 1
13.1  22.4 16.9  19.
13.1  10.2 8.8
14.2  12.2 9.5
12.6 2.0 16.2 15.
7.1 8.2 10.8  14.

18.

15.

11.

12.

16.

15.

11.

17.

23.

18.4

12.8

12.1

13.5

10.6

24.

16.

14.

10.

10.

15.

10.

10.

15.

16.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

| ECON-
|OMIC

|Gov't

| /Debt

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|Econ./|Taxes

|care

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other

| Immig-|ECON-
|Social|ration|OMIC
| Issues|

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debt

Table 21 Page 171

May 12, 2014

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

(2nd Choice)

|Econ./|Taxes

| ca

re

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

| ECON-

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Econ./|SOCIAL |Obama-—
|care

21. AREA:

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
NEW ENGLAND 4.2
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 10.5
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.5
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 8.8
SOUTH ATLANTIC 16.0
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.5
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 11.2
MOUNTAIN 12.0

PACIFIC 11.2

10.4

18.9

10.4

18.9

10.0

10.0

10.0

| Spend. | Jobs
127 102
3.9 2.0
11.8 6.9
16.5 21.6
9.4 13.7
23.6 14.7
5.5 7.8
10.2 10.8
10.2 10.8
8.7 11.8

20.

20.

20.

10.

10.

10.

11.

12.

14.

12.

17.

14.

15.

11.

13.

20.

15.

14.

10.

18.

16.

10.

10.

25.

25.

16.

11.3

18.4

17.2

10.0

12.6

11.8

16.4

10.9

11.8

13.6

12.7

10.9

10.

15.

22.

14.

11.

28.

22.

11.

10.4

13.4

11.2

10.4

12.7

11.9

14.9

13.

10.

18.

15.

13.

11.

22.

16.

11.

13.

11.

11.0

18.2

15.8

12.2

11.3

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| /Debts |
237 186
3.8 3.2
11.8 8.6
16.5 18.8
8.9 11.3
17.7 18.3
8.4 8.6
11.8 9.1
11.4 12.4
9.7 9.7

11.3

14.4

10.8

11.3

14.4

14.9

10.3

13.0

17.8

14.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

21. AREA:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT

| TANT

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT
|

Table 21 Page 172

Ma

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

y 12,

2014

E-VERIFY SYSTEM

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI
|
|

|ANTI
I
I

|ANTI
|
|

|Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

10.5

16.5

16.0

11.2

12.0

11.2

I

I
285 151
4.9 4.6
9.8 8.6
14.4 13.2
9.1 9.3
14.7 14.6
10.5 11.3
12.6 13.2
13.0 15.2
10.9 9.9

11.2

15.7

14.9

11.9

10.4

11.9

| SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT
|

109 302
2.8 5.0
11.9 9.9
22.0 17.2
8.3 9.3
19.3 13.9
6.4 7.3
6.4 12.3
10.1 13.9
12.8 11.3

10.7

16.4

14.5

11.3

13.8

11.3

18.2

11.2

13.3

13.3

14.0

11.2

11.

13.

26.

16.

11.

19.0

33.3

19.0

11.

11.

23.

15.

11.

11.

10.

17.

15.

10.

10.

11.

10.

11.1

16.4

14.7

11.6

12.4

19.

16.

12.

14.

10.

13.

19.

12.

17.

15.

58 31
4 3.2
3 12.9
8 16.1
2 6.5
0 19.4
4 -
1 19.4
2 9.7
5 12.9

11.

18.

25.

18.

12.8

12.8

19.5

11.0

11.6

12.8

19.0

26.2

14.3

30.

15.

15.

15.

23.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

17.9

15.7

11.7

13.1

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

PROVIDES VISAS

|Strong|Smwt.

23.

12.

10.

12.

13.9

17.7

12.7

13.3

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

18.8

14.9

16.8

10.9

10.9

|
|

19.

17.

14.

14.

14.

Table 21 Page 173
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21. AREA:
TOTAL | | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT
I |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [
| | NEED I I \
|Strong|YES  |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
\ I \ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |[ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED
| I | I | I | I | | | | Sector| |
Total 400 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188
NEW ENGLAND 4.2 3.3 4.5 2.7 5.8 3.6 5.0 4.4 3.5 4.5 7.7 3.8 3.4 4.3
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 10.5 18.3 10.1  10.9 11.7 9.4 9.0 10.9 9.9 12.7 11.5 13.0 6.9 8.5
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.5 13.3 15.8 20.0 10.7 18.4 15.0 16.8 18.3 19.1 23.1 18.3 17.2 13.8
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 8.8 6.7 9.3 8.2 7.8 9.7 9.0 4.4 13.4 5.7 - 6.9 10.3 11.7
SOUTH ATLANTIC 16.0 18.3 15.8 15.5 18.4 14.8 19.0 16.8 12.7 20.4 34.6 17.6 13.8 13.8
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.5 8.3 9.7 9.1  10.7 9.0 14.0 10.2 4.9 7.0 - 8.4 10.3 10.6
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 11.2 11.7  11.3 9.1 8.7 11.9 8.0 10.9 12.7 8.9 3.8 9.9 10.3 13.8
MOUNTAIN 12.0 8.3 12.1 12.7 14.6 11.6 11.0 10.9 14.8 10.8 11.5 10.7 10.3 13.3
PACIFIC 11.2 11.7 11.3 11.8 11.7 11.6 10.0 14.6 9.9 10.8 7.7 11.5 17.2 10.1

12.8

11.

13.9

| RELIGION
|
|
| PROT- |CATH
|ESTANT |OLIC
| I
242
1.7 10.
10.3 12.
l6.1 24.
9.9
17.4 15.
14.0
12.8 11.
7.4
10.3 10.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

21. AREA:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| BORN AGAIN

|
|

|MALE

|
|
|

| FEMALE |[HISP-
|ANIC

I

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

RACE

| ASTAN

|
|

|WHITE

| OTHE

R

[18-2

9

|30-40

|
|

Table 21 Page 174

2014

5

| OVER

|
|
|

| UNDER

|40

| OVER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

10.5

16.5

16.0

11.2

12.0

11.2

| BORN AGAIN
|
|
|YES |NO
I
112
1.8
l6.1 12.
l6.1 15.
8.0 15.
14.3 22.
13.4
12.5 17.
6.2
11.6

13.

13.

10.

15.

13.

13.

15.

18.

18.

13.

13.

12.

26.

17.

13.

34.

100.

33.

66.

10.

18.

14.

10.

10.

11.

18.

18.

16.

24.

16.

12.

16.

24.

12.

24.

May 12,
AGE
|41-55 |56-6
|
103
6.8
6.8 15
20.4 20.
7.8 3
20.4 25.
8.7 3
8.7 8
8.7 12
11.7 11.

10.3

14.7

12.8

16.0

12.8

10.3

16.

24.

14.

18.

15.6

10.0

16.5

12.1

11.5

10.9

21.6

18.3

11.8

10.5

10.6

13.6

11.0

14.8

13.6

12.7

10.6

11.6

21.0

20.6

12.0

10.7

10.3

14.7

12.8

16.0

12.8

10.3



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

| UNDER

|40

| OVER

MEN

| UNDER

| OVER

| UNDER

| OVER

| UNDE
|40
|

R

| OVER

WOMEN

| UNDER

| OVER

| UNDER

| OVER

Table 21 Page 175

21. AREA:

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
NEW ENGLAND 4.2
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 10.5
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.5
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 8.8
SOUTH ATLANTIC 16.0
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.5
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 11.2
MOUNTAIN 12.0

PACIFIC 11.2

13.

27.

13.

24.

10.

15.

19.

12.

12.

10.

24.

19.

15.

10.6

11.5

17.7

13.3

12.4

12.4

20.2

21.8

14.5

11.

12.

12.

15.

12.

11.

19.

19.

14.

14.

16.3

11.0

14.0

12.2

11.0

11.6

11.

18.

17.

10.

14.

10.6

15.4

12.2

12.2

10.6

13.8

13.0

13.

22.

19.

11.

16.

15.

16.

13.

May 12, 2014

I GENDER

|

IMALE |FEMALE

| |

| |
84 203 197
8 4.4 4.1
1 9.9  11.2
.5 16.7  16.2
7 7.4 10.2
1 18.2  13.7
5 9.4 9.6
7 10.3  12.2
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

21. AREA:
TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN

| |

| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
NEW ENGLAND 4.2 1.6 5.2 6.9 4.3 5.9 3.0 - 5.3
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 10.5 19.4 10.5 12.5 9.4 5.9 3.0 - 5.3
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 16.5 8.1 16.2 19.4 14.5 14.7 29.9 31.0 28.9
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 8.8 12.9 8.1 4.2 10.1 8.8 6.0 3.4 7.9
SOUTH ATLANTIC 16.0 19.4 16.2 22.2 13.0 20.6 11.9 10.3 13.2
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 9.5 4.8 11.0 4.2 14.5 8.8 9.0 10.3 7.9
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 11.2 11.3 11.4 5.6 14.5 11.8 11.9 10.3 13.2
MOUNTAIN 12.0 4.8 13.3 13.9 13.0 8.8 14.9 17.2 13.2

PACIFIC 11.2 17.7 8.1 11.1 6.5 14.7 10.4 17.2 5.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

22. AREA:
TOTAL | REGION | REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY

| I I |

| I I |

| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- |[Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN [|IFIC | |WEST | | | |ongly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45 59 101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80
EAST 14.8 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - - 100.0 - - - 14.8 15.3 13.7 16.5 7.8 8.7 7.5
MID-WEST 25.2 - - 100.0 100.0 - - - - - - 100.0 - - 25.2 25.7 24.5 23.4 31.1 21.7 33.8
SOUTH 36.8 - - - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - - 100.0 - 36.8 38.3 33.8 37.4 35.0 43.5 32.5

WEST 23.2 - - - - - - - 100.0 100.0 - - - 100.0 23.2 20.7 28.1 22.7 26.2 26.1 26.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

22. AREA:

Total

EAST

MID-WEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|
|
|

MEN
| REPUB- | NON— | Demo—
|REPUB-|crat

| LICAN

|
|
|

I

| Indep- | REPUB- | NON—
|endent | LICAN

WOMEN

| Demo-

|REPUB-|crat

| Indep-|LIB./
|endent |[MOD.

| IDEOLOGY

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

Table 22 Page 178

|Very

|LIB./

|MOD.

WOMEN

| CONSER | Smwt .
| VATIVE |

|Very

14.

28.

57.

14.

28.

30.

27.

May 12, 2014
I MEN
|
|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
[MOD.  |VATIVE]
| | |

83 49 148

7 22.4  12.2

2 22.4  25.7

4 44,9 35.1

7 10.2  27.0

15.

21.

29.

33.

1

15.

28.

38.

17.

41

17.

26.

42.

14.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

22. AREA:

Total

EAST

MID-WEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|
|
|

| ECON-
|OMIC

I

|Gov't

| /Debt

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|Econ./|Taxes

|care

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other

| Immig-|ECON-
|Social|ration|OMIC
| Issues|

|Gov't
| Spend. | Jobs
| | /Debt

Table 22 Page 179

May 12,

2014

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(2nd Choice)

|Econ./|Taxes

|care

| SOCIAL|Obama-|Other
| Social |OMIC
| Issues|

| ECON-

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
(Combo 1st & 2nd)

|Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-—
|care

| Spend. | Jobs
127 102
15.7 8.8
26.0 35.3
39.4 33.3
18.9 22.5

18.6

34.1

31.0

45 134
6 15.7
3 24.6
1 32.8
0 26.9

20.

18.

32.

28.

15.

27.

33.

23.

|Gov't

| Spend. | Jobs

| /Debts |

237 186

15.6 11.8
25.3 30.1
38.0 36.0
21.1 22.0

146

19.9

17.1

30.8

32.2



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

22. AREA:

Total

EAST

MID-WEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|
|
|

CONGRESS ACT ON
IMMIGRATION REFORM

| IMPOR- | Very
| TANT

| Smwt .

| NOT

| TANT

|
|
|

BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

| Strong| SUP-

| PORT

Table 22 Page 180

May 12,

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
E-VERIFY SYSTEM

|Strong|Smwt.

2014

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|ANTI

|ANTI

|ANTI

|Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

13.2

22.5

39.1

25.2

| SUP-
| IMPOR- | PORT
|
109 302
14.7 14.9
30.3 26.5
32.1 33.4
22.9 25.2

28.6

52.4

13.

19.

34.

32.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

22. AREA:

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
EAST 14.8
MID-WEST 25.2
SOUTH 36.8

PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM
PROVIDES VISAS

|Strong|Smwt.

| OPPOSE | Smwt .

|
|

22.

24.

36.

Table 22 Page 181
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RELIGION

| PROT-
|ESTANT |OLIC

| CATH

22.

32.

28.

| ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT
|U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | |
| NEED | | I
|Strong|YES |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT|LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
| | | | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |ENSHIP|OYED |Job late |OYED |IRED
I | I | I | I | I | [Sector]| I
41 247 110 103 2717 100 137 142 157 26 131 29 188
0 21 14.6 13.6 17.5 13.0 14.0 15.3 13.4 17.2 19.2 16.8 10.3 12.8
4 20 25.1 28.2 18.4 28.2 24.0 21.2 31.7 24.8 23.1 25.2 27.6 25.5
6 38 36.8 33.6 37.9 35.7 41.0 38.0 30.3 36.3 38.5 35.9 34.5 38.3
1 20 23.5 24.5 26.2 23.1 21.0 25.5 24.6 21.7 19.2 22.1 27.6 23.4

WEST 23.2

17.

16.



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

22. AREA:

Total

EAST

MID-WEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| BORN AGAIN

|
|

|MALE

|
|
|

| FEMALE |[HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER.

RACE

| ASTAN

|
|

|WHITE

| OTHE

R

[18-2

9

|30-40

|
|

|41-55 [56-65
| |65 140

Table 22 Page 182
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AGE |
|
|

| OVER

| UNDER

| UNDER

AGE

| OVER
|55

| UNDER

| OVER

| BORN AGAIN

|

|

|YES |NO

| I

| I
112
17.9 12.
24.1 30
40.2 47.
17.9 10.

47.

8

100.

14.8

28.1

35.8

21.3

13.6 15.0 13.5

28.2 23.8 25.0

37.9 37.5 38.5

20.4 23.8 23.1

| OVER

40

I

50 339

20.0 13.
26.0 25.
28.0 38.
26.0 22.

27.

34.

22.

14.

24.

38.

23.

13.5

25.0

38.5

23.1



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

| UNDER
140

| UNDER

MEN

|55

| OVER

| UNDER

| OVER

|
|
|

| UNDE
|40
|

| UNDER

WOMEN

|55

| OVER

| UNDER

| OVER

Table 22 Page 183

22. AREA:

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
EAST 14.8
MID-WEST 25.2
SOUTH 36.8

WEST 23.2

| OVER

40

I

29 167

17.2 13.
27.6 24.
20.7 40.
34.5 22.

37.

24.

R |OVER
40
I
21 172
.8 14.
.8 27.
.1 36.
.3 22.

17.

27.

33.

21.

May 12, 2014
I GENDER
|
|
IMALE |FEMALE
| |
| |

84 203 197

.9 14.3 15.2

.2 24.1 26.4

.3 37.9 35.5

.6 23.6 22.8
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

22. AREA:
TOTAL | REPUBLICAN | NON-REPUBLICAN

| |

| |

|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONCER|Smwt. |Very

|MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 62 210 72 138 34 67 29 38
EAST 14.8 21.0 15.7 19.4 13.8 11.8 6.0 - 10.5
MID-WEST 25.2 21.0 24.3 23.6 24.6 23.5 35.8 34.5 36.8
SOUTH 36.8 35.5 38.6 31.9 42.0 41.2 32.8 31.0 34.2

WEST 23.2 22.6 21.4 25.0 19.6 23.5 25.4 34.5 18.4



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

23. PHONE LIST:

TOTAL | REGION |

| I

| I
| NEW |[MIDDLE |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN [|IFIC |

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | |

Total 400 17 42 66 35 64 38 45 48 45
CELL PHONE 20.5 11.8 9.5 12.1 14.3 29.7 10.5 4.4 45.8 35.6 10.

LANDLINE PHONE 79.5 88.2 90.5 87.9 85.7 70.3 89.5 95.6 54.2 64.4 89.

Table 23 Page 185

May 12, 2014
REGION | TEA PARTY CONCERNS | PARTY
I |
I |
|MID- | SOUTH |WEST |AGREE |Str- | Smwt. |REPUB-|NON- | Demo- | Indep-—
|WEST | | | |longly | |LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent
| | | | | | | |LICAN | | /Other
101 147 93 400 261 139 278 103 23 80



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

23. PHONE LIST:

| REPUB- | NON-
| LICAN

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 400
CELL PHONE 20.5

LANDLINE PHONE 79.5

Table 23 Page 186
May 12, 2014

MEN | WOMEN | IDEOLOGY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |
| Demo- |Indep-|REPUB-|NON- |Demo- |Indep-|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very |LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt. |Very
|REPUB-|crat |endent | LICAN |REPUB-|crat |endent |[MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | | |MOD. | VATIVE | |
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I
54 7 47 138 49 16 33 100 289 106 183 49 148 57 91 51 141 49 92
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

23. PHONE LIST:

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
| | (2nd Choice) | (Combo 1lst & 2nd)
| | I

|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |Immig-|ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|Taxes |SOCIAL|Obama-|Other |ECON- |Gov't |Econ./|SOCIAL|Obama-

|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care |Social|ration|OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | |care | Social |OMIC | Spend. | Jobs | | care

| | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | | /Debt | | | | | Issues | | /Debts | | |
Total 400 249 127 102 20 129 69 48 12 239 110 84 45 134 717 36 336 237 186 222 146
CELL PHONE 20.5 18.9 17.3 20.6 20.0 24.0 26.1 22.9 16.7 21.3 22.7 17.9 24.4 18.7 23.4 5.6 20.5 19.8 19.4 21.2 24.7

LANDLINE PHONE 79.5 81.1 82.7 79.4 80.0 76.0 73.9 77.1 83.3 78.7 77.3 82.1 75.6 81.3 76.6 %94.4 79.5 80.2 80.6 78.8 75.3
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McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

23. PHONE LIST:

TOTAL | CONGRESS ACT ON | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM |ANTI |ANTI |ANTI

| IMMIGRATION REFORM | BORDER SECURITY AND STAY IN COUNTRY | E-VERIFY SYSTEM | | |

| | | | I |

| IMPOR-|Very |Smwt. |[NOT | SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|l OF 3|2 OF 3|3 OF 3

|TANT | | | IMPOR-|PORT | | I | I |PORT | | I | I | I |

| I | | TANT | | | | | I | I | I | I | I |
Total 400 285 151 134 109 302 159 143 73 21 52 318 225 93 58 31 27 164 42 13
CELL PHONE 20.5 20.4 21.2 19.4 20.2 21.5 24.5 18.2 20.5 14.3 23.1 19.8 20.0 19.4 24.1 12.9 37.0 22.0 19.0 15.4

LANDLINE PHONE 79.5 79.6 78.8 80.6 79.8 78.5 75.5 81.8 79.5 85.7 76.9 80.2 80.0 80.6 75.9 87.1 63.0 78.0 81.0 84.6



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

23. PHONE LIST:
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| RELIGION
|
|

| PROT-
|ESTANT |OLIC
| I

| CATH-

TOTAL | PLAN FOR IMMIGRATION REFORM | ALLOW FOR | PREFER TO | AGREE WITH MOST | EMPLOYMENT
I PROVIDES VISAS |U.S. ECONOMIC| VOTE FOR | [
| | NEED I I \
|SUP- |Strong|Smwt. |OPPOSE|Smwt. |Strong|YES  |NO | BORDER | BROAD |DEPORT |LEGAL |CITIZ-|EMPL- |Gov't |Priv- |UMEPL-|RET-
|PORT | I [ I \ I [ | SECRTY | REFORM | | STATUS |[ENSHIP|OYED |Job  |ate  |OYED |IRED
| I | I | I | I | I | I | I | | Sector| I
Total 400 116 158 101 41 60 247 110 103 277 100 137 142 157 26 131 29
CELL PHONE 20.5  22.

LANDLINE PHONE 79.5 77.

242 89
16.1 19.1
83.9 80.9



McLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL - TEA PARTY SYMPATHIZERS

23. PHONE LIST:
TOTAL | BORN AGAIN | BORN AGAIN |

| | |

| | |

| YES | NO |[MALE |FEMALE|HISP- |AFR-

| I | I |ANIC |ICAN

| I | I | |AMER.
Total 400 112 40 46 66 23 1
CELL PHONE 20.5 11.6 7.5 17.4 7.6 47.8 100.0
LANDLINE PHONE 79.5 88.4 92.5 82.6 92.4 52.2 -
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RACE [ AGE I AGE
| |
| |
|ASTAN |WHITE |OTHER |18-29 [30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
I [ I [ I [ I 165 140 140 155 155 165 165
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
3 338 22 25 25 103 80 156 50 339 153 236 233 156
66.7 18.0 18.2 40.0 60.0 24.3 16.2 10.3 50.0 15.9 32.7 12.3 27.0 10.3
33.3 82.0 81.8 60.0 40.0 75.7 83.8 89.7 50.0 84.1 67.3 87.7 73.0 89.7
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23. PHONE LIST:
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TOTAL | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

| | |

| | |

| UNDER | UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |[OVER |MALE |FEMALE

|40 |55 |40 40 |55 |55 | |

| I | I | I | I
Total 400 29 167 83 113 124 72 21 172 70 123 109 84 203 197
CELL PHONE 20.5 58.6 19.2 39.8 14.2 32.3 12.5 38.1 12.8 24.3 10.6 21.1 8.3 24.6 16.2

LANDLINE PHONE
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23. PHONE LIST:

|
|
|

|LIB./
|MOD.

I
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NON-REPUBLICAN

| CONCER | Smwt. |Very
| VATIVE | I
I | I

TOTAL | REPUBLICAN
|
|LIB./ |CONSER|Smwt.
|MOD. | VATIVE |
| I |
Total 400 62 210
CELL PHONE 20.5 19.4 20.0 19.

LANDLINE PHONE 79.5 80.6 80.0 80.



